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DOCKET NO. 110200-WU

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
RESPONSE TO AUDIT REPORT

FINDING 1: CAPITALIZED ITEMS FROM PRIOR RATE CASE

In the Utility’s prior rate case, the PSC required the Utility to reclassify
$51,751 of miscellaneous expenses to plant. WMSI disagrees with this
requirement for the following reasons.,

(1

@)
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Plant in Service-Depreciation Expense

The PSC analysis that $51,751 should be capitalized rather than expensed
included $2,865 for a service call to well no. 1 to install a new pump flowmeter.
See Exhibit “A” attached. Without any explanation, the PSC incorrectly
reclassified it to account 304.2, Buildings/Structures. It was clearly a pumping
component for well no. | and should not have been placed in account 304.2.  The
Utility correctly recorded it in account 311.2, Pumping Equipment.

The depreciation differences are a result of the above reclassification.
Accordingly, WMSI disagrees with this reclassification.

Plant in Service-Retired Plant

The PSC required that the 25% retirement for the pump motor for well no. 4 was
incorrect because it was rebuilt and not replaced. The pump motor was piaced in
service in January 2001, the same time as well no. 4. The motor was removed,
repaired and replaced by Rowe Drilling in November 2009. See Exhibit “B”
attached. If the Utility recorded the repair expense of $4,568 in fixed assets, the
value of the pump motor would be seriously overstated. WMSI disagrees with
this reclassification and feels that either the repair should have been expensed, or
if capitalized, a retirement from the fixed asset account is necessary.

Commission Orders

The PSC analysis included the reclassification to decrease plant in service by
$35,357 ($2,149 to account 304.2 and $33.238 to account 311.2) for the
retirement costs for replaced plant items. This is 75% of $47,183. The remaining
$4,568 (851,751 - $47,183) of capital improvements were expenses the Utility
incurred to rebuild the motor referenced above. The order does not show any of
these items. A copy of page 12 of the order is attached as Exhibit “C” which
shows the audit report contains meaningless 13-month averages that do not
support the above claims made by the PSC.
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FINDING 2: ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

(A)

(B)

The utility maintains its position that PSC Order No. PSC-94-1383-FOF-WU, was
in error when the original cost of plant in service was reduced without a
corresponding reduction in accumulated depreciation. The adjustment reflected in
the MFR’s in the current docket are necessary to reflect the true-up of
accumulated depreciation as of the December 31, 2010 test year. The utility
provided the PSC auditor with the schedules showing annual depreciation based
on the PSC approved plant in service balance for Transmission & Distribution
mains, with the adjustments needed to reflect the appropriate amount of
accumulated depreciation.

The utility believes that the PSC should approve a six year service life for
computers in Account 340, consistent with Rule 25-30.140(2)(a), Florida
Administrative Code.

FINDING 3: WORKING CAPITAL

()

Deferred Rate Case Expense

WMSI finalized its rate case expense in February 2011. For purposes of the
January 3, 2011 order, No. PSC 11-0010-SC-WU, the PSC estimated the costs
months before that time using estimates of the costs remaining. Now that actual
costs are available, WMSI is providing a summary which attached as Composite
Exhibit “D.”

Exhibit D-1. List of rate case expenses in order by category.

Exhibit D-2. Summary of Radey Law Firm billing with disallowed amounts.

Exhibit D-3. WMSI rate case expense with disallowed amounts.

Exhibit D-4. Comparison of rate case amortization of the adjusted actual v. the
PSC estimate.

Accordingly, WMSI disagrees with the auditors findings.

FINDING 4: OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSE

(A)

Salaries and Wages - Employees and Officers Accts. 601/603.
Auditor recommended a decrease of Salaries and Wages by $17,852

Employee Pension & Benefits-Acct. 604,
Auditor recommended a decrease by $9,285.

Rental of Building/Real Property-Acct. 641.
Auditor recommended a decrease by $1,350.




In its order issued January 3, 2011 pursuant to WMSI’s last rate case, the PSC allocated
12.5% of the above-referenced expenses to affiliates. WMSI disagreed with that allocation in the
last case, and disagrees with it in this case. The 12.5% allocation is overstated and was based
upon an estimate by OPC’s out-of-state expert contrary to testimony and evidence presented by
WMSIL. In addition to previous testimony, the circumstances that support this reduction are; (1)
the affiliate, Brown Management Group, Inc., is now a subsidiary owned by Water Management
Services, Inc.; (2) assuming that WMSI employees occasionally work on non-regulated
operations, they work at least 40 hours per week exclusively for WMSI; and (3) the affiliates are
now limited to Brown Management Group, which has only a few passive investments which take
very little time and attention of any WMSI employees, no more than 2 hours per week.
Accordingly, the affiliate allocation should not exceed the 5% amount allocated by WMSI.

(B) Purchased Power
Auditor recommended a reduction of $29 to remove a late fee. WMSI does not disagree
with this removal.

(C) Materials and Supplies Acct. 620
Auditor recommended an expense reduction of $1,302. WMSI disagrees with the
auditor regarding some of those 46 items that are summarized below. Support
documentation is attached as Composite Exhibit “E”.

1. Crystal Springs
Purchase made in 2009. Invoice rendered and paid in 2010. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

2. BR1 Certified Plumbing
Service performed in 2009. Invoice rendered and paid in 2010. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

3. Fisherman’s Headquarters
Service performed in 2009. Invoice rendered and paid in 2010. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

4. Mini Convenience Store.

Auditor disallowed $29.91 as a non-utility expense. This was for bug repellant
which is necessary for the field technicians. The gnats, mosquitos and flies are
abundant on St. George Island. It is impossible to work in the field and read
meters without the use of pesticides. This is a reasonable and ordinary expense
and WMSI feels it should be recovered in rates.

5. Hank Garrett Reimbursement.

Auditor removed $9.05 because the receipt was not legible. WMSI has
established a pattern of expense reimbursements that are itemized, documented
and legitimate. The receipt was provided but through no fault of WMSI, it faded
and is illegible. Accordingly, WMSI disagrees with the removal of this expense.
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6-11. Dollar General/Walmart.

Auditor removed $247.94 for purchases of Gatorade. This is provided for WMSI
employees who work in the field during the months when the heat on St. George
Island is extreme. It is a health hazard for field employees to work in 90+ degree
temperatures repairing leaks, flushing, reading meters, etc. without proper
hydration. These beverages combined with water aid in keeping hydrated.

During an emergency leak repair, or monthly meter reading, field employees are
more efficient if they have these hydrating beverages available. The absence of
these beverages would require more breaks from the heat. Accordingly, WMSI
disagrees with the removal of this expense.

12. Dollar General.

Auditor removed $7.40 for snacks. WMSI has allowed the occasional purchase of
snacks so they will be available in the island office for employees who do not
have an opportunity to leave for meals. As a convenience to the customers, Ms.
Molsbee keeps the office through lunch every day without interruption. Also,
there are occasions when employees are called to the operations office on an
emergency and are not able to leave for extended periods including throughout the
night. For those occasions, it is prudent to have snacks available. These snack
expenses are nominal and should be recovered in rates.

13. Hank Garrett Reimbursement.

Auditor removed $39.56 for meals. These two meals were authorized for Hank
Garrett and T.J. Lemieux during an emergency. On July 21, 2010, they were
required to work on an emergency late into the evening without an opportunity to
return home for meals. Accordingly, WMSI disagrees with the removal of this
expense.

14. Dollar General.

Auditor removed $17.98 for soda, and snacks. These items were purchased as
hospitality for the inspection/meeting with PSC, OPC, WMSI consultants and
engineer on St. George Island. Although the drinks and snacks were declined by
PSC and OPC employees, WMSI made them available. Accordingly, WMSI
disagrees with the removal of this expense.

15. Dollar General.

Auditor removed $11.24 for coffee supplies. Coffee is provided to employees and
customers at the expense of WMSI. This is an ordinary and reasonable expense.
It is a hospitality to customers and guests. It is available for employces as a
courtesy and convenience. [t prevents employees from leaving the office
numerous times throughout each day. It is also a necessity during emergencies
when employees are called out after hours and are required to stay at the plant for
extended periods of time.



16. Boy Scouts of America.

Auditor disallowed $65 paid to Boy Scouts of America as a non-utility expense.
This was to purchase an American Flag which is flown daily as a patriotic symbol
at the office on St. George Island and is part of WMSI’s plant. Accordingly,
WMSI disagrees with this removal.

17-18. Dollar General.

Auditor disallowed $8.67 for gatorade and $9.90 for snacks. These are ordinary
and reasonable expenses and WMSI disagrees with the removal of these for the
reasons set forth in numbers 6-11 and 12 above.

19. Petty Cash-Ice.
Auditor disallowed $2 for ice because of no support. The ice was for samples and
a copy of the receipt is attached.

20-23. Dollar General, Jessica Blankenship, U. S. Bank.

Auditor disallowed $10.17, $21.43, $9.98 and 21.20. These are ordinary and
reasonable expenses for coffee supplies and WMSI disagrees with the removal of
these expenses for the reasons set forth in 6-11 and 12 above.

24. American Express.

Auditor disallowed $23.59 for office supplies purchased at Office Depot because
of non-support. WMSI disagrees with the removal of this expense since the
supplies are clearly identified on the American Express statement as WMSI
expenses.

25-42, Jessica Blankenship, U. S. Bank.

Auditor disallowed $14.92, $15.02, $32.05, $19.70, $52.74, $19.24, $96.49,
$22.88, $54.23, $3.99, $11.04, $53.43, $10.94, $39.95, $13.33, $82.89, $13.93
and $41.80, a total of $598.57 for coffee supplies. These are ordinary and
reasonable expenses and WMSI disagrees with the removal of these expenses for
the reasons set forth in 6-11 and 12 above.

43. American Express.

Auditor disallowed $39.95 because no receipt was provided. This was an
ordinary and reasonable office expense for software and WMSI disagrees with the
removal.

44-46. American Express, Jessica Blankenship.

Auditor disallowed $31.96, $21.48 and $55.88 for coffee supplies. These are
ordinary and reasonable expenses and WMSI disagrees withe the removal of these
expenses for the reasons set forth in 6-11 and 12 above.

(D) Contractual Services-Engineering
The PSC decreased Account 631 by $7,600. During the 2010 test year, WMSI used




(E)

(F)

PBS&]J as its engineer, and incurred an expense of $20,000 for general engineering
services during the year. Last year, 2011, WMSI started using Les Thomas, P.E., as its
engineer for all such general engineering services, including the NWFWMD permitting
which requires engineering assistance every year. The estimate from L.es Thomas was
that such services would cost $42,000 per year for 3500 hours at $125 per hour as shown
by Exhibit “F-~1.” WMSI intends to hold this cost to $24,000 per year, $2000 per
month, by careful management which set priorities. During 2011, WMSI incurred $24,
125 in general engineering expense for services provided by Les Thomas which started in
May of that year, as shown by Composite Exhibit “F-2.” WMSI submits that this
documentation showing actual engineering expense during the most current full year of
activity should suffice as adequate documentation for the additional $4,000 on a pro-
forma basis.

The hydraulic analysis and capacity study was performed by Les Thomas during 2011, so
it was not documented as part of the test year expenses. However, the bills for the work
were submitted during 2011 in the total amount of $36,125 are shown by Composite
Exhibit “F-3.” This $36,000 study will have to be redone in 10 years or less, so this
supports WMSI’s request for a $3,600 annual amortization expense.

Contractual Services-Testing

This account was increased by $668 to cover the expense for triennial lead, copper and
organic/inorganic testing required by DEP. The testing was done in 2011 and will be due
again in 2014. Copies of the invoices for a total of $1,705 are attached as Exhibit “G.”

Contractual Services-Other-Account 636
Auditor recommended decreasing the adjusted balance by $1,794 for expenses with
insufficient support. Those expenses include:

$1,365 Tomlinson Instruments & Controls for labor to program the wells.

$ 96 American Water Works Manual M6 on meter selection, installation
and testing which was ordered online and downloaded. Charged to
American Express WMSI account.

$ 317.74 Federal Express for copies of PBS&J engineering report to be
copied and bound. Charged to American Express WMSI account.

Copies of the receipts and checks for payment are attached as Exhibit “H.”

(G) Transportation Expense-Account 650

The PSC Auditor removed $3,177 of mileage reimbursement for Gene Brown and Sandy
Chase because no mileage logs or expense reports were provided to audit staff. PSC
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(H)

Order No. 11-0010-SC-WU which was issued on January 3, 2011 requires WMSI to
maintain travel records or logs for all vehicles used for utility purposes to enable the
Commission to evaluate the appropriate level of utility related usage. Prior to that date,
there was no order or requirement for Gene Brown or Sandra Chase to maintain
individual travel logs for the company vehicles. This was made clear in the Commission
order which dismissed the show cause order regarding vehicle expenses. During the test
year, 2010, Gene Brown and Sandy Chase both drove vehicles owned by WMSI. All
expenses of those vehicles, such as maintenance, insurance, gas and debt service, were
charged to WMSI, but only 50% of those expenses were claimed in the MFR’s filed with
the last rate case. Under these circumstances, there was no reason for Gene Brown or
Sandy Chase to have maintained individual travel logs during 2010, the test year in this
case. PSC Order No. 11-0010-SC-WU, issued January 3, 2011, disallowed those
expenses, so they should not be included in the MFR’s in this case, and the vehicles were
removed from plant as of 12/31/10. But after the order was issued on January 3, 2011,
Mr. Brown and Ms. Chase have consistently maintained travel logs. Copies of those logs
are attached as Exhibit “I-1," which total a $6,058.53 reimbursement to Mr. Brown
and $3,263.98 to Ms. Chase for 2011.  Accordingly, the monthly average for Mr. Brown
is $505 and the monthly average for Ms. Chase is $272, so a total of $9,322.51 should be
allowed as the total transportation expense for both Mr. Brown and Ms. Chase ($6,058.53
+ $3,263.98). This leaves a net expense of $3,583.51 after removing the $5,739 in
expense for Mr. Brown and Ms. Chase that was properly deleted by the PSC auditor.

The PSC auditor recommended removal of $74 and $71.50, a total of $151.50, paid to
Harrison E. Coulter for mileage reimbursement. Those were supported in Mr. Coulter’s
time sheets which are attached as Exhibit “I-2.”

The PSC auditor recommended removal of $20 from petty cash for gasoline because of
lack of support. The receipt for that entry is attached as Exhibit “I1-3.”

Miscellaneous Expense-Account 675

There are 47 items for a total of $3,665 that were disallowed for insufficient support or
non-regulated expense. The items are listed on the attached spreadsheet and supporting
documents are attached as Composite Exhibit «J.”

1. SGI Civic Club.

Auditor removed $20 membership fee. WMSI makes presentations at civic club
meetings as a forum to provide information to its customers including
conservation efforts, rate case inform, etc. The clubhouse has also been used by
the PSC for public hearings regarding the utility’s rate case. Accordingly, WMSI
feels this is an expense that should be recovered in rates.




2, Sam’s Club.

This membership has been maintained for the ability to purchase office supplies,
etc. at a discount. This savings is an advantage to WMSI customers. It is
necessary to have a membership for each employee because all employees are
utilized for purchasing supplies and products for the utility. Accordingly, WMSI
feels this is an expense that should be recovered in rates.

3. SGI Business Association.

This is a donation to support St. George Island and its customers. This donation
was solicited by WMSI customers to promote a civic activity. Accordingly,
WMSI feels this is an expense that should be recovered in rates.

4. ASI Automation Services.
Service performed in 2009. Invoice rendered and paid in 2010. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

5. BR1 Certified Plumbing.
Service performed in 2009. Invoice rendered and paid in 2010. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

6. Hank Garrett reimbursement,

This $15.64 item was removed by the auditor because it was not supported. The
support for express mail service is attached. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an
expense that should be recovered in rates.

7. American Express charge.

Reimburse for lunch meeting with lawyers.

This $27.53 ws removed by the auditor as a non-utility expense. WMSI does not
disagree with this removal.

8. Visa charge-Blue Parrot lunch meeting with staff.

This $89.97 was removed by the auditor as a non-utility expense. This was a staff
meeting on St. George Island which included Gene Brown, Hank Garrett, Sandy
Chase and Bobby Garrett. Luncheon meetings are necessary on St. George Island
because it provides staff an efficient opportunity to get together as a group without
cailing field technicians and system operators out of the field for staff meetings.
Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an expense that should be recovered in rates.

9. B.J.’s Pizza-lunch meeting with staff.

This $49.17 expense was removed by the auditor because there was no list of
attendees or business purpose noted on receipt. The attendees included Gene
Brown, Nita Molsbee, Hank Garrett, Bobby Garrett and T.J. Lemieux. WMSI has
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noted the attendees on the receipt which is attached. Luncheon meetings are
necessary on St. George Island because it provides staff an efficient opportunity to
get together as a group without calling field technicians and system operators out
of the field for staff meetings. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an expense that
should be recovered in rates.

10.  Subscription-The Economist.
This $137.19 expense was disallowed by the auditor as a non-utility expense.
WMSI does not disagree with this removal.

11.  Subscription-Apalachicola Times.

The auditor disallowed this $24.15 expense as non-utility. It is for an annual
subscription to the weekly newspaper covering news and events on St. George
Island. WMSI feels it is a necessary expense because it provides up-to-date news
and information about the utility’s service territory and customers. It is also the
publication utilized by the utility to publish notices to its customers, and for
WMSI to read legal notices that affect the Utility. Accordingly, WMSI feels this
is an expense that should be recovered in rates.

12. Sam’s Club.
See No. 2 above.

13.  Subscription-USA Today.

The auditor disallowed this $209.63 expense as non-utility. WMSI feels this
annual subscription is a necessary expense because it provides news and
information about banking and finance which can be utilized in making
management decisions. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an expense that should be
recovered in rates.

14, American Express.

The auditor disallowed this $110 expense because of non support. It is the annual
fec for the American Express WMSI credit cards which are necessary for the
operations of the utility and should be recovered in rates. The invoice is attached.

15. Capital City Bank-Cardmember Service.

The auditor disaliowed this $200 expense as non-utility. This was a loan fee
charged for a $5,000 cash advance for the benefit of WMSI. The loan proceeds
were used by WMSI and repaid by WMSI1. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an
expense that should be recovered in rates.

16-27. FMB Bank Charges.
The auditor disallowed bank charges for each month in 2010 for a total of
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$223.93. The auditor feels that earnings on float should offset maintenance fees.
That would require a minimum daily balance in excess of $235,840. Itis
unreasonable, impractical and imprudent for WMSI to maintain a balance
sufficient to satisfy the bank’s requirement to waive their fee. Bank fees are
recognized and accepted as legitimate business expenses. The fees paid to FMB
average $18.58 per month. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an expense that
should be recovered in rates.

28-34. Gulf State Bank Charges.

The auditor disallowed bank charges for seven months in 2010 for a total of
$102.72. The auditor feels that earnings on float should offset maintenance fees.
This account is maintained as a convenience for customers for credit card
payments and the total collections are not sufficient to maintain the minimum
balance required by the bank to waive the monthly maintenance fee. Bank fees
are recognized and accepted as legitimate business expenses. The fees paid to
FMB average $18.58 per month. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an expense that
should be recovered in rates.

35. HSBC Card Services-Direct Merchants Bank.

The auditor disallowed this $120 expense as non-utility. This was a loan fee
charged for a $3,000 cash advance for the benefit of WMSI. The loan proceeds
were used by WMSI and repaid by WMSI. Accordingly, WMSI feels this is an
expense that should be recovered in rates.

36.  Superior Bank Charges.
The auditor removed this $159 expense because of insufficient support. 'WMSI
does not disagree with this removal.

37. Chase Card Services.
The auditor removed this $66 expense as non-utility. WMSI does not disagree
with this removal.

38-40. American Express charges.

The auditor removed three expense items charged to WMSI American Express as
non-utility expenses. The first item, $21.25, was a WMSI luncheon meeting.
WMSI cannot locate the receipt. The second item, $189.47, was a Christmas
luncheon for WMSI employees. The third item, $16.39, was a WMSI luncheon
meeting to prepare for a conference with lawyers. Accordingly, WMSI feels these
are expenses that should be recovered in rates.

41.  American Express charge.
The auditor removed $50.22 because WMSI was unable to locate a receipt. This
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was a luncheon meeting with Gene Brown and Ben Withers, a WMSI contractor.
Accordingly, WMSI feels this expense should be recovered in rates.

42.  Chase Card Services.

The auditor removed $59 because WMSI was unable to locate a receipt. This was
a charge to St. George Inn for Gene Brown for lodging because he worked on St.
George Island two days on July 29 and 30 and it was more efficient to spend the
night rather than drive two days consecutively. Please note that the charges on the
Chase Card bill were reversed by the credit card company as shown by the receipt
for $37.52 for the staff lunch referenced in item 43. Accordingly, WMSI feels
this expense should be recovered in rates.

43. Chase Card Services.

The auditor removed $37.52. This was a business luncheon meeting with Gene
Brown, Nita Molsbee and Hank Garrett on St. George Island. Accordingly,
WMSI feels this expense should be recovered in rates,

44.  U.S. Bank.
The auditor removed $105.84. WMSI does not disagree with this removal.

45-46. American Express charges.

The auditor removed $292.82 and $271.12. These charges were WMSI dinner
meetings with staff, lawyers and consultants during the rate case hearings on St.
George Island. The entire staff of WMSI met with its consultants and lawyers
after working hours to discuss business matters. Accordingly, WMSI feels this
expense should be recovered in rates.

47. U.S. Bank.
The auditor removed $432.15 as non-utility. These charges were for Christmas

hams given to WMSI employees in appreciation for dedicated service throughout
the year, and were in lieu of the cash bonuses. Accordingly, WMSI feels these
expenses should be recovered in rates.

FINDING 5: DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

WMSI does not disagree with the auditor’s finding regarding this issue, except as
discussed in the utility’s response to Findings 1 and 2 above.

FINDING 6: TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

WMSI does not disagree with the auditor’s finding regarding this issue, except as
discussed in the utility’s response to Finding 4 above.
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FINDING 7:CASH FLOW ANALYSIS UPDATE

Since this finding does not relate to an issue that is directly before the Commission in this
docket, WMSI will provide only a cursory response at this time. If this becomes an issue, WMSI
will provide a more complete and detailed response.

The following points are offered at this time:

(1)

@)

3)

4)

The PSC audit report confirms the balance in account 123, Investments in
Associated Companies, that has consistently been shown by WMSI in its annual
reports and general ledgers provided to the Commission. WMSI’s numbers were
correct, to the exact dollar amount of $1,215,075. This balance includes amounts
that were transferred from other accounts in 2004, so it is really a balance of all
investments in associated companies since WMSI was formed.

The PSC audit report also confirms the total revenue from WMSI ratepayers as
shown by the utility’s cash flow audit and general ledgers provided to the PSC
staff as part of this audit. The PSC audit report shows $11,639,415 in cash
receipts from ratepayers during the 8 year period from 2004-2011, including
CIAC. The WMSI audit report and general ledgers provided to the Commission
show $11,647,666 in cash receipts during the same 8 year period, including CIAC.
The $8,251 difference is in miscellaneous fees and charges included in the WMSI
cash flow audit.

The PSC audit report is based upon year end balances allocated into “operating,”
“investing” and “financing” activities, but it does not show the deficits between
ratepayer revenue and cash operating requirements during the 8 year audit period.
The WMSI audit report is based on the same raw numbers, but it does show the
operating deficits by comparing the total cash operating requirements with the
total funds received from ratepayers. Based on that analysis, the cash operating
deficit was $7,133,292 for the period 2004-2010, and was $16,237,529 for the
period 2000-2010, as shown by the audit reports previously submitted to the PSC.

The PSC audit report does not indicate or suggest that the revenue from ratepayers
was ever adequate to cover all utility operating cash requirements, or that any
ratepayer funds were ever transferred to Gene Brown or any of his associated
companies. That fact was confirmed by the WMSI audits based on the same raw
numbers. Not only did WMSI never have sufficient ratepayer revenue to operate,
WMSI never received the earnings allowed by the Commission after 2000, when
the State began tearing down the utility’s supply main to the island. WMSD’s loss
of PSC authorized earnings totaled ($633,506) between 2000 and 2010, as shown
by the numbers in WMSI’s annual reports on file with the Commission which are
summarized below:
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YEAR RATE BASE | EARNINGS | ACHIEVED | COST OF ALLOWED OVER
RATE OF CAPITAL EARNINGS | (UNDER)
RETURN EARNINGS
2000 $657,050 $52,880 8.02% 10.23% $67,216 {$14,526)
2001 751,711 58,601 7.92% 8.95% 67,368 (7,767)
2002 598,176 20,355 3.40% 5.18% 30,986 (10,631)
2003 5,621,735 145,403 2.59% 3.95% 222,059 (76,656)
2004 5,463,876 273,656 5.01% 4.18% 228,390 45,266
2005 5,311,725 301,482 5.68% 4.69% 249,120 52,342
2006 5,387,188 211,704 3.93% 5.38% 289,831 {78,127)
2007 4,943,816 200,468 4.05% 5.00% 247 191 (46,723)
2008 4,047,544 114,730 2.83% 3.56% 144,093 (29,363)
2009 3,877,452 (28,242) -0.73% 3.85% 149,282 {177,5624)
2010 3,759,162 (145,071) -3.86% 3.85% 144,728 (289,799)
$1,206,756 $1,840,262 ($633,508)
(5) The PSC audit report shows $15,085,524 in cash receipts and $14,614,799 in cash

disbursements from “Utility Activity” resulting in $470,725 of “Net cash for
Utility Activity.” But that should not be taken as any indication that there was
ever an excess of $470,725 in “net cash” from the ratepayers. Only $11,722,859
of the $15,085,524 came from ratepayers. The other $3,362,665 came from loans
personally secured by Gene Brown, including personal credit cards (which do not
have to be repaid by ratepayers) or from other entrepreneurial activities of Gene
Brown, such as an $800,000 damage settlement and the sale (and purchase) of
certain other assets in which the ratepayers had no interest. These assets included,
for example, two investment lots in Tallahassee that had nothing to do with the
water company on St. George Island. The lots were purchased for $236,000 in
2006, which included a $220,000 loan personally endorsed by Gene Brown. In
2007, Brown Management Group bought the lots from WMSI for $480,000 by
assuming and making the payments on the $220,000 loan and by giving WMSI a
check for $229,723 at closing. As with many of the other transactions shown as
“Utility Activity” in the PSC audit report, this investment lot transaction was a
“Utility Activity” only in the sense that it involved property titled in the name of
the corporate entity, WMSI. It was not a “Utility Activity” in the sense of having
anything to do with rate structure or the utility’s ratepayers. Accordingly, the PSC
audit report should not be interpreted so as to indicate that WMSI ever had a
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(©)

positive cash flow from activities regulated by the PSC under its rate structure
policy and procedure, or from revenue funded by the ratepayers as authorized by
PSC rate case policy and procedure.

A reader of the PSC audit report should also not assume that the reference to
investments in associated companies (Account 123) reflects the net total of all the
transactions by, between or among WMSI, Gene Brown and his associated
companies. For example, the 123 account does not include the cash from Brown
Management Group to WMSI under the $480,00 lot purchase referenced above. It
also does not include the $200,000 paid to WMSI by Brown Management Group
as referenced in table 2 of the PSC audit report. And it does not include the debt
service paid on outside loans used to fund advances to WMSL. It should also be
noted that the balance in account 123 did not just build up over the 2004-2011
time period. A balance of $240,306 was brought forward from another account as
of 1/1/04, so the final 12/31/11 balance is actually from the inception of WMSL
The following is a more accurate summary of the net funds back and forth
between or among WMSI, Gene Brown and his associated companies during the
period from 1/1/04 through 12/13/10.

Funds to Associated Companies-Account 123 $ 1,175,075
Less: Misstatement of Beginning Balance-1/1/04 (240.306)
Corrected Change in Account 123 Balance 934,769
Less: Lot Purchase Proceeds (229,723}
Less: Note Payments (200,000)
Less: Note Interest Payments (43.946)
Actual Funds to Associated Companies $ 461,100
Less: Personal Interest Payments on loans for funds
advanced to the Utility (196,602)
Funds to Associated Companies-Adjusted $ 264,498

But whatever the final number may be determined to be after a more comprehensive and
complete audit, none of this has had any impact or effect on the rate structure of WMSI or
its ratepayers. The company, WMSI, owns all of the outstanding stock of the associated
company, Brown Management Group, which has a documented net worth in excess of the
$1,215,075 balance in account 123, “Investments in Associated Companies.”

(7

In the audit report issued by the PSC auditor on July 29, 2011, the auditor states
that the balance in account 123 should be zero, and that all the advances to
associated companies over the years should be netted out and put back into
account 145, “Accounts Receivable from Associated Companies” or account 146,
“Notes Receivable from Associated Companies.” But that would require WMSI
to violate the clear mandate of NARUC, which provides in the instructions under
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account 146 on page 66 as follows:

Items which do not bear a specified due date but
which have been carried for more than twelve
months and items which are not paid within twelve
months from due date shall be transferred to
account 123 - Investment in Associated Companies.
(Emphasis added.) See Exhibit “K” attached.

The instruction under account 145 on page 65 says: “See account 146.”

The word “shall” is mandatory, and all advances to associated companies have been
properly recorded in account 123, including those which were originally carried in accounts 145
and 146, but which were not paid within one year.

The reclassification of the 123 balance back into accounts 145 or 146 would also require
WMSI to amend many years of Federal and State tax returns which have treated the funds
represented in account 123 as equity, not debt, on the advice of WMSI’s tax professionals. This
would cause havoc with WMSI’s tax accounting and would be unexplainable to the IRS and
WMSI’s lenders.

SUMMARY

This entire subject of WMSI’s cash flow and account 123 is irrelevant to any issue
properly before the Commission in this proceeding. Accordingly, WMSI will have nothing else
to say on this subject until and unless the Commission enters an order which defines the precise

legal issue involved in this docket, and the legal standard which either was or was not violated by
WMSI.
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AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 1, EXHIBIT “A”

$2,865 EXPENSE




ROWE DRILLING COMPANY, INC.
75830 W, TENNESSEE ST, P.O. DRAWER 1389
TAITAHASSEE, FLORTDA 32302
{850) 578-1271 Phone
{830) 575-6636 Fax

BOWE ';
D) e IMEAMT f
W Eom Y

DONTRAGTOES &

PLEASE REMIT TO:
P.O. DRAWER 1389~
TALLAFTASSEE FL32302

Exhipit #4"~

CUSTOMER COPY
INVOICE

INVOICE NO: 9284497
INVOICE DATE: 11/24/69
CUSTOMER NO: W10066

SHIP TO:

SOLD TO:
‘Water Management Services

St. George Isiand
Well No. 1

139 Gulf Beach Drive West

St. George Islend, FL 32328

ATTN: Nita

RDC JOB NO. 99-997

- ORDER NGO |7 DISTRICT | -
[ . Nita RDC Truck

10/14/09

Faite T CDESCRIPIION. 07 T

Dispatched service crew tc replace 4 flange flowmeter. LS

~N
Tacludes 6057’ o fflawme%r/)

$2,865.00

20. DRAWER 138%

§50-376-1271

L

TALLAHASSEE, FL32302

|
|

SAVANNAR, GA 11402
912-963-0351

SUBTOTAL $2.865.00
SAILES TAYX
] ] , » DELIVERY
INVOICES NOT PAID WT.TH__W TERMS WL BE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE
CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH ON THE PAST DUE BRALANCE P INVOICE TOTAL, | $23365.90 ]
P.0. DRAWER 2526 ! 2715 PARKWAY ST, |
IAKETAND, FL33811 |

863-984-310¢
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$4,568 EXPENSE




o - ~ Exhibit €B"

ROWE DRILLING COMPANY, INC. CUSTOMER COPY
7530 W. TENNESSEE ST., P.O. DRAWER 13389 .
TATLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32302 INVOICE
(850) 576-1271 Phone , : _
INVOICE DATE: 11/24/09
PLEASE REMIT TO:
L1101, [DIRESITIERS L5 CUSTOMER NO: W10006
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 .
SOLDb TO: SHIPTO: .
Water Management Services St. George Island
Well No. 4

139 Gulf Beach Drive West
St. George Island, FL 32328
ATTN: Nita

RDC JOB NO. 99-997

“Nita RDC Truck 10126/09 DUE UPON RECEIPT
Dispatched pump rig and service crew to remove, rebuild and LS ' $4,568.00
reinstall 75 HP VHS electric motor and place well back in service.
SUBTOTAL $4,568.00
SALES TAX
, DELIVERY
INVOICES NOT PAID WITHIN TERMS WILL BE SUBJECT TO A FINANCE i
CHARGE OF 1.5% PER MONTH ON THE PAST DUE BATLANCE INVOICE TOTAL $4.568.00
P.0. DRAWER 1389 P.O. DRAWER 2526 2715 PARKWAY ST. |
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 SAVANNAH, GA 31402 . LAKELAND, FL 33811
912-965-0351 863-984-3100

850-576-1271
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FINDING NO. 1, EXHIBIT “C”

EXCERPT PSC ORDER




ORDER NO. PSC-11-0010-SC-WU
DOCKET NO. 100104-WU
PAGE 12

= oo e L Exkbi+ H @

b. Plant-in-Service Balances

In response to OPC POD No. 30, the Utility provided copies of invoices for all
miscellanecus expenses over $2,000. The imvoices were for replacing all of the Utility’s well
drives, rebuilding a pump motor, and replacing a flow meter. However, we have determiped that
$51,751 of the miscellaneous expense should have been capitalizéd. Consistent with the
National Association of Regulatory Utility Commissioners’ Uniform System of Accounts
(NARUC USOA), we have capitalized the expenses related to plant. The 13-month average for
the capitalized plant is $11,371. Accordingly, we have increased Account No. 304.2 — Structures
and Improvements by $440, and Account No. 311.2 — Pumping Equipment by $10,931, for 2
total adjustment of $11,371. Also, we have decreased plant by $8,001 to reflect 75 percent

retirerment costs for the replaced plant itermns.

Further, 1n 2008, WMSI received net proceeds of $719,337 n settlement for the failure of
the paint coating on the supply main attached to the bridge. The supply main cost included cost
fora 3peclal protective coating to be applied to the supply main because of its exposure to highly

“corrosive conditions. WMSI witness Seidman testified that the coating did not perform as
expected. WMSI sued and recovered related costs.

Staff witness Dobiac testified that the Utility recorded the $719,337 as a reduction to
plant (supply mains). She recommended the Utility reverse the emtry and increase plant by
$719,337, accumulated depreciation by $23,855 and depreciation expense by $23,978. Witness
Dobiac contended that the proceeds of the seitlement should be placed in an escrow account and
used to offset the future costs of a maintenance contract for the bridge. The bridge maintenance

contract is $48,000 annually for 10 years.

WMSI witness Seidman asserted that the Utility does not have $719,000 readily available
to place in an escrow account. He stated that to require WMSI to escrow the funds afier the fact
would require the Utility to borrow the funds, WMSI witness Seidman argued that the recording
of the transaction gave full benefit to customers, and staff witness Dobiac’s treatment would
result in an increase in rate base and depreciation expense. He further added that the supply
main would have o be mamtamed regardless of whetber a special coating had been used.

T

We agree with WMSI wmless Seldman and fmd thaI maintenance of the supply main
would be required regardless of whether or not the special coating had failed. The settlement
appears to be for a failed product and mnot for the maintenance of the supply main, and the
treafment suggested by staff witness Dobiac would resuit in additional revenue requirements for
the Utility to recover from customers. We find that the Utility’s treatinent of the settiement was
appropriate. Even though we find that the proceeds are not for the maintenance of the bridge, we
are concerned with the management’s use- of the funds. This concern will be addressed more
fully later in this Order. As a result, we find the Utility’s fresfinent is appropriate and no
additional adjustment to the plant balance related to the proceeds from the settlement is required.

Based on the above plant shall be increased by $11,371 to reflect capltahzed plant and
decreased by $8,001 for rctzrement cost of replaced plant jtems for a net increase of $3,370.
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G/L Acct. # 186.07

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

DEFERRED 2009 RATE CASE EXPENSE
DATE | _ TOTAL PSC FILING FEE| CUSTOMER |FED-EX, COPIES M & RCONSULT| BARBARA PBS&J  ROSE, SUNDSTR| CARLSTEDT  RADEY, THOMAS
- T I T NOTICES ‘,,.,,,, ~(Frank Seidman) WITHERS, CPA | (M. Scibellij  LAWFIRM SRR - LAW FIRM
07/10/08] 500000 f* I il 500000, -
—07/24/09 2,627.00 . _ - ) , 2627001 .
~ 08/31/00" 2,43959 | T | i T _ 243959,
[ 09/30/09:; 1,020.00 T ) 0 L i .. tp200
[ 10/31/09 ~ 5,651.50 o - B | i L _ 565150
11/24/09 31.44 T 314l i S S
11/30/09° 1,606.99 o ) _ _ _1.606.98
12/22/09 1150 o N | 11.50 . o _ . . -
12/31/08]  (4.287.23) B ) T - - L tA287.23) _
 12/31/00] 48000 B ) ’ - . ) 48000 ]
12/31/09, ~ (1,893.00) B ) i B L 4. (1,89300) i
__011s10]  (3,707.00) ’ . (3,107.00) - o
01/31110 727400, ’ o . B o L 7,.274.00.
~o1/31/10! - 225.00 | - 225.00 B
02112710 000 . | o §
| 02/23/10 27.58 ' B 2758 - o . B
_ 02/25110| 33540 _ 33540 o . I
020281100 T 3,764.00 ; ) S - __3,764.00
_02/2810; 21 goobpl - N i 21,900.00 R
031210 000 ) - } - _ L
[ 03723110 60.71 60.71 | o _ R ]
_ 033110 536588 ’ } L L . 536588
03/31101 2,512.50 T _ o 2,512.50 _ ;
04/27/10) - 2547 - i 2547 - o L
~ 04/30M10] 960345 T - . | - 9,603.45
| 04/30110: 6,459.86 . 6,450.86 B o
051810, 670.80 R 670.80 3 ]
_052510] ~ _3,50000| 350000 i ~ _ _ o
T 05/2510] ~1,750.00° T1.750.00 ' 1 o ] ]
~ 05/25/10° 6185 L 61.85 | R T .
| 0531110 654599 N _ 6,545.99 = SE——
05/3110] ~ 11,357.06 | _ - - o . I 11,357.06
06/0310/ 10.50 | o _ . 1050 . ___ _ _ _ _
- 06/16/10 ~ 600.00 0.00 - 600.00 0.00 N _ — -
| 0617710 18428 - 18428 _ . _
06722110 259.01 o i 259.01 . _ .
~ 06/25/10] 140.48 | - T 140.48 - o L
06/30/10 2,287.50 - , : 2,287.50 . o I
| 06/30/10 758379 T e S o _ 758379
063010 8.07 | B 807! 3 - o I
07/16110] 10274 o _ 102.74 L _ R
07/31101 516 _ - _ 516 o : ) . _ _ _
07/3110 1,644.68 i i 1,644.68 _ o i .
07/31101 19,679.00 T o ) ! . _.19.679.00
_0B/19/10] _ 350 o o 3.50 ] L - S —
08/23/10| _ 47.74 47.74 i i




GIL Acct. #186.07 WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
DEFERRED 2008 RATE CASE EXPENSE

DATE ~ TOTAL | PSCFILING FEE; CUSTOMER  FED-EX, COPIES| M & RCONSULT| BARBARA _ PBS&J  ROSE, SUNDSTR| CARLSTEDT RADEY, THOMAS

EXHIBIT #1

- - "NOTICES | {Frank Seidman) WITHERS, CPA © (M. Scibell) =~ LAWFIRM_ CPAFIRM . LAWFIRM
_08/26/10i 11.97 j 11.97 | i : —_—

e P e

08/30/10 . 77e0 R 70 o R
o 0831101 5,700.00 T 5,700.00 . B
~ 08/31110 21,554.87 | i e —_— o - 2155487
08/31/10] 6261 . o 6261 i - ]
b 0910M0| 3300 3.30 _ _
___09n0no| s801 58.01 . ,, . B}
..09116110 600.00 . 60000 L e . _ o o _
- 092110| 66.67 8687 ' i _

09/24/10 15.85 _ | 1585

[ 09241100 13875 T - 13975’ o
09/28/10| 21838. | 21838 _
09/30/10 33,475.96 N I . _ 3347596
09/30/10 10,650.00 i o . 1065000 - - o o B
. 1o/esnop 10317 o | - 103.17 o o ;
10/06/101 1983 3 19.63 -
| 10/06/1 220y, i . 220.70 i} }
10/06/10 186.24 S 18624 B
. 10/06/10! 110.93 T . 183 o o e -
_10/2610: 3585 ? _ 3885 e o
10/31100 802425 8,024.25 -
| 12/03A0: 000, ;
12/31110. 45,594.02 | i i - . i 45,594 02
12/3110 0.00 : e - B L S
IR i 15 28.16 | . 28.16 e i } i
B AP E 3,147.75 _ ‘ e A LINGY

| General Ledger: 25368246 5250.00  1,418.38° 312667 66594978 | 0.00 0.00 | 310700  6,430.85 168,399.78

~ (3,340.00) (934800)  (12,555.00)

PSC Adjusts . (38,797.00) 000 -  (6,058.00)  (1,875.00) (5,621.00)

Adusted GIL 21488546 525000 141838 312667 5989178 __ (1.87500) _ _ (5621.00)  _ (233005 _ (291715 __ 15584478

Original Estimated

Amountper®SC . 229,180.00 5.250.00 500.00 72,00000 6542800  2,70000.  2,879.00 00 000,  150.423.00

Page 2




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 3, EXHIBIT “D-2"
RADEY LAW FIRM




G/L Acct. # 186.07 WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. EXHIBIT # 2
RADEY-THOMAS-YON-CLARK LAW FIRM
2009 RATECASE BILLING ANALYSIS
DATE | RADEY, THOMAS HRS | HRS | HRS HRS HRS HRS HRS ‘
r | LAWFIRM CLARK 1 SCOLES DEASON TAE TAE MMG PLK i INCIDENTALS TOTAL
| : _ .
01/31/10 7,274.00 | i 5.4 12.7 7.0 12 26.3
02/28/10 3,764.00 7.9 57 138
03731710 5,365.88 0.2 12.9 6.1 19.0
04/30/10 9,603.45 3.3 21.7 § 8.6 i 30.3
05/31/10 11,357.06 0.5 19.6 11.1 I 30.7
] 06/30/10 7,583.79 20.0 6.9 : : 1.2 26.9
07431/10 19,679.00 2.0 451 221 12 | 67.2
0873110 21,554 .87 \ 45.8 242 36 74.0
09/30/10 33,475.96 | 83.4 | 37.6 (7.0} (1.2) 4.8) (1.2} 112.8
12/31/10 45,504.02 | 11.5 104.2 41.2 | = 145.4
013111 3,147.75 3.0 34 3.8 5.9
168,399.73 20.50 373.10 | 180.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ; 0.00 0.00 553.10
w. a ] ! | i
RATE PER HR 400.00 260.00 300.00 260.00 200.00 ' 150.00 ¢ 150.00
1
|GENERAL LEDGER FINAL | $8,200.00 $97,006.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ~ $0.00 | $9,193.78 $168,399.78
T 1
5 |
COSTS COSTS COSTS , ! COSTS
| CLARK SCOLES DEASON i b INCIDENTALS
01/31/10 1,404.00 3,810.00 1,820.00 240.00 | 7,274.00
0272810 1 2,054.00 1,710.00 0.00 0.00 ] 3,764.00
03/31/10 a3l 8§0.00 3,354.00 : 1,830.00 101.88 5,365.88
04/30/10 1,320.00 5,642 .00 2,580.00'! 61.45 | 9,603.45
05/31/10 J 200.00 5,096.00 3,330.00 | . 2,731.06 ! 11,357.06
06/30/10 5,200.00 2,070.00 180.00 | 133.79 7,583.79
07/3110 800.60 11,726.00 6,630.00 180.00 343.00 - 19,679.00
08/31/10 ‘ 12,948.00 7,260.00 540.00 806.87 21,554.87
09/30/10 {(Includes billing corrections , 21,684.00 11,280.00 {1,820.00)/ {240.00) (720.00) (180.00) 3,471.96 33,475.96
1213110 1o previous biils) 4,600.00 27,092.00 12,360.00 i 1,542.02 45,504 02
01/31111 1,200.00 306.00 1,140.00 1.75 314775
|GENERAL LEDGER FINAL I. 8,200.00 97,006.00 54,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,193.78 168,399.78
B f ! i
PSC ADJUSTMENTS I i | i |
Remove Scoles time reviewing Gauker Testimony {239.00) ! B (239.00)
Remove Deason time reviewing Gauker Testimony | | ) (60.00)} (60.00)
Rernave legal incidental for Jack of support| | ; {120.00) (120.00)
Remave Clark time at first day of hearing | | T (2,744.00) ! B (2,744.00)
a i ; -
'GENERAL LEDGER ADJUSTED 5,456.00 96,767.00 53,940.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 ' 0.00 9,073.78 165,236.78
! = = == | === ,S=m====o===s== | m=s===smm====r |S=ss==========




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 3, EXHIBIT “D-3”
2009 RATE CASE EXPENSE




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
2009 RATE CASE EXPENSE

EXHIBIT #3

ACTUAL i PSC ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE
PSC Filing Fee 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 0.00
Customer Notices 1,418.38 500.00 (918.38)
|Fed-Ex, Copies, Etc. 3,126.67 2,000.00 {1,126.67)
M & R Consultants (Frank Seidman) 65,949.78 65,428.00 {(521.78}
Barbara Withers, CPA 0.00 2,700.00 2,700.00
PBS&J {M. Scibelli) 0.00 2,879.00 2,879.00
Rose, Sundstrom Law Firm 3,107.00 0.00 | {3,107.00)
Carlestedt CPA Firm 6,430.85 0.00 | (6,430.85)
Radey, Thomas Law Firm 168,399.78 150,423.00 ! (17,976.78)
TOTAL 253,682.46 | 229,180.00 (24,502.46)
[JE—— = P——
l
DISALLOWED [
Rose, Sundstrom Law Firm (3,107.00) |
Carlestedt CPA Firm (6,430.85)
Radey, Thomas Law Firm (3,163.00)
(12,700.85)!
\‘
! :
ADJUSTED TOTAL ! 240,981.61 | 229,180.00 11,801.61
i
g i
4 YEAR AMORTIZATION | 60,245.40 57,295.00 ] 2,950.40




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 3, EXHIBIT “D-4”
2009 RATE CASE AMORTIZATION




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
2009 RATE CASE AMORTIZATION

GEN LEDGER; ESTIMATED
ACTUAL PSC DIFFERENCE
Total Rate Case Costs 253,682.46 229,180.00 (24,502.46)
4 YEAR AMORTIZATION PER YR 63,420.62 57,295.00 (6,125.62)
:
Beginning Balance 253,682.46 229,180.00 | (24,502.46)
Year 1 Amortization (63,420.62) (57,295.00)] 6,125.62
Balance after year 1 12/3110 190,261.85 171,885.00 {18,376.85)
Year 2 Amortization {63,420.62) (57,295.00) 6,125.62
Balance after year 2 12/31/11 126,841.23 [ 114,580.00 {12,251.23)
Year 3 Amortization (63,420.62)] (57,295.00) 6,125.62
Balance after year 3 12/31/12 63,420.62 | 57,285.00 {6,125.62) |
Year 4 Amortization {63,420.62)] (57,295.00) 6,125.62
1
Balance after year 4 12/31/13 0.00 ] 0.00 0.00
=== = =_=== ! _————————=
|
ADJUSTED | ESTIMATED | ,
ACTUAL | PSC | DIFFERENCE
I
Total Rate Case Costs 240,981611 229,180.00 | (11,801.61)
[

4 YEAR AMORTIZATION PER YR 60,245.40 57,295.00 {2,950.40)
Beginning Balance 240,981.61 229,180.00 | (11,801.61)
Year 1 Amortization {60,245.40) (57,295.00)! 2,950.40

]

Balance after year 1 12/31/10 180,736.21 171,885.00 {8,851.21)
Year 2 Amortization (60,245.40) (57,295.00) 2,950.40
Balance after year 2 12/31/11 120,490.81 114,580.00 | {5,900.81})
Year 3 Amortization (60,245.40)]  (57,295.00)! 2,950.40
Balance after year 3 12/31/12 60,245.41 57,295.00 {2,950.41)
Year 4 Amortization (60,245.41) (57,295.00) 2,950.41

Balance after year 4 12/31/13 0.00 0.00 4 0.00

EXHIBIT # 4




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 4 (C)

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES




Water Management Services
Audit Control No. 11-319-1-1
Audit Report Response FINDING 4 (C)

| Audit i
I 'Date  [Trans. Description _'DebitAmt |Adj PSC Auditor Comments
o 1 620.1] 1/12/2012|Crystal Springs 10.09 ~ (7.99)|Out of Period Expense - 2009
2:  620.1 1/23/2010 Certified Plubing & Electric Cert 348 (3.48)|Out of Period Expense - 2009
3 620.1' 2/17/2010|Fisherman's Headquarters - Fisherm 15 .68! (15.68)| Out of Pericd Expense - 2009
4 620.1] 3!30[2010 29.91; {29. 91) Dlsallow non- -utility expense

Mini Convenience Store - Mini

Dollar General - Dollar Genera! B

(44.94)

disallow non- utllrty expense-gatorade

20 Dollar General - Dollar General | 7 . )
7777777 21 620.8] 1/15/2010 |Jessica Blankenship S 112.72° (21.43)|copy of expense report and receipts - disaliow coffee supplies |
22 620.8] 1/31/2010 U.S. Bank - U.S. Bank chges 2/2/10 291.87.  (9.98)copy of receipts - disallow coffee supplies
2[1!2010 Jessma Blankenshrp N (21 20)‘copy of expense report and recerpts drsallow coffee supplies
25 0. 772!25!2010 Jessica Blankenshlp (14.92) copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee  supplies
_ 26 620.8| 3/19/2010|Jessica Blankenship (16.02)|copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee supplies
27 620.8 3/31/2010|U.S. Bank - U.S. Bank chges 4/2/10 (32.05)|copy. of recelpts - disallow coffee supplies
28|  620.8| 4/16/2010: Jessica Blankenship ] (19.70)|copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee supplies
29 620.8/ 4/30/2010]V. .S. Bank - US Bank chgs 5/4/1 5/4/10 (52.74)icopy of receipts - disallow coffee supplies
30 620.8 5/13/2010 Jessica Blankenship N  (19.24) copy of expense report and receipts - disaliow cofree e supplies
3 620.8] 5/31/2010/U.S. Bank o 3| (96.49)/copy of receipts - disallow coffee supplies
32] 6208 6/21/2010 Jessica Blankenship - | (22.88) | copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee e supplies
33 _ 620.8]| 6/30/2010|Us Bank o (54.23)|copy of receipts - disallow coffee supplies
34/ " 620.8. 7/16/2010|Jessica Blankenship. (3.99)|copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee supplies

11/15/2010-

51,00

(1017

8 620! 511 9/2010 (44 utility ex -
7 620.1] 5/20/2010 Dollar General - Dollar General 23.49 (23.49)|disallow non utility expense - gatorade -
8 6201 5/20/2010 Walmart - Gatorade 29.92 (29.92) disallow non utility expense )
9]  620.1. 5/26/2010 Dollar General - Dollar General - 64.2 (64.20) disallow non utility expense- gatorade )
10| 620.1, 6/16/2010 Dollar GeneraIWlelgr General 37.24 (28.89)|copy of receipt - disallow gatorade
11 620.1| 7/23/2010|Dollar General - Dollar General 48.15|  (48.15) disallow non utility expense - gatorade
12]  620.1] 8/13/2010|Dollar General - Dollar General 67.91 (7.40)|copy of receipt - disallow snacks
13| 6201 8/13/2010:Hank Garrett - Hank Garrett - Relmb 62.85 (39.56)|copy of receipt - disallow meals
14 620.1) 8/25/2010 Dollar General - Dollar General 17.98 (17.98) disallow purchase of soda cookies, and candy
| 15 620.1| 8/26/2010 Dollar General - Dollar General . 27.56 {11.24)|copy of receipt-disallow coffee supplies
16 620.1! 9/15/2010/Boy Scouts of America - Boy Scouts 65, (65.00)|disallow non - utility expense )
620.1, 9/18/2010Dollar General - Dollar General 'copy of recelpt - disallow gatorade
620, __10!8/2010 drsallow snacks
620.1

copy of recelpt drsailow snacks




Water Management Services
Audit Control No. 11-319-1-1
Audit Report Response FINDING 4 (C)

! — |Audit !
] |Dage |Trans. Descrlpﬂon ) o lEblt Amt  Adj [PSC Auditor Commenrts
35, 6208/ 7/23/2010|Jessica Blankenship 1 3664]  (11.04)/copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coffee supplies
36| _ 620.8; 7/31/2010!Us Bank_ - 0 147.01 {53.43)|copy of receipt - disallow coffeee supplies
37 620.8| 8/19/2010|Jessica Blankenshlp N ] g_:;:_aa (10.94) copy of receipts - s - disallow ow coffee supplies

- 38|  620.8! 8/31/2010 \Us Bank__ ) 7141 (39.95) copy of receipts - disallow coffee supplies . ]

38l 620.8] 8] 9/24/2010 Jessica Blankenship _ ~100.15 (13.33)|copy of expense e report and receipts - disallow coffee supplies
40| 620.8| 9/30/2010 U.S. Bank U.S Bank Chgs (Oﬁ' ce . 376.15,  (82.89).copy of receipts; disallow coffee supplles - I
41| 620.8, 10/6/2010 Jessica Blankenship - ~130.34]  (13.93) copy of expense report and receipts - disallow coﬁee supplies

620 a 10/29!2010 . Jessica Blankenship (41 80) copy. ‘of expense report and receipts - - disallow coffee supphes

o 40131 American Expréss f ‘éhg.on CC stmt only - UNABLE TO LOCATERECEIPT.. =~
_ 620.8 11/22/2010’Amencan n Express _ 7 (31 96);disallow non-utility expens,eﬁ 7 S

- 620.8/1 1/22/2010|American Express i | 106.78]  (21.48)|copy of receipt; disaliow coffee suppltes o - B

 620.8]12/10/2010 Jessica Blankenship ‘ 142,72 {55.88) copy of receipt; disallow coffee supplies




1-800-4-WATERS @-92-8377) e :

Upcommg Delivery Dates
‘March . .April g Bottled Water « Filtrat
- Wednesday, 7. : o
e e TR S For a: complete list of all futuredehvery dates you
L i . can Wew your delivery schedule o e:rb,),rrlroggi_ng :
into your account: at waterce iyl ’
- NOW, THAT'S CONX,
. o ] -
™
ffdl’?#?ﬁﬁﬁﬁémem SVCS INC Invoice Date: | 01-14-10
133 W GULF BEACH DR Invoice #: _ 0110 1280155 5507368
SAINT GEORGE ISLAND, FL 32328 Purchase Order #:
7 &ty E5ch Ameount
Previous Balance 63.69
12-14-09 P1457 Payment - Check - 1457 - Thank You -29.80
Remaining Baiance 33.89
R093533407319 WHITE RCCOM TEMP AND COLD COOLER RENTAL 3 1.0 11.00 11.00
Sales Tax 0.77
12-28-09  TD93622468008 CRYSTAL SPRINGS 5 GAL NONSPILL PUR[F ED 1.0 7.99
5.0 GAL BOTTLE DEPOSIT ! 1.0 B.o0 6.00
5.0 GAL BOTTLE RETURN S -1.0 £6.00 -5.00
01-12-10 48592671 ENERGY SURCHARGE . 1.0 1.86 1.98
Sales Tax 0.14
Total New Charges 21.86
= 4
— w
( Managing your account is now at your fingertips. Take advantage of many time-saving -\\' !
options available on water.com. Save paper when you sign up for elnvoice, order additional i !
N \\ products, check your next delivery, pay your bill and much more. Log on today! 7
- 3035670035

A Pay This Smount
$55.75 /

www CpestalMater ppm

—




BR1 CERTIFIED PLUMB & ELECT SUPPLY

1725 VOYLES STREET
LIVE OAK FL 32064

386-362-6114 Fax 364-1388

CUSTOMER

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES
139 WEST GULF BEACH DR.

ST.GEORGE ISLA, FL

32328

:Statement

REMIT TO:
CERTIFIED PLUMBING & ELECTRICA
1725 VOYLES STREET
LIVE CAK FL 32064
386-362-6114

01/25/10

2544

i of 1

*'11/23/09 S51156525.001 WELL #1
12/14/09| 81159061 .001 EART,
12/25/09| 81160508.001 Serv Chrg
01/25/10]| S1165312.001 Serv Chrg C.54

3.48
32.87
¢.05
0.54

36.40

36.94

0.00

32.92

All past due balances subject to SERVICE CHARGES of 1.50% per month.







FISHERMANS HEADQUARTERS
& HARDWARE

40 West Bay Shore

ST. GEORGE ISLAND, FLORIDA 32328
(850) 927-9817

{ CUSTOMER'S GRDER NO.

PHONE

NAMEQ/Mg

ADDRESS

SOLD avy

ERAYE!

29637

01962

Japioay o) m

Wigd'sqeu e ngea-5g2-008

noxyueyy,

609 LONGOYd

‘I S Ag perueduiosoe an 1SN SHOGH patInyel PUE SWie |1y

TOTAL] . e
. o : ~/
€ PRODUCT 509 W retumed goods MUST be accompanied by this bill.
To Reorder

800-225-5380 or nebs.co!

FISHERMANS HEADQUARTERS

& HARDWARE

40 West Bay Shore
ST. GEORGE ISLAND, FLORIDA 32328
(850) 927-9817 ,

CUSTOMER'S ORDER NC. | FHONE

/
Dﬁf/iz//ofi ]

NAME

Lni 5 /

ADDRESS

TAX

S0LD 8Y

\

RECEIVED B8Y

tomaL| £ 7
~—

C PRODUCT 608

29643 - ToReonder- MCYOH

Al ctaims and returagd goods MEIST be accompa’nied by this bill.

800-225-6380 or nebs.com
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?.-H'ﬂﬁl"w:,‘;l, E GG |4]__"_| PNEL % & .uTrmmin-A -5 ﬁ.v‘fi'—?ﬁii A T R L L T e e LT T W s A LL LI N L [ S T W

1103 . 0505743201 27 {" | ‘ E %

' r DATE ?“ 50 /ﬂ

'_A'béf?hftl‘ e J.:$ ; : i: ;;E;;

7 é“s"::-uh.\uﬂv‘q‘-“’—"?::tﬂuat“ﬂ_l'

PAY TO THP
ORDEROF-Tw

onmuen

" DOLLARS mm.-w

'"\Bank
s T
1/ ; e

TR R T T S Tetuibilinrrg e

i Gevrge 1ol FL 32328

s Y m O 1 UHE
244 FRANKLIN BLVD.
ST. GEORGE ISLAND

- BBO-927-2154
GASOLINE 142 7T W
GROCERY-TAXABLE

4@ $6.99 $27.96 T

SALGE D0E 7, :; $173.68

CHECK P 417368
(K} 0B0B*#xexx 4 T

CHANGE $0.00.

O3l ST lus’ o unmﬂ.L".r o2 AT TR Hmeir W

SUB TOTAL $171.73
SURCHARGE  (.000% $0.07
TOTAL TAX $1.95
TOTAL $173.68

CASHIER NAME; DEBORAH KEELE
CO005 #1212 16:11:48  30MAR2010
00001 ROO2

2w _ao n/aaaniL
THANKS FOR SHOPPING HITH US

PLEASE COME AGAIN







T THANK vau FOR SHOPOTHG 4T
FAYLOR'S BUTLDING Quppi v
{850} 570-8520

FI6-2/3 UNTRIT

SUB=TATAL . 57,83 Tax. 4
TOTAL : g2,
CASH TEND: 80.05 CHANGE 18.

- Wy

NL#425975
s COUST # #5

e THANC YOU FOR SHopPTNg 47
o TAYLOR'S BUTLDING Suppyy
z (850) 670-8529

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPTNG AT
S0 TAYLOR'S BUILDTNG SUpoLv
ol = (850} B70-8529

#3110 11:3084 £H

320455 !

____________ B2/ 1179 558 SALE
POCKET SCREADRTYER.

, KEY S )
28 gg: BLANK .

I - o o SOB-TATAL: [ 138

a@éﬂf?gﬂﬁ: 3.00 CHANGE. 55 ggfgfigﬁu: 1,38 T

- g BT

= Jﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁzggfg = —>> JRNL$423833 =

. CUST # %5




" TN YU R s AT
TAYLOR'S BUT.DTHG Suppy v

(85C) 670-8529

4718710 5:02am MS

SUB-TOTAL ; .24 Tax:

TOTAL:
CASH TEND: 2.00 CHANGE




™~

REGULAR PRICE

G-RDE ORANGE 3202

0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE DRANGE 3202

0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

-ADE ORANGE 3207

0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE QRANGE 3207

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1

- REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE DRANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338748~1
REGULAR PRICE

B~ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338758-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-RDE ORANGE 3207

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRILE

G~ADE ORANGE 3202

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE DRANGE 3207

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207

0520003387681

‘REGULAR PRICE

SUBTGTAL
Tax1
TAOTAL
Yica/Debit

AUTH 138054

REFERENCE® 43138054

ITEMS 42

[

CUT HERE
HERRNRER RN AR NN TR KRR LR AR RHKERR
We value your opinian!

You can be the next $1,000 Winner!
We have 3 winners per month.

Just complete a survey about today's
yigif: Call 1.866.214.5750
or visit www.dallargeneralsurvey.com
If you experience problems with the
survey, please call 1.800.382. 4748

WK kA Kk K gk

Para completar esta inspeccion
en espanol. par faunr 1 lamads

Al
Q

m

1.10
*1.00 §

1.18
¥1.00 S

1.10
1.00 S

1.10
*1,00 S

1.10
1.00 §

1.10
*¥1.00 S

1.10
¥1.00 S

1.10
*¥1 .00 S

1.10
*¥1.00 S

1.10
*1.00 S

1.10
¥1.00 §

1.10
#1.00 S

1.10
¥1.00 §

1.10
¥1.00 S

1.10
*1.00 §

1.10
#1.00 S

1.10
¥1.00 S

*1.00 S

1100

$42.00
$2.94
$44. 94
$44.94

2412

A

919910150317221128

K % < & MK K K N Nk ok

i
o

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #09021
176 US HIGHWARY 98
ERSTPOINT, FL 32328-3304
(8h9) 670-1176

GATORADE TROPICAL PU E
0520003387511
REGULAR PRICE

GATORACE TROPICAL PU E
052000338751 -1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE-

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3204 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE DRANGE 3202 E

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E

052000338768-1
REGLULAR PRICE

G-ADE BRANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E

0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR FRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE -

G-RDE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ROE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387631
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
0652000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003383768~1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE GRANGE 3207 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3202 E
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 . E
052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

G-ADE ORANGE 3207 E

052000338768-1
REGULAR PRICE

<

.00

-10
.00

10
.00

.10
.00

10
.00

1.10

it

10
.00

210
.0

.10
.00

10
.00

.10
.00

10
.00

.10
.00

.10
.00

.10
.00

.10
00

10
.00

.10
.00
00

.10
.00

10
00
.00

.10
.00

10
GO

.10
.00

.10
.00

.10
.00

10
.00

g0




200 E | JNA]JA

DOLLAR GEMERAL STURE 805021
176 U§ HIGHbRY 98
EASTPCINT, FL 32328-3304
(BE0) 670-1175

. GATORADE TRORICAL FPU E 1,00 S
. 052000338761-1
REGULAR PRICE 1.18
GaTORADE TROPICAL PU E ¥1.00 S
0520003387571~1
REGULAR FRICE 1.10
G-AOE ORANGE 3207 E %) .00 3
. 052000338768~1
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
' ,Gtggg_qgﬂugg 3202 £ .00 S
REGULAR PRILE j.10
2 SUBTQTAL $42.00
Tax! §2.94
TOTAL $44.94
Visa/Oehit $44 94

UTHZ 138054
REFERENCES 43138054

ITEMS 42
2010-05-19 08:19:24 (039021 02 2412

G A

aale 112039914821951919910150317221128

--------------- CUT HERE~—=———=~—~-"—="~

R EREARNE AR R RN ARE RS RANLERRE X
We value your oplinion! *

You can be the rext $1,000 Wiprer! K
Ve have 3 wintars per month. ¥
Just complute 2 survey about todag's *
ylait: Call 1.866.214.6750 ¥

or vis[t www, doll3rsereralsurvey com ¥
1f gou experience problems with the ¥

survey, plesss call 1.800. 3824748

*
*

*

!nra coaplnaar esta inspeccion *

%

#*

#

3

oA W A ke kW

)

] en eseanol, por favor llamade

L 1.866.214.8750

* a viaits wes.dollargeneralsurves. com
liil!ii!l*iiliillf%!ii!*ii*liiilii*l!i%i

Check out our new Spring clothing
Featuring bobbie brooks. Open Tralls
and Fisher Price.

Look Good. Save Smart!




2010-05-21 1056

WATER MANAGEMENT

)

>2>

0l

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #0%02t

178 US HIGHWAY 98

EASTROINT, FL 32328-3304

(850) &670-1175

G-ADE ORANGE 3202
0520003387681
REGULAR PRICE

G~ADE ORANGE 3202
0520003387631
REGULAR PRICE

B-AOE ORAMGE 3202
0520003387631
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEWON LIME
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
052000338775~1
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
052000338775~1
REGULAR PRICE

GARTORADE LEMON LIHE
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMDN LIME
0520003387761
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE LEMON LIME
052000338775-1
REGULAR FRICE

GRTORROE LEMON LIME
052000338775-1
REGULAR PRICE

GATORADE ,LEMOM LTHE
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

GATORRDE LEMON LIME
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE

OAWN ULT JASHMIN LAV
03700000181 2~1

GLAD DRAWMSTRING 12 G
0125877819131

SUBTOTAL
Tax1
TOTAL
Visa/Tebit

AUTHE 327738
REFERENCE® 47327732

ITEMS 17

Z010-08-21 08:32:26

ORS00 AL

3072832803991402192043 941015

E

09027 C4

~T e

$1.00 S

1.14
*1.00 S

1.10
%1 .00 §

1.10
%1.00 S

1.40
$1.00 8

1.10
1,10
*#1.00 S

1.10
x1.00 S

1.10
27.00 3

1,10
*1.00 §
10
#1.00 S
1.10
%1.00 3

1.10
*1.00 5

1.10
*1.00 8

1.10
£1.00 §

1.10
1.45 §

§21.95

$1.54
$23.49
$23.49

7819

®

P11



Walmart >

Save money. Live better.

ii\

Yalmart
MENRGER RICHARE RUSSEL:
( 350 ) 928 ~ 1560

e

Walmart >

Save money. Live be!rter.

HRN?GEE RIEHRRD RUSSELL

Walmart

) 925 - {860
ST 3307 0P# 00002140 TEF 12 TR$ 07911

ST# 3307 OP% Q0002140 TER 12 TRZ (7911

29.92 TOTAL PURCHASE
REF # 014200040045
NETWORK ID. 0090 APPR LODE 33485~
085/22/10 15:582:41

# ITEMS SOLD 13

TCH 7883 7745 7 5

L IHM i

e want wou to pay the 3sues. ari

w0

GATURADE GUS200020805 £ LSBT
GRTURADE 105200020806 F A
GATGRADE 0065200033877 F .00 T
GATORADE 005200033377 F 0T
-GATORADE Q05200033877 F 0T
GATORADE 005200033877 F 1.00T
GATTRADE 005200033877 F 00T
GATORADE 005200033877 F TO00T
GATORADE 005200033877 F 20T
GATORADE 005200033877 F TLM0T
GRTORADE 005200033877 F AT
GATORADE 005200033877 F HA
GATORADE 005200033877 F 00T
GATOGRADE . 00B200033877 F 1007
GRTORADE 005200033877 F 00T
GATORADE G0E200033877 F .00 T
GATORROE 005200033877 F 00T
GATORABE 005200033877 F .06 7
GATORADE 005200033877 F .00 7
*x YOIDED ENTRY =#
GATORADE 905200033877 F 1.00-T
SUBTOTAL 2 .96
TAX 1 7.000 % 2,98
TaTal 24,92
DERIT TEHD 282,92
CHANGE DUE 1. G0
EFT DEBIT . PRY FROM PRIMARY
RCCOUNT

Bl

GATORADE 005200020805 F L98 T
GATORADE 005200020805 F LIS T
GATCORADE 006200033877 F 1.00 T
GATORADE 005200033877 F .00 T
GATORADE 005200033877 F .07
GATURABE 005200033877 F 1.00 T
GATORADE 005200033877 F 1.007
GATORADE 005200033877 F .00 T
GATURADE 005200033877 F 1 00T
GATORADE 006200033877 F 1.00 7
GATORADE 005200033877 F 1.00T
GATORADE Q05200033877 F 1.00 7
GATORADE 005200033877 F 007
GATCRABE 005200033877 F 1.00 7
GATORADE 008200033877 F .00T
GATORADE 005200033877 F 1007
GATORADE 005200033877 F 2. 00 T
GATORALE 005200033877 F 1.00 7
GATORADE 005200033877 F 1.00T
*x VOIDED ENTRY »»
GATURADE 00E200033877 F 1.00-T
SUBTOTAL 2:.96
TR 1 7.000 % 1.96
TOTAL 22,92
DERIT TEND 24,92
CHANGE DUE ¢.00
EFT DERIT PAY FROM PRIMBRY
ACCGUNT :

29.92 TOTAL PURCHASE
REF # 014200040045
NETWORK II. 0090 APPR CODE 334837
05/22/10 15:52:41

# ITEMS SOLD 13

Iy

ﬂsk abnu our PPLCE nafch palicy.
05/22/10 15:82:42

price.

il
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DULLHR,EENEéﬂL.STﬁRE.#UéOéf-f'

176 US'HIGHUAY g5

'

= 900022372751-3
- SHRRPIE 3pk MARKERS 2.39 5
071641301733-3
2PK JUMBO HIGHL IGHTE ' 1.00 S
400022328333-3
SPK LIGATER- FE 2L 1.00 s
2P§38993 38831-3 . -
DRY GRASER MARKE
734484700023-3 = s
GATORADE ™ EMON 1 TME E #1.00 §
052000338775-1
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
GATORADE LEMON [ IMg E *1'oo
052000338775- 1 e
REGULAR PRICE
GATORADE LEMON | Mg E e
0520003387751 T
: REGULAR PRICE
" GATORADE LEMoN | 1ye E *;‘;g S
R
T 052000338775-1 o
1.10

" GATORADE LEMON LIME

BASTPOINT, FL 32328-3304
(850) £70-1175

* 6 PK DRY ERASE MaRkE 2.00 s |

REGULAR PRICE
E ¥1.00 S
b2000338775-1

REGULAR PRICE 1.10

GATORADE LEMON LIME E *1.00 §
0952000328775~1
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
GATORADE LEMON LIME E #1.00 3
022000338778~1
REGULAR PFRICE 1.10
SUBTOTAL $34. 80
Tax1 . $2.494
TOoOTAL $37.24
Visa/lebit $37.24
Toeeevsux1 T4 o
e
yd

et i B R

R R S g |

kg, .

ammﬂm, 4, :‘--:"""“:"".“1 - oz




»
INT, FL scoen -
860) 670-1175
GATORADE LEMON LIME E %18.00 S
0520003387751
24 B 0,75
REGULAR PRICE 1.0
GATORADE LEMON LIME E x18.00 5
05200033877H-1
24 @ 0.7b
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
5-ADE ORANGE 3207 E ¥9.00 §
0620003387681
12 @ 0.7
REGULRR PRICE j.10
SURTOTAL $45.00
Taxl $3.15
TOTA $48.15
$48.15
AUTHY
RFFFRENCEﬂ 88096290
ITEMS 3
2010-07-26 08:28:50 09021 02 1266
017511203991652195491926601560 311
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ CUT HERE-———-rm—m—memeem

HEAEEXEEXEAEXEFXARREEREELER AR KX XXX ERRER %
We value your opinjon! ¥

You cap be the next $1,000 Wipner!
We have 3 winners per month. *
Just complete a survey about today's
vigit: %

Call Toll Free *
1—-866—214-5KB750 %

or vigit wwu.dnliargeneralsurveu com ¥
If you experlence problems with the #
survey, rlease call 1.800,.382 4748 =
*

*

%

*

¥

*

%

*

¥

KON M MM MK KON MC K

v )
*—'}Hﬂgl;ﬂm_
* ara completar un estudio

¥ de esta tienda en Espanol y entrar
¥ en unos sortegs para ganar %1,000.

X Por Favor Ilame

E: 1.866.214.57H0

¥ 0 visita www.dollarseneralsurveg,com
L L L e ST L T T ]

Check out our new Spring clufhlns
Featuring bobble brocks. Nee-
i

" 5

UULLHR GENERAL STORE #1090
176 U3 HIGHHAY 930 2!
EASTPOINT, FL 32328-3304
(850) 670-1175

GNTORADE LEMON | TME
052000333?73—%IME - "800
ﬁgﬁﬁLgﬁTERrrE

: PRICE 1.10
GATORADE LEMON ™ LIME
052000338¥?§"HI”E ¢ +18.00 5
ggGngR7gRICE
_ 1.10
G-ADE ORANGE 32
052000338753—?Z E Dol
1280.75
REGULAR PRICE .10
SUBTOTAL $45, 00
Fra Gl
i 4815
AUTHE 096290
REFERENCEH# 88096290
ITEMS 3
2010-07-26 08:28:50 09021 02 1266
s L 560?10!"””'“”'"

o moers = [T HERE == oo e
*»xa*nx*n*xxxxxu******%*u»xx*a****x***** ¥
We value weur opinfon! !
You can be the naxt $1,000 Ulnnv:] #
We have 3 winners per montl. #
dust complele a ?uaveu aboul foday's *
vlg *

dl Toll Free ¥
866“?14Hb750 ¥

ur v1uti www, dol largeperalsuryey, com  *
IF wou experience problens with ihe *
sirvey, please call 1,800,382 4748 «
¥

H

AN 1
: ara completar _un estudin

de esta tienda en Es | ;
*en unos sortegs purapgzﬁaig$?n$b A :
* Por favor |lam 4
; 1.8606,214, 5750 X
\ g

A MK SR N K W K Kk

a vigita wwy. dullarseneralsurve o
***x*x***x**x***n**xxxxn*********i*g¥gx

Check out our new Spring clot
Featurins bobhie braoks, D;eg ?ﬁg?le
and Fisher Price,
Luok Good. Save Smart!




DOLLAR_GENERAL STORE #0902%
176 US HIGHWARY 98

U H
EASTPOINT, £L 32328-3
(8501 A70-1175 204

CHARMIN BASIC 15 BIG
0374002346231
CHHRHIN Bﬂsggslﬁ BIG
CHHRHIN BASIC 16 BIG

037000234623-1
SPARKLE & ROLL
030400214691-1
SPRARKLE & ROLL
030408214691 -1
SPARKLE 6 ROLL
0304002146311
SPARKLE & ROLL
0304002146911

SR R A oo
2 .
a

2
I
L
&
o]
0
joul
—
Ead
)
<o
o]

CHEESE MIPS ERH?KERS E 167
REGULAR PRICE : 1.88

NARISCO OATMEAL RAIS £ 2.50

CHUNRY CHFRS Biby

6440060756401 2.1

SUBTOTAL - ‘

Taxt $53‘§§

TOTAL $67.91

67,51

RUTHE 958

REFERENCER 36958352

ITENS

070208513 08:42:56 09021 02 5831

R

9993 079018773991?2219?21EBBTQ%EQE}QEZ,Q

———————————CUT HERE

+*************************i*************

* We velue your opinion!

* You can be the next $1,000 Winner!

« We have 3 winners per month.

i Just complete a survey shout todau's
visl

* Call Toll Free

: 1—E866—214-5750

*

’

*

#*

%

e

Ratima Scale
. 5——-3=2—-2—-1
e Strive Ffor a 5!
ar visit www.dollarseneralsurvey.com
If vwou experience problems with the
survey, please call 1-B0O0-382-4748

* Para cnmpie?ar un estudio
¥ de estg tienda en Espanol y entrar
%  en unos sorteos para 9anar £1,000.
¥ Por favgr 1lam
: . . i- 35?2214 5750

visltauwwiiv. dolliaraeneral surve
****************x***************;*E*E::*

WK K MK DI K kM K M0 K @ Sk R K M WO

Save Time. Save Moneu.
Every Day!
at Dollar Gereral

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE #09021
176 _US HIGHYAY 98
EHSTPDINT FL 32328-3304
(850) 670-1175

CHARMIN BASIC 18 BIG 8.00 S
037000234623-1

CHARMIN BASIC 16 BIG 8.00 S
037000234623-1

CHARMIN BASIC 16 BIG £.00 S
037000234623-1

SPARKLE 6 ROLL 4.76 S
030400214651-1 .

SPARKLE & ROLL 4 .75 §«-~
030400214691-1 )

SPARKLE 6 ROLL 4.75 S
030400214691-1 o

SPARKLE 6 ROLL 4,75 §
0304002146911

BRAWNY 8§ ROLL PT 7.00 8
042000448185-1

R 004381851 7,003

CHEESE NIPS CRHEKERS E %] Gl .
CihoAR pRtee .85 -

NABISCO QRINERE RIS 20—

CHUNKY CHIPS AHOY 2| TG
044000015640-1 .

SUBTOTAL $63.92

Tax] $3.99

TOTAL $67.91

Visa/Debit $67.H

AUTHE 95835

REFERENCE# 26958352

ITEHS 12

2010-08~ 13 08:42:56 09021 02 5881

WD

——————————————— CHT HERE----—=—-=====>==
EEEERRARREEAERREERFRRER RN RERRIARL R AL
We value wour opiniogn!

You can.be the aext $1,000 Wipner!

We have 3 winners per mon
Just complete a 5ur¥es about todau's
visit:

Call Tall Eree
1—-866—214-5750
Ratina Scale

5—4—3—2-—1

A A

899930750187739917221

We Strive Faor a 5!
or visit www.dollargeneralsurved.com

If you experience problems with the
_survey, please call 1-800-382-4748

WA A R Wk kK kT

* ara completar estudic
¥ de esta tienda en Espanol Y en+rar

* en unos sorieas para sanar $1,000

* Por favor llame

* 1-866-214-5780

¥ 0o visita www.dollargeneralsurvews.com
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THaK v FoRr bﬁﬂpﬁii\ﬁ. AT
TaYioR'= SUTLDTHG %PD’
(850} 570-8503-
25%/10 g 1486 £ 5538 Salc
I 9 E
18/16-2_1 4 CLawp 3.88
757530 1 = 17.78 g3
28" BYp4gs LOPPEgR 17.70
SUB-Ta7al 21.97 TAX. 1.53
TOTAL 23,55
CASH TENp- a0.on CHANGE . i5.71
I T
=>> RNL#45 7900 K==
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98
328-3304

L STORE #09021
S HIGHWAY
) 670-1175

ERSTROINT

. FL 32

DOLLAR GENERA
116 U
(850

DIET COKE

2.00 8
2.60 8

-1
De5b82-1

0490000063

IR,

0006582

04900
DIET COKE

0490000

COKE

2.00 8

2.00 §

46-1
PEPPER
0780000021541
COKE
00063

2.00 8
0.50
0.50

04900
CHEMY 0AT

E
E

96-1
MEAL COOKIE

09086

810

0760
CHOE CHIP

DOLLAR_GENERAL STORE #09021
176 _US HIGHWAY 98
EASTPOINT, FL 32328-3304
(850) 670-1175

DIET COKE
(490000065821
DIET COKE
0490000065382-1
COKE

0490000063461
DR, PEPPER

0780000031541
COKE

0490000063461

CHEWY OATMEAL COOKIE
0760810000861

CHOLC CHIP COOKIES 2P
076081000079-1
CHOC CHIP COOKIES 2P
076081000079-1
CHOC CHIP COOKIES 2P
076081000075-1
CHOC CHIP COOKIES 2P
009079-1
SOFT PEPPERMINT PUFF
0750446252431
Cv_BUTTERSCOTCH DISC
7790580978600-1
SOFT PEPPERMINT PUFF
0750446252431
CV_STRAWBERRY FILLED
7790680200442 1

SURTATAL
Tax1
TOTHL
Visa/Debit

AUTHE 667965
REFERENCE} SE667965

mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

ITEMS 15
2010-08-26  08:54:38 09021 04
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ITEMS 15
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auLLAr hFNtRHL QTnnE nb“?”‘

JUMBD DECK MOR - - ENE

6171840040052

SWEET -t LOW 100CT I s o
04481001627~ > - et .

GLAPD_5:CRAGE GA- ON ¢
01.2587780732- o e

COFFEEMATE : -
0500003016241 - )

SPIC N SPAN 17 2. 7 ™ ,
811435001 278-1 . . ="

CLORO¥ CLEAN UP st 7 /58
0446081633301 ~
REGULAR PRICE 2:%6

INTL DELIGHT FRtN o 2.0
041271025903-1 L

GLAD: ODORSHIELD LlﬂU b By .
{11 2587782880-1 - o

0 HOME RED PLr LCLP . ) 200 8
041165150914~ ] _

< S FOAM CUPS 10 Go 1.00 s
0741341450291 - N

‘T 735 .25

Sgi nTaL S?.ég

TO AL 14756

Visa. Debit ¥7 .56

AUTHH 890375 L

REFERENCES S68I037S

LTEMS 3 , s = E

720}0 <0A-26  FOTBI0S 07T 020 £921

W T

8996308331695399170219354194101

C i meim e CUT HERE- -
ERERE AR RAREAAREFRAEEIRAARERIRREERARHEAS »
We value your gpinion!
You can be the next 31,000 Winner!
“de have 3 winners per month.
Just complete a suriee about teda's
V1Sl

Call Tgll Fo

LWe Strive forr a 5
or visit www.dollargeneralsursss Jom
If you experience problems with tﬁe
survey, please call 1-800- 384—4?48

wm
ara completar ur estudio

% de esta tienda en Esrano. Y anivar
* e unes sorteos pars ganar il CJU~
£ Por favor !lame
%
»
3

ES
*
1
*
.
%
¥
% S5—g—-3-2
bi
i
*
*
*
%
.

SoH W M DRE Thoak M K K B k3 SRR K Mok Nk

1-86-274-5750
o visita www.dollargeneralsurves.<

EEEREAERERERXFXEXRSER EHRANRERTEZAREREXRSET =

LI C
Fooou

ar

* gb’_lo,. o
c%ff -

DOLLAR GENERAL STORE 40772
20U SCUTHERST AVE B

vGOOY 1177
PnRﬁﬂaE Fi. 22322-1177
e 97280490
JUMBO DECK Mo 0
6171340040097 » R s
SWEET N LOW 1oocr g 200
L334§0Ego1027 1
G i CRAGE - GAL1LON 2
0125877807321 2.00°%
. COFFEEMATE g £ 2.5
0500003016211 . :
SPIC N SPaN 17 22 97 ' 100 3
8114350012781 . | : N
CLORCX CLEAN UP .38 22,25 §
044600169330-1. . : ‘
REGULAR PRICE.- 235
INTL DELIGHT FREM & £ .78 -
2412710259031 : '

GLAD ODGRSHIELU LEMD b 50
0125877828801 . L '
OG HOME RED PLAT CUP - 200 S
. 931165150414-1 : ; !

S S FOAM CUPS 16 O 1.00° %
074134145029-1 £ :
SUETOTAL $9¢
B TaxT . % §1_31
TOTAL s 427 5g
Visa/Debit $27 56 -

A 3 5
REFERENCER 56890375

ITEMS 19 e
2010-08"25  19:18:05 077z 62 ¢ £921

MIW §!I"" 'i i"”"'l VAT

hl i Ill il
17521935419470158719231368

——————————————— CUT HERE === —m o

**y*+t**‘**K*********¥************4***** A

: We value your opinion!

Yeu can be the next $1,000 Winner!

*Ue have 3 winners per month.
complete a surveu about tedaw's

#*

*

; sit:

¥ Calil T011 F

: 1T—-866-—-2149— 59%8
*
£
*
*

*

%

¥

*

%

*

ating Scals *
S—-44—-2—2-1 *

We Strive For. . a 51 &
or visit www.dollargenera *
If you experience problenm *
%

®

3

survey, please call 1

38 ,
ara ccmPleTar ur estudi

*
#

v

x

*

¥ de esta tienda en Esrano,
* en uncs sorteos para sanar
% Por favor [lame

* 1-866-214-5750 ; ?
* o0 visita www, doliargeneralsurves com &
***%*****i*****%************************ *

]

Save Time/ Save Honea
Every Dag'
at Dollar General




~ Received the amount of $é§ .00 for one (1) American flag from Water -
Management Services, Inc. 139 W. Gulf Beach Drive, St. George Island,
Florida 32328.

Sept. /4, 2010

——
Patricia Hale
Boy Scouts
St. George Island, Fl 32328

lo



w\y TO- i
ORDER OF .-

LS ‘31/\11-

Commumty -

QBank

i HER NI % L ¥ RO E AT 5. J:auuuv.uuﬂ:i‘amu

11I03 0505749201

DATE 9 /j /0

DOLLARS T

St George IsFFL 132320
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21
AL STORE $090
DOLLAR SENER i chuAY %8 2 s04
ASTPOINT, FL 32328
E (250) 670-117

1.00 S
‘ CIL
FASHION PEN S
}/ 10455%355&333'§ENC1 O'Si .
/,/ 4000220750462 1
e A YELLOW %2 50 S
REGOLAR FRICE 1.10 1OEK 035575046 - 0
TATARANC 2 CMOM | TME £ *0.90 S : 1QPK YELLDU §2 P 0.50 S
. 4000220150963\ c1 10
e g 00F
g TTpR200 Q1C
DOLLAR_GENERAL STORE #0902 : REGULAR E%%N LIHE 1.10 ¢
176 US HIGHWAY 98 GRTORANE 50751 *0.90
EASTPOINT, FL 32328-3304 P 05200033002 E '
(8509{570°11 75 ¥ REGLEN BN LI 1.10
- GATOR 3387757
10 PK FASHION PENG 1.00 s 520003380 1eE - 319
4000195713393 4 f’} SeciteR £ ?thT“C %090 S
10PK YELLOW 82 PENCT 0.50 § GAIORAREAT e E 0
400022075046 -3 ‘ TUILNAR PRICE 1.1
10PK YELLOW #2 PENCT 080 s : REG BRANGE 327 %0
400027675046 -3 ; G-AlE Jp338Tas $52-23
TOPK YELL QW #2 PENCT 0.50 § oﬁluLﬂg PRIC 5323
400022075046-3 REG . sa%-\s
TOPK YELLOW #2 PENCT 0.50 § aThL $%6-
400022375046-3 SUBT
PK CLASP ENVELOPE .00 § Tl ey
400019674214-3 ARSI
® 400010er 450" s W T g
-_ i A | 5
6 FK CLASP ENVELOPE 100 S THE Shed 08316 . 36
| 400019674314-3 ! FEr 4 0902} ‘
6 PK CLASP ENVELOPE 1.00 s s ws Bl o q2:58:2
400019674214-3 LTENS 3-18
SPARKLE 6 ROLL 4.75 § 2010757 A58
030400214657 ~1 ! 15041022
SPRRKLE 6 ROLL 4.75 35 : 361913660
030400214697 | : : 29918721 -
GRTORADE LEMON LIME E #0.90 § : on661286 -
052000338 775~1 g . 89993
REGULAR PRICE i.10
GATORADE LEMON (IME E %0.90 §
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
GATORADE LEMON L IME E x0.90 s
0520003387751
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
GATORADE LEMON [ IME £ %0.90 §
0520003387751 f
REGULAR PRICE i 1.10
GATORADE LEMDN (TME g %090 §
052000338775~ F
REGLULAR "PRICE : 1.10
GATORADE LEMON LIME E *G.20 S
520003387751
REGULAR PRIC 1.30
GATORADE LEMON LIME £ *0.90 S
462000338775~ 1
REGULAR PRICE 1.10
GATORADE | EMON L.IME F ¥0 90 §




DOLLAR GEMERAL STORE Q7721
310 SOUTHERST AVE B
PO BOX 1177
CARRABELLE. FL 32322-1177
[BGU I 657-90%0

OREQ CSKESTERS VAaNIL E

2.50
5440000149711
CHIPS AHOY REESE £00 E 2.75
0440000245671
HEETY ULTRA FLEX 30 5.50 S
013700052224-1
REGULAR PRICE 5.50
COUPON $1.00 1.00-
CHARMIN BASIC 15 BIG 8.00 S
0370002346331
HEFTY CINCH 12 GAL L #6.00 S
137008365341 _
REGULAR PRICE 7.00

HEFTY CINCH 13 GAl. L : s =0 §
. 0137008365341

REGULAR PRICE 7.00
OR, PEPPER E 2.00 5
0780000031541
COKE E 2.00 S
(49000006346-1
SUBTOTAL $33.75
Tax1 $2.07
TOTAL $35 .82
Visa §35 .82
EXPIRY: *%/%% Sﬂ PED
AUTHE 8725

19

REFERENCER 70019924

TOTAL SAVINGS |
$1.00

ITERS 3 : )
2070-10-10  19:00:50 07721 01 8122 -

RN 0RO R L




FISHERMAN' S - CHOICE
. 330 HWY 98
_850-670-8808
EASTPOINT FL 32328
XXKXX%XXIXXXXXXXXXXXK*XX
10:20am 11-09-2010

MC NO. 0001 0183
SUPPLIES $1.87TX
SUBTOTAL $1.87
TAX $0. 11
TAXZ $0.02
TOTAL-TAX $0. 13
TOTAL $2.00
CASH $2.60

THANK YOU!
500  BLESS YOU!

fishermanschoica.net

-

AL

e



DOLLAR_GENERAL STORE #09021
176_US HIGHWAY 98

DDt AR GEN
. 176 ugRﬂ%GSJg$E9§OSGZi EASTPDINT, FL 32328-3304
~13TPOINT, L 323283304 _ (850 §70-1175
B e s
<r 4 ) -
05045051§25%_1 AR | CHARNIN BASIC 16 BIG 8.00 S
CHARMIN BASIC 16 BIG 8.00 S 0370002246231
0370002335231 SPARKLE & GIANT ROLL 8.75 §
SPARKLE 8 GIANT ROLL 8.75 § 03040021 3373-1
0304002133731 BICKELS CHEESE BALLS E 4,50
BICKELS GHEESE BALLS E q.50 ; 07148780011 7-1
071487800117~1 BAND AID PLASTIC 60C 2.06
BAND AID PLASTIC 4aC 2.00 : 381370056355-0
381370056355-0 CHIFS gRHOY REESE" COOQ E *Z B0
CHIPS AHOY REESE COO E *2 50 04400002458 (-1
044000024567~1 REGULAR PRICE 2.75
REGULAR PRICE 275 NRBISCO OATMEAL RAIS E 2.50
NABISCO OATMEAL RAIS £ 2.50- 0440€0022345-1
044000622945~ 1 -6 ggg%gT gURGE gRQTE 6.50 S
& OUTLET SU .
esg%qosso§§$ QR”TE a8l 8 BOUNTY BASIC 12 REG 8.00 S
Bag§;gogggégzézjngs 9.00 S : 037000283225-1
%UB{OTHL sgg.gg
Aax . .
ggsrurnL $§§j§8 o TOTAL $51.09
TOTFAI $51 .09 Visa/Debit $E£1.09
o cell e AUTHE 590546
AUTHE 59054g REFERENCE} 76550546
REFERENCER 76590546 G
ITEMS 3 2010-11-16 17:22:33 039021 02 4§51

2010-11-16 17:22:33 09021 02 4851 ,

A O

)

919210150519221608




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: OO |
AMOUNT: __}4.22 ‘ 5 /{QWQ

= 3
PAYEE: «JSID- E)LCU’\JCQ!\M
PURPOSE: u}@f'x

ACCT. # AMOUNT VENDOR

&O.M‘ Staples ‘
i S s Lo skl O3

Approved By: //A//
_ V44




‘Walmart >'<

Save money. Live hetter,

Walmart
MANAGER RICHARD RUSSELL
( 850 ) 926 - 1560
ST# 3307 OP# 00000439 TER 04 TRE 08964
ANGELSFT12RL 003040076492
Uﬂg 5.97 YOU SAVED ©.97

3yl
o
L=
—f

NAPKIN 004200035509 212 X
NAPKINS 004300036509 512 X
NAPKINS 004200035809 ERER
NAPKINS 004200038509 513 %
NAPKINS 004200035509 212 %
NAPKINS 004200035509 513 X
NESTLE WATER 006827493471 F  3.88 N
— COKE 004900000613 F  3.84 X
— COKE 004500000613 F 354 X
= Coke 004300000613 £ 3.54 X
ROV AAT2  0012BOO4E21E 597 X
FOLGERS 002650000371 F 454 0
HP PURP SMSH 007239231928 F  1.00 0
HP PURP SMSH 007239231928 F 1 00 0
HP PURP SMSH 007739231928 F  1.00 O
HP:PURP SMSH 007239231338 F 100 0
~ DIXIE SUG PK 071909833040 F 72 N
— DIXIE SUG PK 071309833040 F  1.75 N

SUBTOTAL 52 67

TAX 1 7.000 % 541

T07TAL 5508

MCARD TEND 55 08

ACCOUNT GRS D

APPROVAL #073774 ,5.3 .SYO

R ——
' PAYMENT SERVICE - A Sa5€

CHANGE DUE 0,00

# ITEMS SOLD 20

7785 3610 12

i

We want wou to ray the lowest price.
fAsk about ocur price match palicuy.
01/04/10 16:25:08

###CUSTOMER COPYssx

that was easy,

Low prices. Every item. Every day,
2241 North Monroe Strest
Tallzhasse, FL 32303
(850} 385-9155
SALE 1356319 9 008 31288

1072 01/05/10 98:30

QTY SKU PRICE

2 2010 MTH STAPLES D

718103107167  4.,790ea 9.58

— | TWIZILERS STRAWBER
034000544028 2.39

T 2010 MTH STAPLES 1
718103107044 14,99

1 2010 MTH STAPLES 1
718103107044 14,99.-

-1 10 POOPED PUPPIES - -

o781416080043 COlPO o o
SUBTOTAL . 55,94
Standard Tax 7.50% T 4,20
TOTAL $60. 14
MasterCard 60.14

Card No,: S S |
Auth No.: 140710 -

TOTAL ITEMS B

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products,

THANK YOU FGR SHCPPING AT STAPLES !
Shap online at www.staples.com
The Heekly Ad is online!

Sign up today to receive

Sneak Peek emails.
waw . stap les. com/week Tvad

[






Please detach and send couport with check payable to: 1.5, Banic

IEbank.

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service please cafl:
1-866-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Day!

000007203 1 MB 0.382 106481483633963 P

ATER MANAGEMENT SE

250 JOHN KNOX BD STE 4
TALLAHASSEE Fl. 32303-4234

f’li‘hlll‘llill“hl![ll!llll‘i“lllIl”llli“hl”l!“”“I“llf'

Your Account Number:
Total New Bailznce:

Miri

¢ $1,705.32

“Mar. 01, 2010

U.S. Bank

P.0. Box 730408
St Louis, MO 63179-0408

”1!]"]hn'l'HF'Il'd”'P”'”“'!”l"hq"'"ll]]'"‘l"!l

CPN G00110270 |



' . T L i ' a5 &
y ’ ‘ qu 5 e
bank
-~

o 4

Inquiries: 1-866-485-454!
CPN 000110270) sus . 78 oz Pagelof:

3 -rf February Statement for activity from Jan. 06, 2010 through Feb. 02. 2010
WATER MANAGEMENT SE , Semeiiy 7 ’

Activity Summary Credit and Payment Information

Previous Balance. ..o, £2,171.62 Cradit Line oo $5,000.0C

Payments and CrediS ... $1,049.98 Avaiiable Credit....... ..., $3,294.6¢

Purchases, Advances & COther Debits $559.25 Minimum Payment Due {Current Month)... $42.0C

FINANCE CHARGES ..... $24.43 Minimum Payment Due (Past Dug)........... $0.0C

New Balance.......c...... $1,705.32 Total New Minimum Payment Due.......... 242.0C
: Payment Due Date e Mar. 01, 201¢

To reduce or avoid paying additional finance charges on your purchase baiance, pay the total new balance of $1,705.32 by 03/01/10.
Any cash balance or balance iransier balance will continue to accrue dafly interest untif the date your payment is raceived.

ost rans Ref.
Date  Date Nbr Description of Transaction

Payments and Crediis
02/01 02/01 0057 PAYMENT THANK YOU oot $1,04998 CR  --------
Purchases, Advances, Debits

Amount . Notation

Q 01/08 2696 QFFICE DEPOY #1214
01/11 01/07 5753 OFFICE DEPOT #1214
01/13 01/11

800-463-3768 GA ...._...
800-463-3768 GA ...,
5030 OFFICE DEPOT #1214 800-463-3768

ICE DEPOT #1214  800-463-3768 GA .. .

4 OFFICE DEPOT #1214  800-463-3768 GA ... : cht R /]

d 957
01/29 01/27 754

Finance Charges : )
g2/02 “**FINANCE CHARGE"™™ INTEREST

3

Continued on Next Page




. WWW | Order Confirmation

Page 1 of 2

Jessica Blankenship

- From: orders@officedspot.com
Sent:  Wednesday, January 06, 2010 1:22 PM
. Te: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #503648951-001

Office pEror
iirryy Cairre g Bvexrmesy

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Cffice Depot®.

800.GO.DEPCT
800-463-3768

This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleasad and lcok forward to serving you again socn.

Note that due to product availabiiity or size, itermns ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping

confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 1/07/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

503649951-001 ‘Status:
01/06/2010 Tracking:  N/A
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to?

Order Number:
Order date:
Customer Name:

Customer number: “angiiiil®

Payment info: Visa, fast 4 digits: 1113
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION ary SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE

AT-A-GLANCE® Recycled
Compact Calendar Refill, 3"
x 3 3/4", January-December

2010 (767738}

&

Office Depot® Brand Copy 1 1 0
Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 Lb,

Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case

Of 10 Reams (348037)

$7.990

bS]
N
fo]

$35.880

Office Depot® Brand 1 4 0 $5.000
Canned Air Duster, 10 Oz.

(329578}

RNl e Fatl B

In Process

e ——— ]
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

UM EXTENDED PRICE
each $15.08
case $35.99
each $5.00



- WWW | Order Confirmation

LEGEND

Qry: Criginal Quantity Ordered

SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity

UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit

UM Unit of Measure

TENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Linit Price

Page 2 of 2

Subtatai: $56.97

Tax: 427
Delivery Fes: 0.00
Misc.: 0.00

Totai: $61.24

You can now frack delivery of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go fo Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering vour order number.

‘Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:3C PM, and fo
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Call 800.GO.DEFOT (800-
483-3768) or email us and ane of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your

questions.

Worklife Rewards™

Free Next
Business Day
Delivery

This sale is subject to the terms of use that govem this websile. We reserve the rignt to cancel or imit any order that is made cantrary to any
applicabie offer, discount. promotion or-coucen, Please be advised that prices vary based upon the order and deilvary locatiords} and the

applicable retail store location.

Office Desot has paid the CA Elecironic Waste Recyciing fee on your behaif for all onfine and {elephone purchases made in or to CA.




- WWW | Order Confirmation | : Page 1 of 2

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com
Sent: Friday, January 08, 2010 12:34 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET

Subject: Order Confirm #504067487-001

800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleasad and look forward io serving you again soon.

Note that due tc product availability or size, items ordered together may nct be shipped together. Shipping
confirnation emails wifl provide details on all shiprnents.

For your reference, below is 2 summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 81/11/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 504067487-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 01/08/2010 Tracking: N/A

Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
Customer number:

Payment infa: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIPPING  BACKORDER  UNITPRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Smead® Recycled Intericr 2 2 0 $18.990 box $37.08

Folders, 1/3 Cut, 8 1/2" x
11", Maniia, Pack Of 100
(200251}

Office Depot® Brand Mouse 1 1 ") $2.990 each $2.99
Pad, 8" x 9.13", Black (g304235)

Subfotal: $40.97

SEGEND Tax: 3.82

Deiivery Fee: 9.95
Ty Original Quaniity Ordered Misc..  0.00
SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER:  Backorder Quaniity _ Total: $54.74




* WWW | Order Confirmation : Page 1 of 2

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent:  Friday, January 08, 2010 12:34 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #5040687487-001

800.GO.DEPOT
B00-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Cffice Depot®.
This confirms your crder. We hope you will be pleased and look forward to sarving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 01/11/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 504067487-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 01/08/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name: ~ WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RO STE 4
Customer number; eaeuiilililie ,

Payment info; Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 . TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

TEM DESCRIPTION ary SHIPPING BACKCRDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Smead® Recycled Interior 2 2 0 $18.090 box ) $37.08

Foiders, 1/3 Cut, 8 1/2" x
11%, Manila, Pack Of 100
(300251}

Office Depot® Brand Mouse 1 >1 o} $2.990 each $2.99
Pad, 8" x 9.13", Black 59435}

Subtotal: $40.87

LEGEND Tax: 3.82

Delivery Fee: 985

Ty Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.00
SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

Total: $54.74

BACKCRDER: Backorder Quantity




- WWW | Order Confirmation

Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 of 2

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent:  Tuesday, January 19, 2010 2:50 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subiject: Order Confirm #505600676-001

Order Confirmation

Thank ycu for shopping at Office Depot®.

800.GO.DEPOT
800-483-3768

This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and lock forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availabiiity or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping

confirmation emails will provide details on ail shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: §1/20/201¢ 8:39 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 505600676-001
Order date: 01/19/2010

Customer number:

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113
Comments:

TEM DESCRIPTION Q7Y  SHIPPING
Ativa™ Handset Cord, 12, 1 1

Black sz26672439)

Ativa™ Phone Cord 1 1
Untangler, Black (s28572509)

Pilot® Precise™ V7 Liguid 1 1
Ink Rollerball Pensg, 0.7

mm, Fine Point, Blue

Barrel, Blue Ink, Pack Of 12

(ADGSSETY

10% OFF ORDER! 1 1
(EXCLUDGES TECHN

{C11872576)

BACKORDER

<

in Process

Tracking: N/A
Custemer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

UNIT PRICGE

$7.980

$5.590

$17.990

$(51.800)

UM

each

each

dozen

EXTENDED PRICE

$7.99
$5.58

$17.99

$($1.80)



- WWW | Order Confirmation ‘ Page 2 of 2

Subtotal: $31.57

LEGEND Tax: 2.98
Delivery Fee: 9.95

QTY: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: ($1.80)

SHIPPING: Ordered-Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER: Bzckorder Guantity Totai: $42.70

UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit

Uhd: _  Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now track delivery of your order onfine. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track deiivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normal defiveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7.00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Cail 800.GO.DEPOT .(800-
463-3768) or email us.and cne of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers te all your
questions. .

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

This sale is subjest o the terms_of use that govern this website. We raserve the right to cancal or limit any order that is made contrary 1o any
applicable offer, discount, promotion ef coupon. Please be advised that prices vary based upan the order and delivery location{s} and the
applicable retail store location.

Office Depat has paid the CA Electronic Wasie Recyeling Tee on your behalf for afl oniine and telephone purchasas made in or to CA.



- WWW | Order Confirmation Page 1 of 2

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@ofiicedepot.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 26, 2010 2:02 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST NET
Subject: Order Confirm #5066086738-001

800.GC.DEPCT
800-463-3788

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hops you will be pteased and look ferward to serving you again scon.

Note that due te product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is 2 summary of your order;

Expected delivery date: 81/27/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 506608678-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 01/26/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
Customer number g iIINS
Payment info: Visa, |last 4 digits: 1113 _ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:
iTEM DESCRIPTION QFY  SHIFPING  BACKORDER  UNITPRIGE UM EXTENDED PRICE
insuiated Hot Or Cold Cups, 2 2 0 $4.590 pack $2.88
12 Oz., Pack Of 25 (724481
Office Depot® Brand Copy 1 1 0 $35.99C  case $35.99
Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 Lb,
Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case
Of 10 Reams (348037}
Otfice Depot® Brand 4-Part 1 1 0 $13.960  pack $13.99
1089 Laser Set With
Envelopes For 2009 Tax
Year, Pack Of 10 Sets
(220723
Office Depot® Brand 6-Part 1 1 0 $14.980  pack $14.99

W2 Forms For 2009 Tax




- WWW | Order Confirmation _ Page 2 of 2

Year, Pack Of 25 Sets

(420498}
Subtotal: $74.95

LEGEND Tax: 562

Delivery Fee:  0.00
Qry: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.c0
SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
BACKORDER:  Backorder Quantity Total: $80.57
UNIT PRICE: Price per individual Unit
UiM: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now frack defivery of your order onfine. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normmal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Call 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
questions.

Free Next
Business Day |

Delivery

This sale is subject io the terms of use that govern this website. We rserve the right to cancal or limit any order that is made contrary to any
applicable offer, discount. promotion or coupon. Please be advised that prices vary basad upon the order and deiivery location(s) and the
applicable reiail sfore location.

Office Degot has pard the UA Electronic Waste Recyciing fee on your behalf for afl onfine and felenhone purcheses made in orlo A,

- A im T




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: L/&%( i© -'
AMOUNT: H0O 9%

PAYEE: 2355@ :giggmﬁrﬁw&
PURPOSE: @fﬂb”é{ﬁf@& i

ACCT. # AMOUNT NﬁD(SR
| ~O.9E Mé%/m#

Approved Bw: ? ;é




AL*MART
ALWAYS LOW FRIGES.

Walmart
OPEN 24 HOURS
HANAGER MICHAEL HILXS
{ 850 ) B62 - 8383

ST# 4327 0P8 00006110 TER gz TRH 01233
#PL 287X 106827473413 F .88
COKE 0043900800613 F
- LOKE 004900000613 F
COKE 004900000513 F

HAPKINS 984200035509

HAPXINS 404200035509

HAPKINS 484200035509

NAPKINS Gn420003550%
DASANT 504920000977 F
FOLGERS 002550800371 F
FOLSERS 002550000227 ¢
HP ALRE SHSH 097239231928 f
Jid. OCEAN 007239231926 F
§ 087239231925 F
087239231928 :F.
087239231928 F.
090000803 TATKF - |

0209553920080

920501220024
SUBTOTAL - ’
1 7.500 % 1.52
ToTaL . 40.98
HCaRn -TEND T4 98

4

» -

LD C2 o N et et —a L Ead e ek P P P P 0 B0 L £

bbb A R
e T O D 36 O G I S I e e B e B S

ACCOLNT
GPPROVAL 8710144
TRANS 1B -
YALIDATICK -
PAYMENT SERVICE - # “,

.. CHRHGE DUE 2.60

# ITEKS SoOLD 13

A

Tax Prep in store at Jackson Hewiti
and $3 Check Cashing at Yalmert
81726710 10:34:20

xxxCUSTONER COPY**x







G " PrepursdFor Accaunt Nurmber
EGrRESS
By

WATER MGMT SVC INC

ciesmg Date
02[“1 9/1Q-

Page 3.0t 6.

} Due in: Full continued

Due im FuII Act:v:ty for GENE D BROWN

CardXoaGE 0000774014

RR303423 T T

' T0g/ta0 . OFFICE DEPQT TALA-HASS'EE FL
. BETAL B

_FILE AGATE CARD, XEXiA, GHEEN
GUTDE CARD,A-Z 3X5MA

" 2358

" D283 ROIRTEOE

RCTTS
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

| PAYEE: _RSSCn Bcn’ﬁehmp

PURPOSE: (hil¢coy| r{.ﬂr"@s

ACCT. # AMOUNT . -~ VENDOR .

.00 Par o athers office
1150 ]‘gﬂgmdm;%cg g 35miles

| BED To Focdentuly oy ‘
K e W 6 RS o
Mﬁ P,

L7 B
£ AP 2R3
~ 435 - Blug"JTIho - Smie]

_sal J@M 0.2 8524410
435 ™ (ah 6‘-»4. <ol B, s‘&o’?s’/fo

3551-\ City Blaz CADmap G K Role
Approved By: /

= LA

@ |




1

o'

Walmart - <
save money. Live better.

Yalmart
MANAGER RICHARD RUSSELL
{ 850 } 926 - 1560
5T# 3307 OP# 06000701 TEE 01 TRE 02351
TGHELS 068113131947 6
DIXIE SUG PK 071909833040 F
BIXIE SUG PK 071909833040 F
SHPLY SMTH @ 002550007085 F
4P PURP SMSH 007239231928 F
HP PURP SMSH.007239231928 F
HP PURP SHMSH 007239231928 F
HP PURP SMSH 007239231928 F
. RNGELSFT12RL 003040076499
NESTLE WATER 006827493471 F :
NAPKINS 004200036509
NAPKINS 004200035609
NAPKINS 004200035509
NAPKINS 004200035509
{0KE 004900000613 F
004900000613 F
0049200000613 F
SUBRTOTAL
TAX t  7.000 X
TOTAL
MCARD TEND

00 d DA B0 AN

%gxccmmzzzx

wloo v i =g -y~ 1y =g

P PO RS =P S~ K OF O OO O —
P
N O300

X
x pof
X
X
X
X
X
X

=) Ll LA K
©0 00 ~= T & 0N O R R B
NMOY\OOd 0B NI DI M

L

ofEdn

e
. APPROVAL #545718
PAYMENT SERVICE - A

CHANGE DUE 6.00 tﬁ@ @
f# ITEMS SOLD 19

AR oo

i‘

Cash wour checks at WYalmart and Save
$200 a year with our $3 check cashins
02/17/10 08:48:04

#%xCUSTOMER COPY®3:x




P ——
that was edsy,
Low prices. Every item. Every dav.
2241 North Honroe Strast
Tallanasse, FL 32303
{850} 385-9155
SALE 1358919 9: 008 44781
1672 02/18/10 09:43

fEpek ikl ook ikt ok bk

..........................

YOUR OPINION COUNTS AND WILL BE REUiENED
BY THIS STORE'S MAWAGER!

Please take a short survey
and be entered into a monthly drawing
for a $5,000 Stapies gift card.
NO PURCHASE NECESSARY.
Log on fo www.StaplesCares.com
or call 1-800-831-1723
Your survey code: G100 8734 7242 8401
Ses store for rules.

Survey code expires 02/25/2010
#¥¥Tome nuestra encuesta en Espafol en
1z pdgina de Internet o por telefanc.

Consiga 1ac reg1qs en la tienda.##

*—r-***:ﬁ**-n #*#*#w*##**“‘:k#m* #*#'*##**#$****

Cavsk - - —PRECE
1 MOTESSA 3ROWN HAhA _
822257 52.98
1 CHAIR ASSEMBLY-FEE
451363 7.89
SUBTOTAL 50.98
. Standard Tax 7.50% 4.57
TOTAL R _ 865,55
MasterCard §53.55
Ny (5]
Auth No.: 684188 3

TAOTAL ITEMS 2

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shop online at www.staples.com
Save $50 instantly when yau recycle
any printer and purchase a new ans,
§198 or mare! Learn more at
www.staples.com/printertradein

that was easy.

Low prices. Every item. Every day.
2741 Ngrth Monroe Strest
Tallahasse, FL 32303
{B5G) 385-91k5

SaALt o 1426327 4 008 4621C
' 1072 02/23/10 07:4€
Ty PRICE

W“’h’c’f’ﬂcﬁﬁ*—‘@’ﬁ FN’G* ]

i

?51497432081 12,89
1 TPNY4GE USBTSHING

751492432984 172.98
SUBTOTAL 27.47

Standard qu 7.50% 2.08
TOTAL " $79.83
MasterCard 29.53

LY S}

Auth No.: 386182

TOTAL ITEMS 3

Compare and Save
with Stanles-brand products

THANK YUU FCR SHUPPING AT STAPLES !

Shop=aniine at www.staples.cem

Save$50 instantly when you recycle
any printer and purchase a new one,
$189 or more! Learn more at
Ww . staples.com/printeriradein

QT






WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST
DATE:  3)|@)]|O - |
AMOUNT: |QUe.03% -+ @q—;}Pm@,Qg | ol 1 28 ,’f?f)?
pavee: issicg Blarkashhp |
PURPOSE: fulooy, = Supd)’s  Kiceots

AHadN A

ACCT.#  AMOUNT VEND(;)R

L0 T Gy Hue L Parry B&bﬂi‘L 134
=3 Siaples | 3iiv)ie b\ed;.di-—
% T . i LW\NI’SQ.

N = Gl tpeckeR
_— GRS L\&mﬂ\‘;.%ﬂéﬂl\é
51000 ‘@&@@ﬁ]@m tmﬁ dﬂ\a% _—

Approved By: %
. “




wore '
WAL*MART that was easy.

ALWAYE j_:_zw:‘PF‘HGES. | Low prices. Every item. Every day
2241 North Monroe Street
Tallahasse, FL 32303
(B50) 385-3185

" SALE 1357517 Z 007 58321
"g5g 3 §62 - 3383 . . 1072 03/11/1Q 11:45
Sr4 4477 o9% DOUOI41 TEW 03 TRe 02673 ATy SKU PRICE
ANGELSFIIIRL 903040076439 5.97 X

g i £ 3

YATER .

z:mi(s gg:gggggggg § 3§§ i 1 UNV TS RBBN 1FA

COLE . 3. 070736112030

: 5 .

;{iéHHE{}LRS _ oggggacmaaxs a- o N ¢ LIGHT TOUCH KD STR 4.99
M nﬁiiensasm;; 7.22 § Ul Bt §.29
WGP 304200035509 2.21 X SUBTOTAL 11.28
e e G .

APk (45 14 . 3

WAPL TS 104200035429 2.7 % andard Tax 7.50% 0.65

ASPRIY 294250035509 2.22 % .

SUsTOTAL 36.77 TOTAL _ 312.1
1ax 1 7.500 3 2.35 A3
To1AL 39.12
REARD TERD 942 o i _

R — ———‘—“;]—qﬁ&-’ . C s ‘s 12,13

APPROBAL 8055720 - oy [

SAYHEAT SERVILE - A 3 Auth o, : 501571 -

THANGE BYE £.00 :
# ITEMS SOLD 14 | TOTAL ITEMS =

5 2928 2 3545

i

‘ with Stapies-brand products.

e ety D THANK YOU FOR SHOPP
12?1}1 ;ﬁ 3;’20132 an unhea;a;x-le price AT STARLES *
03/15/18 12:03:45 Shop anline at www.stapies.com
£x2[USTOMER COPY¥sx
t _ Save $50 instantly when
_ you recycis
any printer and purchase a new one,
$188 or morel Lezarn more at

wiw . staples.com/printertradein

R

05



FOURA N INJO.

FedFx Kinko's
1218 North Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32303
(850) 224-0S67

11:08:48 AM EST
Branch: 2127
Tit1:117445

3/16/2010

Trans.; 5121
Register: 002

Team Member: Lorenzo L.
Customer: Jessica Blankenship

I

¥

SALE

UNOEIILR

3.42
18 3.4200

white

FS BW DS Standard 2.80T

0633 13.00 @ 0.2000
Hand Stapling 0.20 7
0389 2.00 & 0.1000
FS BW 5SS on Res CrdS 0.62 T
(005 2.00 & 0.3700
red : 8.80
1 @ 6.8000
FS BW DS Standard .20 T

0033 31.00 @ 0.2000
Hand Stapting - 0.20 T
0388 2.00 @ 0.1000
FS BW SS €.5x11 Crags 0.40 T
0008 2.00 @ 0.2000
yellow 32.17
8 1 @ 35,1800
FS BW DS Standard 27172 7

0033 164,00 @ 0.2000
Ttem Discount Amt. 0.0200
Price 0.1800
Bind Coil8ind No Cvr 3.88 7
1282 1.00 @ 3.9800
FS BW S5 8.5%11 CrdS 0.40 T
Q006 © 2,00 & £.2000
Tetal Oiscount 3.08
Sub-Tota? 42.33
Deposit 7.00
Tax 3.18
Total 45,51
45 51

Wzatar Card {8)

" hooklets

WOrk |
FedEx Kinko's.

FedEx Kinko's
1218 North Monroe Street
Taliahassee, FL 32303
{850} 274-0967

11:28:31 AM EST
Branch: 2121
T111:0183822

3/15/2014

Trans.: 5088
Registar: 002

Team Hember: James 5.
Customer: Gene Brpwn

SALE

TR

52.77
3 @ 19.0900

FS Bl DS Standard 40,50 T

0033 225,00 @ 0.2000
Item Discount Amt. 0.0200
Price -, ¢.1800
Aux Insert per Piece 3.30 T
0387 3.00 8 0.1000 .
Bind Coil CrdStk Std 11.97 7
1284 © 3.0C & 3.8800
Total Discount 4,50
Sub-Total k277
Deposit 0.00
Tax 3.98
Total kg, 73
Master Card (8) 56,743
Account: BAG2
Auth: 052917 {4)
Total Tender 56,73
Change Due 0.00

Thank you for visiting
FedEx Kinko's

Make It. Print T, Pack It. Ship If.
wiww , Tedexk inkos . com

Customer Copv




.
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City Blue Re‘pro(gf.aphifis

- Invoice

1908 Capital Circle NE #5
Tallahassee, F1. 32308 Date Invoice #
850)386-8989
(8:0)3 2/25/2010 | 131919
Bill To
CREDIT CARD
Terms P.C. No.
Net 30
Quantity Description Rate Amount
2 | Color Line drawing 12.00 24 00T
Subtotal $24.00
Sales Tax (7.5%) 51.80
Total $25.80







Pleass detach ang sena coupon with check payaple to; U.S. Hank

CPN 800110270

A R

[Bbank.

To change your address or for

Cardmember Service please cail:
1-866-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Day!

oogoo72s3 +

T ENT SE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4234

el ey g Reogg B R P RO

Your Account Number:
Total New Balanca:

$4,647.70 |

Minimum Paymenit Due:

o§o§o§

-

?
May 01, 2010 §

1710

U.S. Bank

P.C. Box 790408
St Louis, MO 63179-0408

llllillllll[“]l"iil””““”l”l[ll]Ii!l“'ll!“"l”ll]l“l!l

A




- April Statement for-activity from Mar. 04, 2010 through Apr. 02, 2010 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
WATER MANAGEMENT E‘M BUS 7a 02 Page1of2

Activity Summary Credit and Payment Information

Previous Balance. ..., $1,453.17 Credit Line .o, $5,000.00

Paymenis and Credits...........cccooeen... $1,000.00 Availabie Credit.. ..o $352.30

Purchases, Advances & Other Debits $4,097.80 Minimum Payment Due {Current Month)... $68.00

FINANCE CHARGES ....cocccvviernieean, $96.73 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) ..... $0.00

New Balance ... enedieene.s $4,647.70 Total New Minimum Payment Due......_... $68.00
Payment Due Date ... vnvessenseneneas May 01, 2010

To reduce or avoid paj/ing additional finance charges on your purchase balance, pay the total new balance of $4,647.70 by 05/07/10.
Any cash balance or balance transfsr balance wilf continue to accrue dally interest until the date your payment is received.

rans e

os 2
Date  Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation
Paymenis and Credits

03/2¢ 03/26 0286 PAYMENT THANK YOU. oo, $1,000.00 CR e o e -

Purchases, Advances, Debits
03/04 03/02 3B04 STAPLES 00110726 TALLAHAS ... $80.33 0 --------

03/08 03/05 7085 OFFICE DEPOT #1214 800.463.2788CA ... .. 810335 _.......

03/15 03/12 0636 OFFICE DEPOT #1214 ik . © mezabacs

03/22 03/18 6085 OFFICE DEPQT #1214 2% ~ ococcesss

04/02 03/31 2281 OFFICE DEPOT #1214  800-463-3768 GA ... $88.20  —ooonno.
04/02 03/31 2364 OFFICE DEPOT #11 800-463-3768 FL .o $19.98 i

Finance Charges

03/26 03725 “"FINANCE CHARGE**PROMO TRANSACTION FEE ... $75.00 0 c-------
04/02 MFINANCE CHARGE ™ INTEREST et $21.73 e

Continued on Next Fage




| EBbénkg

+t  April Statement for activity from Mar. 04, 20190 through Apr. 02, 2010 inquiries: 1-866-485-45435
WATER MANAGEMENT SE , NG - (C PN 000110270) Page 2 of 2 -

Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

BALANGE TAANSFER $2,577.52 £770.00 0.010931% $2.52 3.99% 120.81% N
BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.0C0 0.035589%  VARIABLE $0.00 12.99% 0.00% N
PURCHASES $2.070.18 $1,759.73 0.035589%  VARIABLE $ic.21 12.89% 12.98% Y
ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 0.057506%  VARIABLE $0.00 20.99% 0.00% N

Save meney the hassle-free way with Visa« SavingsEdge. Just enroll your eligible U.S. Bank Business credit card for
FREE at www .visasavingsedge.com. Then, use your enrolled card when you shop at participating merchants!
Discounts will appear as credits on future account statements. For complete details and o enroll your card for FREE
today, visit www.visasavingsedge.com.

Get the ability and flexibility to do what you want when you wanil Transferring balances is a fast way to consolidate debt
“into one manthly payment! Create extra cash flow when you consolidate your higher rate credit cards or loans to your
credit card Account. Check your mail for information on a great rate. Better yet, cail Cardmember Service right now and

transfer balances by phone. -
Lo 3

By Telephone: @ Send Inquiries to: @ Send Payments to: rgla By E-Mail:
Every Hour! Every Day! Cardmember Service T U.S. Bank visit our website:
Voige: 1-866-485-4545 P.0. Box 6353 P.C. Box 780408 usbank.com
TDD: 1-888-352-6455 Fargo, ND 58125-6353 St Louis, MO 83179-0408

Fax: 1-866-807-9053

Enrt nf Qiotoamant



WWW | Order Confirmation

Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 of 2

From: orders@officedepot.com
Sent: Thursday, March 11, 2010 3:09 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET

Subject: Order Confirm #512462060-0C1

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

80{} GO DEPOT
800-463-3768

This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on afl shipments.

For your referance, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: ¢3/12/2010¢ 8:3¢ AM - 5:0¢ PM

Order Number:
Crder date:
Custaomer Name:

Custormer number: SRR

Visa, last 4 digits: 1113

Payment info:
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION

)t insulated Hot Or Cold Cups,

12 Oz., Pack Of 25 (724481}

Office Depot® Brand Copy
Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 Lb,
Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case
Of 10 Reams (348037}

Office Depot® Brand Copy
Paper, 8 1/2" x 14", 20 Lb,
Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case
Of 10 Reams {348045)

512462060-001
03/11/2010
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to; SANDRA C CHASE

Qary

2

SfatuS'
Tracking: NfA

in Process

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

SHIPPING  BACKORDER  UNIT PRICE
2 0 $3.200
1 o $35.990
1 0 $53.690

UM

pack

caseg

case

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

EXTENDED PRICE

$6.58

$35.29

$53.69




. WWW | Order Confirmation | i Page 2 of 2

Subtotal: $96.26

LEgAD Tax: 722
Delivery Fee: 0.00

Qry: Qriginal Quantity Ordered Misc.. 0.00

SHIPPING: Qrdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER  Backorder Quantity Total: $103.43

UNIT PRICE: . _Price per Individual Unit .. . - . . . . e G

UM Unit of Measure

EXTENDLD PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now frack de{i\a;e[y of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track deiivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM ’

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready tc help: Cail 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
questions, | . - . :

Worklife ey | Froe Next
1 o bk ¢ = . e | DUSINESS Day

Delivery

» Join Now

This sale is subject to the ferms of use that govern this website. We resarve the right to cancef or limil any crder that is made contrary fo any
applicable offer, discount, promotion or coupen. Please be advised that prices vary based upon the order and delivery location(s} and the
applicable retail siore location.

Office Depot has paid the CA Siecironic Waste Recyeling fee on vour behalf for zii online and telephone purchases made in or to CA.




Jessi

| Order Confirmation ' ;  Pagelof2

ca Blankenship

From:
Sent:
To:

crders@officedepot.com
Wednesday, March 17, 2010 1:22 PM
JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST .NET

Subject: Order Confirm #513124430-001

T1ICe DEPOYT 800.GO.DEPOT
Takilotg Carsr vy Sunstrmery 200-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

This confirms your order. We hepe you will be pleased and Jook forward to serving ycu again soon.

Note that due to product avaitability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emdils will provide details on all shipments. ' )

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expecied defivery date: 43/18/2016 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 513124430-001 ' Status: In Process
COrder date: - QEMT2010. : : Tracking: - N/A

Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: m e
Customer number: i NEGEP : 50 JOHN KNOX RD STE

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry SHIPFING  BACKORDER  UNITPRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Smead® Recycled Interior 3 3 0 $18.990 box $56.97

Folders, 1/3 Cut, 8 1/2" x
11", Manila, Pack Of 100

© (360251)

am &

Zebra® Z-Grip™ ‘ 1 1 0 $6.480  dozen $6.49
Retractable Ballpoint Pens,

1.0 mm, Medium Point,

Clear Barrel, Blue Ink, Pack

Of 12 {zs8387)




WWW [ Order Confirmation  Page?2 of 2

Subiotal: $63.46

LEGEND Tax: 4.76
Deiivery Fee:  0.00
QTy: Criginai Quantity Ordered ‘ Misc.: 0.00
SHIFRING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
BACKORDER:  Backarder Quantity Total: $68.22
R CUNIT PRICE: . Price_per individual Unit o . o _. R . I o
Utd: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Crdered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now track delivery of your order oniine. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Call 800.GO.DEPQT {800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers {o all your
questions. ; ) ’ : ‘

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

# Service Details

This sale is subject to the lerms of use that govern this website. We reserve the right to cancel or fimit any order that is made contrary 1 any
applicable offer, discaunt, promotion: or coupon. Please be advised that prices vary based upon the order and dedfivery jocation{s} and the
applicable retail store location.

Dffice Depet has paid the CA Electronic Waste Recyoling f2& on your behalf for 2il opline and telephane purchases made in or to CA




WWW | Order Confirmation _ ~ Pagelof3

Jessica Blankenship

From: crders@officecepot.com

Sent: Tuesday, March 30, 2010 12:41 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET

Subject: Order Confirm - Muitipie Orders

 800.GO.DEPOT
800-483-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

This confirms your order. We hope yeu will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Note that your order wiil arrive in mulitiple shlpments and we have created unigue crder numbers for each,
so you can frack status and delivery of each.

Note that due to preduct availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmaticn emaiis will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, belfow is a summary of your order:

Shipment 1 Expected delivery date: 03/31/2016 8:30 AM - 5:00 P

Order Number: 514477638-001 Status: In Process
QOrder date: 03/30/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: GGG

250 J D STEA4
Custorner number: iNRRRD 50 JOHN KNOX R

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits‘ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments: .

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIFPING  BACKORDER  UNITPRIGE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Office Depot® Brand Copy 1 1 0 $36.990 case $36.99

Paper, 8 1/2" x 11", 20 Lb,
Ream Cf 500 Shests, Case

- Of 10 Reams (348037}

Office Depot® Brand Trash 1 1 0 $7.900 box $7.99
Bags, 10 Gallons, Box Cf

160 7140504}




“WWW | Order Confirmation ~ Page2of3

Office Depot® Brand Binder 2 2 0 $3.490 box $6.98
Clips, 2", Black, Box Of 12

{308257)

Sanford® Sharpie Accent® 1 1 0 £7.290 dozen ) $7.29

Hightighters, Fluorescent
Yellow, Pack Of 12 (203174)

Sharpie® Permanent Ultra- 1 1 0 $7.790  dozen $7.79
Fine Pcint Markers, Black,
Pack Of 12 (451898)

Cffice Depot® Brand Trash 1 1 - W] $9.990 box $9.99
Bags, 55 Gallons, Bax Of

20 (140884

Bottled Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0 $5.480 case $5.49
(503576)

Subtotal: $82.52

LEGEND Tax; 577
Delivery Fee: 0.00

ary: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.00
SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quanity

. , Total: $88.29
BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity
UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit
UM Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantify x Unit Price

Shipment 2 Expected delivery date: 04/01/201C 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 514477981-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 03/30/2010 . Tracking: N/A
Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: GGy

4
Customer number:  JERETIN 250 JOMN KNOX RD STE

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAMASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Green Mountain French Roast 1 1 0 $9.990 box $9.99

Decaffeinated Coffee K-Cups,
Box Of 18 (213085
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"WWW | Order Confirmation

Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 of 2

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent:  Thursday, March 04, 2010 3:55 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #511620403-001

Office pEPOT

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

800.GO.DEPOT
B0C-463-3758

This confirms your order. We hope yeu will be pleased and look ferward to serving you again scon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping

confirmaticn emails will provide detaiis on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected defivery date: 03/05/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Crder Number: 5116204G3-001 Status: In Process

Order daie: 03/04/2010 Tracking: N/A

Custorner Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: sk

Customer number: NSRS 250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
Payment info: ey TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy SHIPPING BACKORDER UNITFRICE UM EXTENDER PRICE
Avery® Inkjet File Folder 2 2 0 $16.090  pack $32.18
Labels, Permanent, 2/3" x 3

716", White, Pack Of 750

(227025}

Smead® Recycled Interior 3 3 0 $18.990 hox $56.97
Folders, 1/3 Cut, 8 1/2* x

11", Manila, Pack Of 100

300251}

®

BIC® BicMatic Grip 1 1 0 $6.890 dozen $6.99

Mechanicatl Pencils, 0.7
mm, Pack Of 12 o221

e N aWiaVat BN
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that was easy.

Low prices. Every item. Every day.
2241 North Monros Street
Taliahasse, FL 32303
(850) 385-5155
SALE 1356919 10 008 48189

1072 03/02/10 11413

ATy SKU PRICE

T PURELL OCEAN MIST

(73852013214 4,58
1 PURELL OCE&N MIST

073852013214 4,59
1 ZEBRA Z-GRIP BP RT

045888222731 ~3.79
1 INDEX MAKER 12 TAB :

072782114282 8.79
1 AVERY 8TAB CLEAR L

072782114178 5,49
1 AVERY 8TAB CLEAR ©

0727682114178 6.49
T AVY INK LBL-30LP 1

072782084608 ' 38.93
SUBTOTAL 74.73

Standard Tax 7.50% 5.680
TATAL $80.33
Visa 80,33

Card No.: e |
Auth No.: 012031

TOTAL ITEMS 7

Compare and Save
with Stapies~brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shoo oniine at www.staples.com
Save $50 instantiy when vou recycie
any printer and purchase a new one,

$199 or more! Learn more at
wew . staples.com/printertradein

g



WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: 413 //D

AMOUNT: _5,a7 4+ G, L§$7/ 27
PAYEE: Jssich Blarkershad
PURPOSE: @Mmbéugg Qbﬂhia%( |

ACCT.#  AMOUNT VENDOR




WALMAE

ALWAYS LOW PR oo

falmart
PER 24 Hougs
© -EGER WICHREL HICKS
350 ) 582 - 8383

8T 5 30000076 TER 03 TR 85245
4L k§ JERKY 001708200787 F iz N
AIR FILTER 005111162071 {.58 %
AIR FILTER 085111102071 1.58 X
LOKE 004900000613 F 3.68 %
CORE 004300000594 F . 3.68 ¥
COKE i 204900000594 F 3.68 X
KLNX 01T 85 093500026685 1.5 %
LIGHT BULB 004316873727 - 1.50 1
KLEX ULT 85 003600025085 1.57 X
HT DEW 001200000134 § 1.48 X
COKE 004300000513 F 3.68 §
RAPKINS 004200835509 2.22 X
NAPKINS 004200035509 2.22 X
NAPKINS 104200635509 2,22 %
ARPXINS 204200035509 2.22 X
ANGELSFT12RL 003040075499 3.97 %
3 RL 2-PLY 068113111330 1.94 )
LIGHT BULR 004316873727 1.50

SUBTOTAL 51.79

Tax 1 7.500 % 3.63

TOTAL 55.42

HEARD TEND 55.42

RPE!HHRL #388712

CHAHGE DBE 0.00

& ITEMS SOLD 18

TCH 6085 3705

ISy

\
Tax Prep in stgre at Jackson Hewitt
and $3 Chack Cashing at Yaluart
04709710 11:20:21

***CUSTGMER COPYxxx
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Flezse detach and send coupon with check payable to: U.S. Bank CPN (007110270

[Bbank.

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service please call;
1-866-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Day!

WATER MANAGEMENT SE

250 DSTE 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4234
llllflllul:”l!l””lHllulu!lni:'i”!:uh”ll]]l!di!ll[tll

0047981 788L53111130000075000003785847

Your Account Number:
Total New Balance: $3,785.84
$75.00

Minimum FPayment Due

Jul. 01, 2010 [ § 5
5

.S, Bank

P.0. Box 780408
St. Louis, MO 63175-0408

R B R A R T ER I P T [T L

A




% May Statement for activity from Apr. 03, 2010 through May 04, 2010

WATER MANAGEMENT SE

Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
BUS 568 02 Pagelof2

Credit and Payment Information

Activity Summary
Previous Balance.......cccovvocvii $4,647.70 Cradit LINe ..ot $5,000.00
Payments and Credits........ccccceeeennn, $700.00 Available Cradit......oooooeeeeeeeoeee, $221.38
Purchases, Advances & Other Debits $792.19 Minimum Payment Due (Current Manth)... $87.00
FINANCE CHARGES ..ccvcrvcvrevevrien, $38.73 Minimum Payment Due {Past Due} ........... $0.00
New Balance........cuovrcecminccncnnna, $4,778.62 Total New Minimum Payment Due.......... $87.00
Payment Dug Date ...ccccoevvveecevvveressesnrenes Jun. 01, 2010

To reduce or avoid paying additionaf finance charges on your purchase balance, pay the total new balance of $4,778.62 by 06/01/10.
Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will conlinue to accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received.

VPost Trans  Ref.
Date  Date NBr Description of Transaction

Paymenis and Credits

04/30 04/30 0291 PAYMENT THANK YOU.........

Purchases, Advances, Debits

04/12 04/08 0073 OFFI

04/15 04/13 3805

04/22  04/20 6886 OFFICE DEPOT #1214 800-4683-3768 GA ..o

Ul
N4
v
(]

Finance Chages
05/04

04/05 04/02 9816 OFFICE DEPOT #1214  800-463-3768 GA wooooooooooo
E DEPOT #1214 800-463-3768 GA..............
CEPCT #1214  800-463-3768 GA. ... ...

Amount Notation

$700.00 CR

3$101.62
$171.98

Continued on Next Page
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Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Monday, April 12, 2010 3:20 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Crder Confirm #515750065-001

PR - d ‘ - i - - — — - - . - - - - - [ . . - e —_ h e e = . -
Office pEPOT 800.GO.DEPOT
iy ey Bentocss 800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pieased and ook forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments. ’ '

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 04/13/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 515750065-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 04/12/2010 B © Tracking: N/A _
Custormer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE

Customer number: ‘SR 3N SO SHICPE RIE SIS

Payment infa: — TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
HP 49A Black Laser Print 2 2 0 $79.990 each $159.98
Cartridge Model Q5849A

(776184}

Subtotal: $159.98

HEGEND Tax: 12.00

Delivery Fee: 0.00
QTY: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.00 ]
SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

Total; $171.98

AN N
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Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@ofﬁcede{)ot.com '

- Sent: Thursday, April 08, 2010 10:32 AM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #515405247-001

© 800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and fook forward to serving you again scon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped tegether. Shipping
confirmation emezils will provide details on allf shipments. : ‘

" For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected deiivery date: 84/09/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 515405247-001 Status: - In Process
Order date: 04/08/20G10 : Tracking: = N/A
Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:

Customer number: —

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Payment info: L T ) TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry SHIPPING BACKORUER UNIT PRICE Uik EXTENDED PRICE
Insutated Hot Or Cold Cups, 2 2 0 $3.290  pack $6.58
12 Oz., Pack Of 25 (7244813 :

Avery® Inkjet File Foider 1 1 0 $22990 pack $22.99
Labeis, Permanent, 2/3" x 3

716", White, Pack Of 750
{327025}

- Smead® Recycled Interior 3 3 0 $18.980 bax $56.97
Folders, 1/3 Cut, 8 1/2" x
11", Manila, Pack Of 100

(366251}




WWW | Order Confirmation | |  Page2of?

1

am &

Energizer® Max® Aikaline 1 1 0 $7.990 . pack $7.99
AA Batteries, Pack Of 8
(£16545)

Subtotal:  $94.53

LEGEND Tax: 7.09
' Delivery Fee: - 0.00

QY- Original Quaniity Ordered Misc.: 0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quartity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER:  Backorder Quantity Total: $101.62

UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit

Utz Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now track delivery of your order online. Enter the order number showm in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order nurnber.

Narmal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and o
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Cail 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or emait us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
guestions.

Worklife Rewards™ [[eocayuammy | Free Next
10% i toe el Business Bay

Delivery

v Join Now » Ser

This saie is subject io the terms of use that govern this website. We reserve the right 10 cancef or Emit any order that is made coalrary 1o any
applicable offer, discount, promotion o caugon. Please be sdvised that prices vary based upon the arder and delivery iocation(s) and the
zpplicable refail store location.

Office Depot has gaid the CA Slectronic Waste Recycling fee on your behalf for ali eniine and telephons purchases made in or 1o CA.
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Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2010 3:54 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #514813440-001

. 800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3763

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and lock farward to serving you again soon.

Note that due o product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments. ' '

For your reference, below is a summary of your order;

Expected delivery date: 04/02/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: £514813440-001 Status: In Process

Order date: 0470:1/2010 ' Tracking: N/A
Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping t

OXRD STE 4
Customer number: oy
Payment info: L o TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments: g
ITEM DESCRIPTICN QTY  SHIPPING  BACKORDER  UNITPRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Smead® "Workhorse" 1 1 0 $45.990 box $45.99
Recycied Expanding File
Pockets, 3 1/2" Expansion, 9
1/2" x 11 3/4", Redrope,
Pack Of 25 @7z
&
HP CB540A Black Toner 1 1 0 $77.980 each $77.89

Cartridge (444530}

@




" WWW | Order Confirmation

HP CB542A Yellow Toner 1 1

Cartridge (444625)

@

LEGEND

QY
SHIPPING:
BACKORDER:
UNIT PRICE:
Unt:

Qriginal Quantity Ordered

Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
Backorder Quantity

Price per individuai Unit

Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

0 $71.990

Page 2 of 2

each $71.99

Subtotal: $195.97

Tax: 14.70
777 Delivery'Féel ~ 000 T T
Misc.: 0.00

Total: $210.67

You can now frack delivery of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in o track delivery of your crder by entering your order number.

Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and 1o

residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a gquestion? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready toc help: Call 860.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and cne of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your

questicns.

103 baek on

Cogign. =

= Joir Now

Free Next
Business Day |
Delivery

» Servics Detals

Tius sale is subject to the terms of use that govern this websile. We reserve the right to cancel or limit any order that is made cantrary to any
appticabie offer, discount, promotion or coupon. Please be advised that prices vary based upon the order and dsiivery iccation(s} and the
appiicable reiait store location.

Office Depot has paid the G4 Elecironic Waste Recyciing fee on your Dehalf for ail oniine ang telephons purchases made in or to CA.

4/12/2010




Office Supplies, Furniture, Technology at Office Depot

Office pEProOT

Ykt Core of Bustverr

Order Detail

Page 1 of 2

:Order Information

Order Number: 516427333-001

Order Date: 04/19/2010
Worklife Rewards Account:

Tracking: 50 Normal Delivery
Signed By: j barship
You are siop # 33 . The truck is currently at
stop # 37 of 37 .
Status: Delivered
Shipped Date:
Delivery 04/20/2010
08:30 AM - 05:00 PM

Comments

§Shipping Information

H

Shipping Address:

i
, WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES

H

|

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
! TALLAHASSEE,

P FL

| 32303-4234

i UsA

i 850-668-0440

Billing Information

| Billing Contact:

g 850-668-0440 ext.GOCO

- Payment Method:
E Debit/Credit card

| Visa

" Amount: $46.15

%Order Summary

Cart Hem

Our
Price [ unit

Back

Quantity Ordered

Shipped Total

Bottled Water, Case Of 24 ltem & 503576 $5.49 / case 1

https://www.officedepot.com/orderhistory/orderHistorvDetail. do?1d=516427333-001&xmI

0

1

55.49 .sk

SA1/2000




- Office Supplies, Furniture, Technology at Office Depot - ‘ Page 2 of 2

Green Mountain Dark Magic Extra Boid Coffee K- $9.99/ box 1 0 1 $9.98 %
Cups, Box Of 18 ltem # 128545

Green Mountain Nantucket Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box  $9.99/ box 1 [ 1 $9.99
Of 18 ltem # 880230

Green Mountain French Roast Decaffeinated Coffee K-  $5.99/ box 1 0 1 $2.99
Cups, Box Of 18 lfem # 413085

Subtotal: $35.46
Small Handling

Fee: ) SRR
Taxes: Tax

Exempt? S
Total: $46.16

Copyright @ 2010 by Office Depot, Inc. Afl rights reserved. Prices shown are in U.S. Dollars. Please login for country specific pricing.
Prices are subject to change based an your order and delivery location(s) and the apolicable retail store location. All orders are subject to

the Terms of Use.
The Tony Slewart®, Stewart-Haas Racing™ and #14™ are trademarks of Stewart-Haas Racing and are used under license.

hitps://'www.officedepot.com/orderhistory/orderHistoryDetail. do?1d=516427333-001 &xml... 511/2010




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: N9\ /D
amount: 1AM
PAYEE: dassl Je! ﬂd%ﬂ@!ﬁgm
PURPOSE: j@tmb
 ACCT. # AMOUNT VENDOR

(.75 TuPSL pecl BS muds”

_—— Q.
, ;2,@“ ?Qmé e S AL IOW@ 5 lfcg
Zan Fﬁ | mummﬁem (suppys Sy 849
Woeldmant

)

=

Approved By: V//Z




WALiART

ALWAYS Low prigeg.

: PEgalmart
N 24 Houps
Hn?ngsn HIBHQEEESIQKS
3T# 4427 gpa 33030?§§ 553383
1 465 TRE paze;
; i

“ T
g§§§f§§r’2”‘ 003040075499
RapkIAS 00420063559 i
dAPKIHS 004200035509 HiE
JaPKIAS 204200035509 2o
CHOE SvECknn 094200035509 2f22 i
ToyeLs ECK0Y 33400000247 o i
Toue 868113131947 R
e 004300030504 r  2-28 X
£OKE - 00430009594 f  IEB-¥
e 004300090613 F 350 X
e 004909000513 1 320
ins 3 o 107343000427 5 4
BN KX ggu SAYEE §-1g oD 0
8 f0f42351y7 ¢ ]
- BUBATER 907574233195 1 075
e T 35'9? !
00 iy

ToTa.
HCARD TERp ggigir-af

RPPROVAL 577
PAYMENT SeRgiee”. P
CHANSE pur 0L

* ITEHS SoLp 14

Tty {958 7368 7591 9785 5

LT

WAl
] f\\

1
~

Tax Prep 37

Stare at Jae; .

and Sg5theck gaghiﬂgaggsﬁﬂlﬂfuutt
/10718 ?7:68-25 Bg. t

SCUSTONER £apyess

that was easy.

Law prices. Every item. Every day.
2741 North Monroe Street
Tallahasse, FL 323083

(850) 385-9142
1121883 7 002 B3CAS

SALE
. 1072 05/06/10 09:44
ATY SKU PRICE
1 DURABLE BINDER 2IN
077711275508 5.99
1 AVERY 5TAB CLEAR L
072782114169 5.29
1 AVERY BTAB CLEAR L
072782114178 B.49
SUBTOTAL 1777
-Standard Tax 7.50% 1,33
TOTAL $18.10
Masterlard 18,10
i ] )
auth No.: 035158
3

TOTAL ITEMS

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shop cnline at www.staples.com

Get $25 back in Staples Rewards when
vou spend $40 on ANY combination
of case or ream paper.
Limit 2.per week. Offer ends 5/22/10.
Ask an associate or visit
www.staples.com/paperdea] for details.

A







Flease detach and send coupon with checi payable to: U.S. Bank

To change your address or for
Cardmember Servica pleasa call:
1-868-485-4545 Every Haur! Every Day!

000008514 4
WATER MANAGEMENT SE

250 N KNOX BRD STE 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4234

Jaftaplundplaigbly iy hilopsg o p

CEN 0001 1027

Your Account Number:
Total New Balance:

Aug. 01, 2010

U.S. Bank

P.0. Bax 780408
St Louis, MO 83179-0408

Iﬁﬂqhﬁrbﬂw“bﬂﬂﬁ"Pﬂhﬂhﬂbﬂ””“ﬂﬂhhﬂu



= June Statement for activity from May 05, 2010 through Jun. £3, 2010 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
WATER MANAGEMENT SE BUs 588 02 Pagelof2

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previous Balance ................... $4,778.62 New Balance ............_.. ccaearan $3,785.84
PaymentS....cciennnnnn. $1,520.28cr | |Minimum Payment Due {Current Month) $75.00
Other Credits o, $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due} $0.00
Purchases....c.coiiiininn, $490.69 Total New Minimum Payment Due $75.00
Balance Transfers...u.e....... $0.00 Payment Due Date.................. : Jul. 01, 2010
AdVANGCES wveveeeaeeeae $0.00 )

Cther Debits ..o £0.00 Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your

Past Due Amount.. $0.00 minimum payment by the date listed above, you may have
Fees Charged....... - $0.00 t0 pay a $39.00 late fee and your APRs may be increased
Interest Charged....oveeeneeeee $36.81 up fo the Penalty APR of 28.99%.

New Balance ......ccocececen e $3,785.84

Credit Ling .o $5,000.00

Available Credit.....c.coovieeeee. $1,214.18

Statement Close Date............. Jun. 03, 2010

Days in Billing cycle .oucneee.e. 30

To reduce or avoid paying additional fees and interest charges en your purchase balance, pay the total new balance of $3,785.84 by
07/01/10. Any cash baiance or balance fransfer balance will continue to accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received.

Post Trans Ref. '
Date Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amaount Notation

PAYMENT THANK YOU..

0016 $1,520.28cR

06517

OFFICE DEPQT #1214 800-463-3758 GA vvovevvvoooven T S

0511 1668

Continued on Next Page

1) 0,7




o EEbank. r

Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
Page2cf2

Post Trans Ref.
Date  Date  Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation

05/27 05/25 9727 OFFICE DEPCT #1185 800-463-3768 FL ..o - $998 oo
05/27 05/25 9800 OFFICE DEPOT #1214  800-463-3768 GA .. e B7H84  --------

Total Fees Charged in 2010 * $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2010 $167.50

* The Year-To-Date Fee accumulation shown on your statement for 2010 includes fees assessed beginning on May
24, 2010 through year end. Beginning in 2011, your statement wiil show all fees assessed on your account annualily.

** The Year-To-Date Interest accumulation shown on your statement for 2010 may not include interest reversals
processed prior to May 24, 2010. Beginning in.2011, your.statement will show all net interest assessed on your account

annually.

Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

€ e Type By:Typ e f e & APREE ] kiireeP
BALANGE TRANSFER $369.06 $973.98 $3.19 3.99% 03/3111 NO
BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 ’ $0.00 YES $0.00 12.99% NO
PURCHASES $3,416.78 $3,149.24 YES $33.62 12.98% YES
ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 20.89% NO

Your staternent has changed. The changes should make your statement easier to read and will provide you with
additionat helpful information. See the enclosed insert for more details.

Visa SavingsEdge has announced Box.net as its newest pariner, offering 15% oft any subscription. Box.net, a
web-based salution that provides a simpie, secure way fo share, manage and access all file types online. To leamn
more or fo enroll your US Bank business card for FREE visit www .visasavingsedge.com. Pariner discounts will appear
as credils on future account statements.




.+ WWW | Order Confirmation

Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 0f2

From: orders@officedepot.cocm

Sent: Menday, May 10, 2010 1:34 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #518708745-001

Office pEPOT

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

800.GO.DEPQT
800-463-3768

This confirms your order. We hape you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping

confirmation emaits will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 05/11/2010 8:30 AM - 5:50 PM

Order Number: 518708745-001 Status; In Process

Order date: © 051020 o : Tracking: N/A

Customer Narme:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to S,

Customer number: i s 250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 }g TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy SHIPPING  BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Green Mountain Dark Magic 1 1 6] $9.6880 box $9.99
Extra Bold Coffee K-Cups,

Box Of 18 {128545)

Green Mountain Nantucket 1 1 0 $9.920  box $9.99
Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box Of

18 80230}

Green Mountain French Roast 1 1 0 $9.990 box $9.99

Decaffeinated Coffee K-Cups,
Box Of 18 (413088}

Il laYa e Wats BaY

K

RS




.. WWW | Order Confirmation ‘ Page 2 of 2

Sugar Packets, Box Of 1,000 1 1 0 $10.490 box $10.42 *
{(£71585)

Subtotal: $40.46

LEGEND Tax: 075
Delivery Fee: 9.85

are Criginal Quantity Crdered Misc.. 0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quanti

BACKORDER: Backorder Quan)t,ity ? Total: $51 16

UNIT PRICE: Price per individuai Unit

L Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now frack delivery of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go io Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your arder number.

Normal detiveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready fo help: Call 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
guestions.

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

ing £l .
» dgin Now _ » Service Deta

This saia is subiect to the terms of use that govern this website. We rasenve the right to cancel or limit any order that is made contrary to any
applicable offer, discount, promation or coupon. Please be advised that prices vary based upon the order and defivery location(s) and the
apphcable retail store location.

Office Depot has paid the CA Eiectronic Waste Recycling fee on your bahalf for all onling and telegnone purchases made in or fo CA.

L ¥ialarFisTa% K2
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jotont

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@ecfficedepot.com

Sent: Monday, May 24, 2010 10:35 AM

To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET ,
Subject: Order Confirm - Multiple Orders

800.GO.DEPCT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Note that your order will arrive in multiple shipments and we have created unigue order numbers for each,
s0 you can track status and delivery of each.

Note that due o product availabiiity or size, tems ordered together may not be shlpped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shiprents.

For your reference, below is 2 summary of your order:

Shipment 1 Expected delivery dafe: 05/25/20140 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 520212333-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 05/24/2010 Tracking: N/A

Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:ﬁo
Customer number: «iiiRSw 250 JOHN KNOX SIS 4

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

[TEM DESCRIPTION TTY  SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE

Green Mountain Dark Magic 1 1 0 $9.990 bax $9.99 *

Exira Bold Coffee K-Cups,
Box OF 18 (128545)

Green Mountain French 1 1 0 $9.990 box $9.99 ‘(
Roast Decafifeinated Coffee
K-Cups, Box Of 18 (413085}

Dixie® Insuiated Hot Or Coid 3 3 0 $3.290  pack $9.87 %\

SOTONTN




- WWW | Order Confirmation Page2 of 3

Cups, 12 Oz., Pack Of 25
(724461}

Office Depot® Copy Paper, 8 1 1 0 $36.990 case $36.99
12" x 11", 20 Lb, Ream Of
500 Sheets, Case Of 10

Reams (348037}

Bottled Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0 £5.490 case $5.49
(503576}

Subtotal: $72.33

LEGEND Tax:  3.51
Deiivery Fee:  0.00

ary: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.:  0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity B

BACKORDER: Backarder Quantity Totai: $7584

UNIT PRICE: Brice per Individeal Unit

UM: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Qrdered Quantity x Unit Price

Shipment 2 Expected delivery date: 05/26/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 520212687-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 05/24/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to

Customer number: <R
Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits; 1113

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comments:
TEM DESCRIPTION Qry SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Green Mountain Nanfucket 4 1 0 $9.990 box $9.99

Blend. Coffee K-Cups, Box Of
18 280230

Subtotal: $8.89

LEGEND Tax: 0.00
Delivery Fee: 0.00

arv: Original Quantity Ordered Misc..  0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backerder Quantity

BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity Total: $9 -89

UNIT PRICE: Price per individual Unit

5/27/2010




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: L@f Lﬁ/
AMOTNT: Cf@ /‘\ibf +107. %" 299.92

PAYEE: \JQQQIF QL /Cbiwmhw
PURPOSE: mi@ﬁ\p - /}JJQD(M»S

ACCT. # AMOUNT WPR : '

%ﬂhzq 9#’ @M,QS; MVSW@

/f\ 107, %g B;Hnlféaol’w fowes 5“}7/

Approired By: %V




that was easy.
Low prices. Every item. Every day.,
2241 North Monroe Strest
~ Tallahasse, FL 32303
(850) 385-9155
SALE 1164830 13 002 86447
1072 08/15/10 01:52

that was 635'9'

Low prices. Every item Tery day T
2241 North Monroe ireet
Tallahasse, FL-32303 o

(850) 385—9155

SALE _ 1355319 § 006 75325
: i _;rerz 06/16/1C 11:31

**********#**********#**%*****************

: *******x*#*****#x” _x******************x**

YOUR CPINION COUNTS AND WILL BE REVIEWED

BY THIS STORE'S MANAGER! L YBUR GPINION COUN'S AND WILL BE REVIEHED

STURE S MANAGER!
Please take a short survey -BY THIS

and be entered into a monthly drawing
for a $5,000 Stapies gift card.
NO PURCHASE NECESSARY.
Log on to www,StanTesCares.com
or. call. 1-800-881-1723
Your survey code: 0100 2132 1538 8300
See store for rules.

Survey code expires 06/22/2010
¥¥xTome nuestra encuesta en ESpann] en
- 1a pagina de Internet o por telefono,

Consiga 1as regias en la tienda.¥+x

i , P1ease take a short survey
" and be entered into a monthly drawing
© for a $5,000 Staples gift card.
:__NO_PURCHASE NECESSARY.
Log Gl to waw.StapTesCares.com
“or call 1-800-881-1723
Your survey code: 0101 2834 6376 3289
JSee store for rules. .
Survey codt expires 06/23/2010.
*xTome nuestra encuesta en Espafiol en

la pagina de Internet o por telefono.
Consiga las regias en ia tienda,¥*+

T L T RSy -
‘ ***#************#****##*******************-»

Qry SKU | PRICE. QY S . e

1 SPL PASTIC BIND EL 1 STAPLES 8?5X1T gt

718103108010 3.99
135648 -37.99
! ggg§ﬁ§£4LﬁLLIPOP 4 * 0.50 1 FILE JACKET 1.5IN )
1 AVERY'STAB CLEAR L °© 718103030670 , 18.29
V72782714189 5.79 1 LEGAL INDEX 1-25 W
1 AVERY STAB CLEAR L 718103125000 6.29
072782114169 578 1 L(NDEX MAKER 5 TAB
1 AVERY §TAB CLEAR L 072782114183 23.49
072782114189" _ 5.29 1 3-TAB FLDR LTR MAN
1 AVERY 8TAB CLEARVL T - 718103029223 §.99
07278211476 v T 643 SUBTOTAL 93,05
SUBTOTAL 31.85
o o = Standard Tax 7.50% .98
Standard Tax 7.50% : . 2;38-1: ]
- ToTAL | $34.24 TOTAL $100,03
MasterCard 34.24 MasterCard 100.03

Card No. : et omw; |

Card No.: AT | Auth No.: 554423

Auth No.: 443333

Compare and Save

Cempare and Save with Staples-brand products.

with StapTes-brand products.




WAL-MART

ALWAYS LOW FRICES.

et

-

“HaTmart
QPEN 24 HolRs
ANARER WILHAEL HICKS
©T5) 562 - 2383
3T# i42 = 8000566 TER 07
COKE 084900000594 F
ARELE BROuY 208226902130
HATER 007343000421 F
HAPKIN: 164200035504
RAPKINS 004200035509
AAPKINS 004200035508
RAPKIHS 004200035509
RAPXINS 004290035509
HAPKINS 804200035599
HP PURP SHSH 007239231928 ¢
HPSF 8CT sTg 04723923193 f
HP PURP SHsH 007239231978 F
HPSF 8CT 378 087239231921 F
HP LEMBERRY 00?23923;924 F

RS 12 DBL 003040076377
EOXKE 504900000554 F
COKE 004300009534 F
COKE 004980000613 F
LOKE 004900000613 F
- _SUBTOTAL

TRE 1 7.500 2
TOTAL
MEARD TEWD

S

A
APPROVAL 8429352 Q .
MnuUsS CHANGE DUE 6.09

9% 4 ITERS soLp 20

TCH 8109 8518 1664 6212

L
g 00

He » JoU to par the Tewest price.
B<. shout gur prics match palicy.

B5/15/10 11:32:56
*eiCUSTOHER COpyexx




STAPLES

that was easy.

Low orices. Every item. Every day.
2241 North Monroe Street
Tallahasse, FL 32303
(880} 385-8155
SALE 1356919 6 QCB 77048

1072 06/21/10 10:27

FRRRRRR R R R,

YOUR OPINION COUNTS AND WILL BE REVEEW
BY THIS STORE'S MANAGER!

Please take a
and. be: entered intg
I 5,00

FERR Rk F R F LR RRRRR

SKU: -

APC. BEBS0G BATTERY ®

721304258940 49.98

tant™savings #20085 <-10.00>

APC. BES50G BATTERY

731304258340 o
Instant Savings #20085 <=10.00>
SUBTOTAL 99.98

49.99

Standard Tax 7.50% 7.50
TOTAL $107.48

MasterCard 107,48

Card No.: seiaewemmniing ]
Auth No.: 245624

TOTAL ITEMS 22

Compare and Save
With Staples-brand nroducts.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shop online at www.staples.com

We've updated cur Ink Recycling Rewafds
program: Starting July 1, 2010, you 11

T Meiaeda







Flease detach and send coupon with check payable to: U.S. Bank CPN 000110270

@ ban k b e

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service pleasa call;
1-886-485-4545 Every Hour! Every Day!

000006623 | amu—

%‘EEMENT SE

250 NOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE FL 22303-4234
ii!lllfll!l!l]i]!lllll!lilflll’lill!lll[!lilll]!lllll!l!il‘!Ill]i

[ Your Account Number:
| Total New Balance: ) $3,231.48

Minimum Payment Due: $75.0G

Sep. 01, 2010 |

U.S. Bank

P.0O. Box 720408
St. Louis, MO 83179-0408

llli;lllllill!’ilillll‘lil!][l!’IIII]{{liiilillll;[[f!l}lllilil]l

1o




+

| '@bz’mky

: July Statement for activity from Jun. 04, 2010 through Jul. 02, 2010 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545

WATER MANAGEMEH E.IF _ BUS 68 o0z Pagelof2

: Ban :

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previous Balance .................... $3,785.84 New Balance ..o, $3,602.78
Payments........... TS $1,545.13CR | {Minimum Payment Due {Current Month) $77.00
Cther Credits ..o $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) $0.00
PuUrchases ..o eeooeeeeeeeeen. $1,321.48 Total New Minimum Payment Due §77.00
Balance Transfers............... $0.00 Payment Due Date....ocoeeeee.o... Aug. 01,2010
AdVanGss e, $0.00

Other Debits ... soocomes 5 $0.00 iLate Payment Warning: If we do not receive your |
Past Due Amount.................. $0.00 minimum payment by the date fisted above, you may have | |
Fees Charged......cceuvcreeeceenes $0.00 to pay a $39.00 late fee and your APRs may be increased \
interest Charged.......cooveeeene $40.59 up o the Penaity APR of 28.99%.

New Bafance ..., $3,602.78

Credit Line ... $5,000.00

Available Credit...................... $1,267.22

Staternent Close Date............ Jul. 02, 2010

Days in Billing cycle ........... 29 : ¢

To reduce or avoid paying adoitional fees and interest charges on your purchase balance, pay the toial new balance of $3,602.78 by ]
08/01/10. Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will continue to accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received.

Post  Trans Ref.
Date Date  Nhbr Description of Transaction Amount

Notation

Payments and Othér Credits

0034  PAYMENT THANKYCU ...

&1,545.13¢CR

Purchases and Other Debits

EDEPOT #1214 800-463-3768 GA ...coovvvevvrirecnn, g Teemeeo

06/03 8344  OFFIC

d i B L "
06/18 (Q8/168 2324 OFFICE DEPOT #1214  800-483-3768 GA vvveveeeeevee. 826171 - o e -

Coniinued on Next Page




:' A

Lf i

v Signature/Approval: Accounting Code:

MSbank

July Statement for activity from Jun. 04, 2610 through Jul. 02, 2010 Inguiries: 1-866-485-4545
WATER MANAGEMENT SE Page 2 of 2

Post Trans Ref.
Date Date Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation

06/16 2407 OFFICE DEPOT #1105 800-463-3768 1L

0B/28 0545

Total Fees Charged in 2010 * $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2010 * $208.09

* The Year-To-Date Fee accumuiation shown on your statement for 2010 includes fees assessed beginning on May
24, 2010 through year end. Beginning in 2011, your statement will show all fees assessed on your account annually.

* The Year-To-Date Interest accumulation shown on your statement for 2010 may not include interest reversals
processed prior to May 24, 2010. Beginning in 2011, yaur statement will show all net interest assessed con your account

annually.

L eAPRe i E L nterest ¢
Exp.Daté . Free Period
03731111 NO

‘Balance Type.. e to Interest i

BALANCE TRANSFER $305.42

BALANGE TRANSFER $0.00 NO
PUACHASES $3,840.17 YES
ADVANCES $0.00 NO

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Effective October 1, 2010, the Travel Accident Insurance benefit on your Account will be
discontinued.

ScoreBeard is a new FREE online tool to help your business make informed decisions about your expenses and
identify unusual spending patterns. Sign.into internet banking or visit usbank.com/scoreboard.




._ " WWW | Order Confirmation

Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 of 4

From:
Sent:
To:

crders@officedepot.com
Tuesday, June 15, 2010 12:24 PM
JESSICAWMSI@COMCTAST.NET

- Subject: Order Coniirm - Multipie Orders

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

We are confident you will be pleased and lock forward to serving you again soon.

800.GU.DEPOT
800-463-3768

Note that your order will arrive in multiple shipments and we have created unique order numbers for each,
so you can track status and delivery of each.

Neie that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your arder:

Shipment 1 Expected defivery date: 06/16/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number:

522861441-001

Crder date: 06/15/2010

Customer Name;

Custormner number: <Y

Payrnent info: R
Comments:

TEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIPPING
Green Maountain Naniucket 1 1

Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box
Of 18 (8r0230}

Green Mountain French 1
Roast Decaffeinated Coffee
K-Cups, Box Of 18 r413085;

Green Mountain Nantucket 1

FAra - aria¥at Nal

Status:

BACKORDER

In Process
Tracking: N/A

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping tc

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

UNIT PRICE

$9.990

$9.990

$9.990

UM EXTENDED PRICE

e sose <
box $9.99 x
box $9.99C3F<



. WWW | Order Confirmation

Page 2 of 4

Blend Coffes K-Cups, Box
Of 18 (gs0zam

Smead® Expanding Top 1 1 0 $42.290  box $42.29
Tab Color File Jackets, 2"

Expansion, Letter Size,

Manita, Box Of 50 ¢715253)

n &

Dixie® Insulated Hot Or 1 1 0 $3.290  pack $3.29
Cold Cups, 12 Oz., Pack Of

25 (724451}

BIC® BicMatic Grip 1 1 0 $6.990  dozen $5.99

Mechanical Pencils, 0.7
mm, Pack Of 12 (4043213

Energizer® Max® Alkaline 1 i 0 $7.990  pack $7.98
AA Batteries, Pack Of 8 + 2
Bonus (416545)

Cffice Depot® Trash Bags, 1 1 0 $8.990 box $8.99
10 Gallons, Box Of 160

(140504)

Office Depot® Binder Clips, 1 1 0 $6.490  pack $6.46

3/4", Black, Pack Of 144
(12 Boxes Of 12 Clips)
{910825182)

Pilot® Precise™ V7 Liquid 1 1 0 $17.990 dozen $17.99
Ink Rollerball Pens, 0.7 *

mm, Fine Point, Blue

Barrei, Blue ink, Pack Of 12

{£0955T)

Avery® Index Maker® 2 2 0 $24.790 pack $49.58
Clear Lzabel Dividers With

White Tabs, 3-Hole

Punched, 5-Tab, Pack Of 5

Sets (47017%)

&

Avery® Index Maker® 2 2 0 320490  sat $58.08
Clear Labei Dividers With

White Tabs, 3-Hole

Punched, 8-Tab, Pack Of 5

Sets 1470187

@.

Lol BV oV aFat o




, WWW | Order Confirmation Page 3 of 4

Energizer® Max® Alkaiine 1 1 0 $12.990 pack $12.99
AAA Batteries, Pack Of 16

+ 4 Bonus (210142)

Subtotal: $245.55

LECEND Tax:  16.16
Delivery Fee: 0.00

QTY: Original Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.co

SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backerder Quantity

BACKORDER:  Backorder Quantity Total: $261.71

UNIT PRICE: Price per Individuzl Unit

L Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

Shipment 2 Expected delivery daie: 86/18/2016 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 522868369-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 06/15/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to!

Customer number: (TS

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIFTION QTY SHIPPING BACKGRDER UNIT PRICE U EXTENDEDR PRICE
Office Depot® Large Format 1 1 0 $21.980 hox $21.99

Open-End Kraft Envelopes, 8"
x.12", Brown, Pack Of 250
{58733100G)

@

Subtotal: $21.99

LEGEND Tax: 165
Detlivery Fee: 0.00

QTY: Criginal Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.00

SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER:  Backorder Quantity Total: $23.64

UNIT PRICE: Price per individual Unit

Uhi: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Urit Prica

You can now frack delivery of your order cnline. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order

s olnnTn




: W va | Order Confirmation : ,. © ' Pagelof2

Jessica Blankenship

From: crders@officedepct.com

Sent:  Wednesday, June 02, 2010 1:55 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #521285246-001

Officeperor B

800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
This confirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Ncte that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, beiow is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 06/03/2010C 8:30 AM - 5:00 PW

Order Number: 521285246-001 Status: In Process
OCrder date: 06/02/2010 Tracking: N/A

Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: 0 JOH vy
Customner number: < uilh 25 N KN

Paymentinfo: S — TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comrnents:
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry SHIPPING BACKORDER Uit FRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Smead® "Workhorse" 1 1 0 $435.990  box $45.99

Recycled Expanding File
Pockets, 3 1/2" Expansion, 9
1/2" x 11 3/4", Redrope,

Pack Of 25 (917272)

v Y

Smead® Expanding Top Tab 1 1 0 $39.990 box £36.99
Color File Jackets, 2"

Expansion, Letier Size,

Manila, Box Of 50 (597710253}

an @

Fa Yol Wall BV




CWWAW | Order Confirmation ' Page2of2

Bottled Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0 $5.490 case $5.49 @K

(503576)

Subtotal: $81.47

LEGEND Tax: 645
Delivery Fee: 0.00

aTY: Orniginal Quantity Ordered Misc.: 0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACUKORDER: Backorder Quantity Total: $9792

UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit

Lind: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now track delivery of your order eniine. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a guestion? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Cail 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your

questions.

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

» Jgin Now w Servize Details

This saie is subject 1o the terms of use that govern this website. We ressmve the right to cancel or limit any order that is made sonfrary to any
zpplicable offer, discount, promotion: or coupon. Piease be advisad that prices vary based upon the order and detivery iocation(s} and the
applicable retall siore location.

Office Depol has paid the CA Electronic Waste Recyeling fes on your behalf for all online and telephone purchases made in or to CA.

L L T WS




- WWW | Order Confirmation . " Pagelof3

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Friday, June 25, 2010 10:02 AM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #524132935-001

800.GO.DEPQT
B800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are confident you will be pieased and look forward {o serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 06/28/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 P\

Order Number: 524132935-001 Status: in Process
Order date: - 06/25/2010 Tracking: N/A ]
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to- iimiiiiliies

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Customer number:
-.Payment info: k TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIFPNG  BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE

HP 49A Black Laser Print 2 2 0 $79.990  each $159.98
Cariridge Model Q5949A

{776184)

Green Mountain French 1 1 o) $9.990  bhox $9.09 %’

Roast Decaffeinaied Coffee
K-Cups, Box Of 18 (2130s5;

Swingline® Commercial 2 2 0 $13.490 each $26.98
Desk Stapler, Black (goa154;

R/I5/12010




- WWW [ Qfdef Confirmation - E Page 2 of 3

Swingline® S.F. 4 Premiumn 1 1 0 $2.980 box $3.89
Stapies, 1/4" Full Strip, Box
Of 5,000 (221051}

Pendaflex® Ready-Tab™ 1 1 0 $18.880 box $18.89
Reinforced Hanging File

Folders, Letter Size, -

Standard Green, Pack Of 25

{596044)

@&

Smead® Recycled Interior 1 1 0 $19.890 box $19.89
Folders, 1/3 Cut, Letter Size,
Manila, Pack Of 100 {3aogas

Hus )

HP CBS41A Cyan Toner 1 1 0 $71.990  each $71.99
Cartridge (444550}

@

Office Depot® Trash Bags, 4 9 0 $13.180  box $13.19
13 Gatlons, Box Of 120
{B48808)

Office Depot® Trash Bags, 1 1 0 $13.190  box $13.19
13 Gallons, Box Of 120
{BARE0S)

Bottted Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0 $5.490 case $5.49 @k
(502578} )

Subtotal: $343.58

LEGEND : Tax:  24.61
Delivery Fee: 0.00

Qry: Origina! Quaniity Ordered Misc.: 0.00

SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity

BACKORDER:  Backorder Quantity Totai: $368.19

UNIT PRICE: Price per individual Unit

UM: Unit of Meazure

TENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now track delivery of your order onling. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in io track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normat deliveries to business addresses are made betwean the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addressas between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM }

8/5/2010




ATVEW | Order Confirmation

- Jessica Blankenship

Page 1 of 2

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Wednesday, June 02, 2010 1:55 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #521285246-001

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.

800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3768

This coniirms your order. We hope you will be pleased and lock forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availabiiity or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping

confirmation emaiis will provide details on all shipments,

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 06/03/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 521285246-001
Order date: 06/02/2010

In Process
NA

Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:

Customer number: 4NN

Payment info; Visa, last 4 digits: 1113

Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION ary SHIPPING BACKORDER
Smead® "Warkhorse" 9 1

Recycled Expanding File
Pockets, 3 1/2" Expansion, @
1/2"x 11 3/4", Redrope,

Pack Of 25 (g17272)

s @

Smead® Expanding Top Tab A 1
Cclor File Jackets, 2"

Expansion, Letter Size,

Manila, Box Of 50 @a7710253)

aB @

6/3/2010

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
$45.990 box $45.99
$39.990 bax $30.69



WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: 13 U‘D
avount: Yl Y

PAYEE: LRSS0 E)LQLH\CQ@L\J@ | |
porPOsE: Rounb- mi If@O\OL “Skg_)p\yS

ACCT.#  AMOUNT  VENDOR . : )
£15.8! Q00 Tn SGE Taechn, Wed, Fclosy N/ ks

620.30 A o4 NESI T WA S T¥sTo VARG

_—
—_—_—— e
————— e
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~~~‘EU¥iléﬂhﬁi\i?1% .

ALWAYS LOW PRICES.
-

e

atmart
OPEN 24 HOURS

HANAGER MICHAEL HICKS

( 85@ ) 562 - 8383
$T4 4437 3P 90000551 TER 04 TRu 07728
: 12 DBL 243040476317 7

004290035589

004200035500

004200035509

HAPKE §04200035509

RAPKIAS 034200035509

NAPYINS 404200035509
COKE 2049080065334 F
COKE 004950008513 F
COKE 0049300005%4 F

ELS 068113131947
SUBTOTAL

Tax v 7.500 %
T874L
HCARD TEND

APPROVAL ﬂlSES%i

PAYMENT SERVICE - 4 '
CHARBE DUE 0.09

# ITENS SOLD M

08

!muuiiiiﬁuﬁﬁﬁti@ﬂuﬂﬁﬁﬁimhﬁﬁnﬁﬁﬁlﬁimnuuunmlum

rd
.t yau vtz pay the ‘Tou-st prics.
ot sur price ¢ el olicy.
07/23/10 1, 13, ¢

" xsCUSTOMER [uPyxsx

FrETE TR FL o ]

[TEN T (1]
O A P e L) L) € & D 3 R R D P A
ol T L
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: 7{@ /i) ‘

AMOUNT: B 147 &

PAYEE: <eadlap
PURPOSE:@L@QL%Q
ACCT.#  AMOUNT .VENDOR o
c‘QLléL.aq -M:ﬁiﬂgé@&
‘ # a0 L o 15‘!8_‘,&1&_37’\ l— .
o2 4  Tdox Linkos — %lcacgul
600 - M\ toeaf Copa ol (PSS

Approved By:




that was easy.

Low prices. Every item. Every day.
2241 Narth Monroe Street
Tallahasse, FL 32303

_ (850) 3B5-9155

SALE 13h8919 3 002 68343
1072 07/09/10-08:12

Qry Sku PRICE

1 SURE HOOK HANG FLD
078787610576 11.99
1 3-TAB FLDR LTR MAN :
-+ 718103028278 T2 - e v - - -6.99
1- - ZEPHYRHILLS WATER '
.- . 396724 3.99N
SUBTOTAL 22.97

Standard Iax 7.50% 1.42
TOTAL $24.39

MasterCard 24.35

Card No. : esUEERASEONN. S
Auth No.: 586585

TOTAL ITEMS 3

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STArLES !
Shop online at www.stapies.com

#le’ve updated our Ink Recycling Rewards
program: Starting July 1, 2010, vou’1]l
get $2 back in Staplies Rewards
when you recycie ANY ink or toner.
Visit www.staplesrewards.com

' for program details.

LRIV
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Please detach and send coupon with chack payabie to; .S, Bank CPN 000110270

L e

[BEbank.

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service pleasa call:
1-866-485-4545 Every Hour! Every Day!

oocooss70 1 il VIV
WATER MANACEMENT SE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4234

[“hllll”IH]!I‘]“I“I'!Il!”llllll”l”ll”"il]!il!ill]!l”'

Your Account Number:
Total New Balance: $2.550.09

Minimum Payment Due: $50.00J
=

513j0i0131

Oct. 01, 2010

.5, Bank

P.Q. Box 790408
St Louis, MC 83179-0408

o[ laa g T T g gl




' MBbank '

Inquiries: 1-866-485-4543
Page2of 2

Post Trans Ref.

Date  Nbr Description of Transaction Amount

INTEREST CHARGE . %4248 000 c----e--
TOTAL INTEREST FOR THIS PERIOD ....cocuretemremirsnnsenieenns $42.48

Total Fees Charged in 2010 * ' ' $0.00
Total Interest Charged in 2010 $250.57

* The Year-To-Date Fee accumulation shown on your statement for 2010 includes fees assessed beginning on May
24, 2010 through year end. Beginning in 2011, your statement wiil show all fees assessed on your account annually.

** The Year-To-Date Interest accumulation shown on your statement for 2010 may not include interest reversals
processed prier to May 24, 2010. Beginning in 2011, your statement will show all net interest assessed on your account
annually. .

Signature/Appreval: Accounting Code:

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

BALANCE TRANSFER $0.81 $0.00 3.99% 03/31/11 NO
BALANCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 12.85% NO
PURGHASES $3,231.48 $3,730.19 YES £42.48 12.99% YES
ADVANCES $0.00 $0.00 YES $G.00 20.99% N

ScoreBoard is a new FREE online tool to help your business make informed decisions about your expenses and
identify unusua! spending patterns. Sign into internet banking or visit usbank.com/scereboard.

Save time and money by consolidating all your debt into one monihly payment. Check your mail for a great offer or call
Cardmember Service foday for information on a great rate.

Fnrl nf Statamant




ﬂﬁbanka

Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
BUS 78 02 Pagelof2

August Statement for activity from Jul. 03, 2010 through Aug. 03, 2010
WATER MANAGEMENT SE ]

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previous Balancg .....cccovireeeee $3,602.78 New Balance .. $3,231.48
Payments......cccccciiiicnnnnens $1,025.17¢R | [Minimum Payment Cue (Current Month) $75.00
Other Credis o $0.00 Minimum Payment Cue (Past Due} $6.00
Purchases... $611.39 Total New Minimum Payment Due $75.00
Balance Transars................. $0.060 Payment Due Date.....cvveeeeeee Sep. 01, 2010
AdVaNCES coomee e $0.00

Otger DEbITS movooerreeeeeesro $0.00 Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your

Past Due Amount $0.00 minimum payment by the date listed above, you may have
Feées Charged..... $0.00 to pay a $39.00 late fee and your APRs may be increased
Interest Charged.... $42.48 up to the Penalty APR of 28.99%.

New Balance .oooveeeeeeeeeea. $3,231.48

Credit Ling v $5,000.00

Availabie Credit......cccoovene. $1,768.52

Statement Close Date............. Aug. 03, 2010

Days in Billing cycle ...c........... az

To reduce or avoid paying additional fees and interest charges on your purchase balance, pay the fotal new balance of §3,231.48 by
09/01/10. Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will continue o accrue daily interest until the date your payment is received.

Post Trans Ref.
Date  Date  Nbr Description of Transaction Amount Notation

$1,025.17CR

OFFICE DEPOT #1079  800-463-3768 TX ..o covercecrnac 1
OFFICE DEPQT #1214  800-463-3788 GA ... : 32 ¢ -

Continued on Next Page
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Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepct.com
Sent:  Tuesday, Juiy 13, 2010 1:52 PM

To:

JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST .NET

Subject: Order Confirm - Multiple Crders

Office pErporT W

800.GO.DEPQT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are confident you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again soon.

Note that your order will arrive in muitiple shipments and we have created unique order numbers for each,
so you can track stafus and delivery of each.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide detaiis on ail shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Shipment 1 Expected delivery date: §7/14/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Crder Number: 526006146-001 Status: In Progess
Order date: 07/M13/2010 Tracking: N/A

Customer jjame: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Payment info: ol 0. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comments:
ITEM DESCRIPTION QryY SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Office Depot® Copy Paper, 1 1 0 $37.990 case $37.99

81/2" x 11", 104 (Euro)/92
{U.S.) Brightness, 20 Lb,
Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case
Of 10 Reams 34g037;

TOPS® Second Nature® 1 1 0 $17.990  dozen $17.99
50% Recycled 18-Lb

Writing Pads, 8 1/2" x 11

3/4", Legal Ruied, 100

Lalia e B aTAN IFaY



“WWW | Order Confirmation

Pages (50 Sheets) Per
Pad, Canary, Pack Of 12

Pads 910256841}

@

Bottied Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0
{502578}
Office Depoi® Seif-Stick 1 1 o

Notes, 3" x 37, Yeltow, 100
Sheets Per Pad, Pack Of

18 (420994}
LEGEND
Qry: Criginaf Quantity Ordered
SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backarder Quantity
BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity
UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit
UMtz Unit of Measure

EXTEMDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

Shipment 2 Expected deilivery date; 07/16/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 526007059-001 Staius:
Order date: 07/13/2010 Tracking:

Page 2 of 3

$5.490 case $5.49 b k

$15.490  pack $15.49

Subtatal: $76.95

Tax: 5.36
Delivery Fee:  0.00
Misc.: 0.00

Total: $82.32

" In Process
NFA

Customer Name: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:

Customer number: (D
Payment info: ;]

Commenis:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QFY  SHIPRING BACKORDER
Oxford® Index Cards, Ruled, k! k) o

3" x 5", White, Pack Of 300

(757750}

@

3% e R ialath s

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

TALLAHASSEE, FiL 32303-4234

UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE

$2.090 pack $6.27

Subtotal: $8.27

Tax: 0.47
Delivery Fee: (.00
Misc.. 0.00




. WWW | Order Confirmation Page 3 of 3

Total: $6.74

GQTY: Criginal Quarntity Ordered

SHIPPING: Qrdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity

UNIT PRICE: Price per individual Unit

UM: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Qrdered Quantity x Unit Price

You can now irack delivery of your order online. Enter the order number shown in this emait, or go to Qrder
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Nomal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Call 860.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
guestions.

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

ais

This sale.is subject to the terms of use that govern this websiie. We raserve the right to cancel or limii any order that is made contrary fo any
applicable offer, discount, promotion or coupen. Please be advised that prices vary based upen the order and delivery iocation{s) and the
applicable retait store location.

Office Depot has paid the CA Electronic Waste Recyciing fes on your behalf for ait online and telephone purchases made i or to CA.

a/M19010
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Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Wednesday, Juiy 28, 2010 9:45 AM
Ta: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #527733804-001

800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-3768

Order Confirmation .
| Hh 5NAas

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are confident you wilt be pleased and ook forward to serving you again soon.

Mote that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may net be shipped together. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on alt shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 07/29/2010 §:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 527733804-001 _ Status: In Process

Order date: 07/28/2010 Tracking: N/A

Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to: SANDRA C CHASE STE4
Customer number: - 250 JOHN KNOX RD

Payment info: e ] TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments: : .

TEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE Ukt EXTENDED PRIGE
Dixie® Insulated Hot Or Coid 2 2 0 $5.980 pack $11.98 %
Cups, 12 Oz., Pack Of 25

{7244861) :

Green Mountain Dark Magic 1 1 0 $9.980 box $9.59

Extra Bold Coffee K-Cups,
Box Of 18 (128545)

A R

Green Mountain Nantucket 1 1 0 $9.950 box %$9.98
Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box Of

18 ¢880230)

8/3/2010




. WWW | Order Confirmation ‘ o Page 2 of 3

Green Mountain French 1 1 0 $0.980  box $9.99
Roast Decaffeinated Coffee

K-Cups, Box Of 18 (413085}

Bottled Water, Case Of 24 1 1 0 $5.990 case $5.89
(5035786} 9\

Office Depot® Erasable Big * 1 0] $1.490 set $1.49
Tab Dividers, 5-Tab, White
(360883)

=

Office Depot® Paper Clips, 1 1 0 $6.990  pack $6.99
No. 1, Silver, 100 Clips Per
Bax, Pack Of 5 Boxes

(221720}
HUS8
Subtotal: $56.42
LEGEND Tax: ~ 1.53
Delivery Fee:  0.00
Misc.: 0.00
OryY: Original Quantity Ordered
SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity Total: $57.95
BACKCORDER: Backorder Quantity
UNIT PRICE: Price per Individual Unit
LaMg: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

You.can now frack delivery of your order oniine. Enter the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Normal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Caill 800.GO.DEPOT (860-
463-3768} or email us and one of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
guestions,

Worklife Rewards™ o | Froe Next
: 67, ; Business Day

i

Delivery

» Szrvice Delais

This saie is subjest i ihe terms of use that govern this webesite. We reserve the right to cancel or limii any order that is made santyary 1o any
applicable offer, discourt, promoticn or coupon. Please be advised thai pricss vary basad upan the ordaer and delivery location(s} and the

8/3/2010




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: gl 1017//@

amount: (09,40

PAYEE: JKSQQESQDGWBM¢7
PURPOSE: f)LugDLu—«:s

ACCT.# AMOUNT VENDOR

AN Shagdoa)

:&\uu

210G T lon oo e oo Tltn ;\?/m

A4 Loal it TS0l S

Approired By: %

20 TOYY ; 5mk$f&igﬂ
--"@Tfm"{,%“wm@ Ll (. 7prhes.



that was easy.

Low prices. Every item. Every day.
2241 North Merroe Strest
Tallahasse, FL 32303

W-AII*MART9 SALE o 3851_21}}2?60 6 006 88852

ALWAYS LOW ERICES. 1072 08/06/10 11:58

f?ﬁ#’ " FRERRERER R kbR Rk R Rkl ob ok kb ook

R I YOUR OPINION COUNTS AND WILL BE REvIé;}a
WANAGER HICHAEL HICKS : _ BY THIS STORE'S MANAGER!

{ 850 )} 562 - 8333
ST# 4427 OPH 00000439 TE# 03 TR 003?6(3’(
SCHTHTFR- e rassF 9T — it

Y Please take a short survey
=H—h- and be entered into a monthly drawing
7 001200001594 F 3.58 X
[:TESKET MR for a $5,000 Staples gift card.
COKE 004900000613 F 3.68 X NO PURCHASE NECESSARY,
:gg§§:§ 332%333%2233 %:gg i Log on to www.StaplesCares.com
NAPKINS 004200035502 2.22 X or call 1-800-881-1723
:99:%:2 gg:;gggggggg §'§§ § Your survey code: 0100 7374 5458 2100
NGPTHS 064200035509 2.22 X - See store for rules,
AS 12 DBL 003040076377 5.97 X survey code expires 08/13/2010.
- Surera 33;; **+Tame nuestra encuesta en Espafic] en
T oTaL gﬁ:sz la pégina de Internet o par telefano.
HCARD TEND 35.8 Consiga las reglas en la tienda.®**
‘Sti‘: ~°~“
2532355:’@5? T c\ T T T s TR e e
CHANGE DUE 0. 0053

aTy SKU PRICE

¢ ITEMS SOLD 12 3‘;@

7183 8991 9882 6424

TR llINlliﬂlllll 1 s

087855053411 19.99

Instant Savings #85498 <~5.G0> N
SUBTOTAL 19.99
Shup at Walnart & Bet : Standard Tax 7.30% 1.50
four Back to Schasl List for Less.
sxxCUSTOMER COPY*2%
" MasterCard 21.49

Card No. : SR (S
Auth No.: 301740

TOTAL ITEMS 1

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !
Shop oniine at www.staples.com

We’ve undated our Ink Recycling Rewards
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Bbank.

:: September Statement for activity from Aug. 04, 2010 through Sep. 02, 2010  Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545

WATER EMENT SE BUS 78 02 Pageiof2
%)

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previcus Balance ................. $3,231.48 New Balance ........._.............. $2,550.09
Payments......cccccvveee. W $1,083.77¢R Minimum Payment Due (Current Month) $60.00
Other CreditS ..ooovevieeeeeeee. $0.00 inimum Payment Due (Past Que) $0.00
Purchases ... $338.39 Total New Minimum Payment Due $606.00

Balance Transfers.................. $0.00 Payment Due Date................. Qct. ¢1, 2010

AdVENCES .o $0.00

Cther Debits .......ccoevreeea, $0.00 Late Payment Warning: If we do not recaive your

Past Due Amount ... $0.00 minimum payment by the date listed abave, you may have
Fees Charged.............. $0.00 to pay up fo a $39.00 Late Fee and your APRs may be
Interest Charged........cceevien $33.99 increased up to the Penaity APR of 28.99%.

New Balance ... $2,550.06 L

Credit Ling ..o $5,000.00

Available Credit...... oo, 52,449 81

Statemnent Close Date............ Sep. 02,2010

Days in Billing Cycle ............. 30

To reduce or avoid paying additional fees and interest charges on your purchase balance, pay the total new bafance of $2,550.09 by
10/01/10. Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will coninue to accrue daily interest until the date vour payment is recaived,

Post  Trans Ref. .
Date Date  Nbr Description of Transaction } Amount Notation

08/30 08/28 0051

0819 0817 3743 OFFICE DEPOT #1214 800-453.9788 GA . o $51.43 WoAST - - - -
08/19 08/17 3826 OFFICE DEPQT #1165 800-463-3768 FL .o $19.98 W M- - - -

Continued an Next Page

fop!




2 WWW | Order Confirmation ' ) ‘, Page 1013

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Maonday, August 16, 2010 2:45 PM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm - Muitiple Orders

Ofﬁ::e DEPOT. ;:%;zw 800.G0O.DEPOT

800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are confident you will be pieased and leok forward o serving you again soon.

Note that your order will arrive in muitiple shipments and we have created unique order nurnbers for each,
so you can track status and delivery of each.

Note that due to product availability or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confimnation emails will provide details on ail shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Shipment 1 Expected delivery date: G8/17/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 530054874-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 08/16/2010 Tracking: N/A
Customer Name; WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:

Customer number: (TP
Payment info: e TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

L]
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Comments:
ITEM DESCRIPTION Qry  SHIPPING  BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
Office Depot® Binder Clips, 3 3 0 $3.490 box $10.47

2" Black, Box Of 12
(970308957}

Green Mountain Dark 1 1 o] $5.980 box $5.99 X
Magic Exira Bold Coffes K-

Cups, Box Of 18 (128345;

Pure Life Spring Water, 2 2 o $4.990 case $5.98 .*




O

 WWW | Order Confirmation , : Page 2 of 3

16.9 Oz, Case Of 24

[B20007)

Sanford® Uni-Bali® 1 1 0 $18.790  dozen $18.79
Vision™ Liguid ink

Rollerbail Pens, 0.7 mm,

Fine Point, Gray Barrel,

Black Ink, Pack Of 12

{193080)

EGEND

QTY:
SHIPPING:
BACKORDER:
UNIT PRICE:
U

EXTENDED PRICE:

Subtotal: $49.23

Tax: 2.2¢
Delivery Fee:  0.00
Misc.: A
Original Quantity Ordered
Crdered Quantity - Backorder Quantity Tots
Backorder Guanitity

Price per Individual Unit
Unit of Measure
Crdered Quantity x Unit Price

Shipment 2 Expected delivery date: 08/18/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number:
Crder date:
Customer Name:

530055424-001 Status: In Process
08/16/2010 Tracking: N/A

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Customer number: il

Payment info: Visa, last 4 digits: 1113 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:
ITEM DESCRIPTION m o QTY SHIPPING BACKORDER UNIT PRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE
o |
reen Mountain Nantucket 2 2 0 $2.990  box $19.98 %(
Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box Of .
18 (r8a230)
Subtotal: $19.68
LEGEND Tax: 0.00
Delivery Fee:  0.00
Misc.: 0.00
QTY: Criginal Quantity Crdered
SHIPPING: Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity T
BACKORDER: Backorder Quantity
UNIT PRICE: Prce per Individual Unit
UM Unit of Measure
TENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

8/17/2010




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: ij wj |
AMOUNT: 3% . IS
PAYEE: Ja@c@@)@ﬂ&@p

PURPOSE: I’ kucag pemb— s
o) CopEs Y
ACCT. # AMOUNT VENDOR
R A0 C}j\{ Blu_ﬂ \5@.1_ r‘r‘CLpS) RodR. QCQSﬁ
L dpocg SruLES
Ci g O'QCQC/ MO ONJLLD
f% ey S
Wet9G \e WS
e T("_) Wa dnrant kaC’k@C uWUS EQ
B.do 10 Gty Bng =+ farlax

mﬁ (3 Py MapsSEL




WAL~MART
ALWA\-'W,R ICES.
Yalmart
OPEN 24 HOURS

HAKAGER MICHAEE HICKS
{ 858 ) 562 - B3B3

ST 4427 GP¥ 00000076 TER 10 TRe 81419
BT H: BEW 001200081394 F 3.58 %
DU ST BEY 401200001394 F 3.58 1%
RE-ATHS 404200035509 2.2 %
AP IRS 084200035509 2.22 %
HAPKIHS 2042000355409 2.22 %
RAPKTHS 0042000355489 2.22 %
NAPKINS 004200035509 2.22 %
NGPKTHS 004260035509 2.22 %
CURE 004900000534 F .68 X
a8 12 batL 003040076377 5.97 X
COKBO INK (88278066825 47.97 X

. SUBTOTAL 78.18

Tax 1 7.580¢ % 5.86

TaTAL §3.96

HLARD TEND 83.9%

ALCOUAT

APPRGYAL 8 344259
PRYMENT SERVICE - & :
CHANSE DUE 9.00

¥ ITEMS SOLD 11

TCR 5771 4431 2449 6528 616

WO

1T°S GAME TIME 87 WALHART'
SUPPORT YGUR FAUORITE TEAN!
09715718  11:04:34

*xxCUSTARER COPY#3%

that was easy,

Low prices, Every i

tem. Every day,

2241 Narth Monrge Street

Tallahasse, Fi. 32303
_ (850) 385-8155
SALE 1356913 10 008 Q0250
1072 08/15/10 11:19
ary sKku PRICE
REWARDS NUMBER 3216714844

3-TAB FLDR LTR MAN

718103029223 5.99
! STPLS 3X5 BLK CARD

718103101778 2.29
1 3X5CARDGUIDEA-7 Ma

064501153252 3.29
1 HOT CHOCOLATE PERS

079784104501 2.48
SUBTQTAL 15.06

Standard Tax 7.50% 1.18
TOTAL $16.19
MasterCard ) 16,19
Card No. : <A
Auth No.: 545902

TOTAL ITEMS 4

Compare and

Save

with Stapies-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !

Shop anline at www.

staples.com

Get 50% back in Staples Rewards on
all case paper. Limit 2 per week.
- Offer ends 10/2/10.

Ask an associate

ar visit

wwW . staples.com/paperdeal far details

R

IHIIIIHIHIHWHIN






MSbank.

: October Statement for acnwty from Sep. 03, 2010 through Oct. 04, 2010 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
- WATER MANAGEM E BUS 358 02 Pagelof2
)

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previous Baiance ... $2,550.09 New Balance .. $1,764.36
Payments. ... $1,530:03cr | | Minimum Payment Due (Current Maonth} $49.00
Other Credils .o $0.00 Mintrnum Payment Due {Past Due) $0.00
Purchases. ..o $713.06 Totai New Minimum Payment Due ~ %49.00
Balance Transfers................ $0.00 Payment Due Date.........coo..... Nov. 01, 2010
AdVENCES .. creirere e $0.00

Other Debils emeniceeeees $G.00 Late Payment Warning: I we do not receive your

Past Due Amotint.....coccveen $0.00 minimum payment by the date listed apove, you may have
Fees Charged.... ' $0.00 10 pay up to a $39.00 Late Fee and your APRs may be
interest Charged.. $31.24 increased up to the Penally APR of 28.99%.

New Balance .......c.c.coeieeen. $1,754.36

Credit LiNg .. eennaenn, $5,000.00

Available Credit........coeeeeeen.. $3,235.64

Statement Close Date............. Qct. 04, 2010

Days in Billing Cycle ... 32

To reduce or avoid paying additional fees and interest charges on your purchase balance. pay the total new bafance of §1,764.36 by
11/01/10. Any cash balance or balance transfer balance will continue to accrue daily interest uniil the date your payment is recefved.

Post Trans Ref. )
Date Date Nbr Description of Transaction . - Amount Notation

$1,530.03CR

Continued on Mext Page
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Jessica Biankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Woednesday, September 15, 2010 8:31 AM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Order Confirm #533984027-001 .

Office pEroT & 800.GO.DEPOT
kg Lo of Bhersvers 800-463-3768

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are cenfident you will be pleased and look forward to serving you again scon.

Mote that due to product availabiiity or size, items ordered together may not be shipped {ogether. Shipping
confirmation emails will provide details on all shipments.

For your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected deiivery date: 09/16/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Order Number: 533984027-001 Status: In Process
Order date: 08/15/2010 : Tracking: N/A
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping toY
' 250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Customer number. < ENTNEGEzGN

Payment info: ] TALLAMASSEE, FL 32303-4234
Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTyY SHIPBING BACKCORDER UNIT PRICE U EXTENDED ?‘RE;C%?
Green Mountain Nantucket 1 1 0 $9.990 box $9.99 *

Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box
Of 18 1880230

Dixie® Insulated Hot Or 2 b 0 $4.950 pack $0.98
Cold Cups, 12 Oz., Pack Of

29 (724481}

Smead® Interior Folders, 1 1 0 $19.880 box $19.89

1/3 Cut, Letter Size, Manila,
Pack Of 100 3002513

Q12010




“WWW | Order Confirmation , ‘ . Page 2 of 3

e &

Office Depot® Copy Paper, 1 1 0 $37.990 case $37.99
8 1/2" x 11", 104 (Euro)/92

{U.S.) Brightness, 20 Lb,

Ream Of 500 Sheets, Case

Of 10 Reams (348037)

TOPS® Second Nature® 1 1 0 $17.990  dozen $17.99
50% Recycled 18-Lb

Writing Pads, 8 /2" x 11

3/4", Legal Ruled, 100

Pages (50 Sheets) Per

Pad, Canary, Pack Of 12

Fads (910268547)

@

Avery® White Inkjet Labels, 1 1 0 $12.490 box $12.48
Shipping, 2" x 47, Box Of
250 (083032}

Subtotal: $108.33

LEGEND Tax: 7.38

Delivery Fee: 0.00
Misc.: 0.00

QrTY: Originad Quantity Ordered

SHIPPING: Crdered Quantity - Backerder Quantity TJotal: $1 45.71

BACKORDER; Backorder Quantity

UNIT PRIGE: Price per Individual Unit

LUh: Unit of Measure

EXTENDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

&

You can now frack delivery of your order online. Enier the order number shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your order number.

Nomal deliveries to business addresses are made between the hours of 8:30 AM and 5:30 PM, and to
residential addresses between 8:30 AM and 7:00 PM

Got a question? We're taking care of business every day, and we're ready to help: Call 800.GO.DEPOT (800-
463-3768) or email us and cne of our Customer Service Specialists will provide prompt answers to all your
questions.

Free Next
Business Day

Delivery

$/21/2010



“WWW | Order Confirmation Page 1 of 3

Jessica Blankenship

From: orders@officedepot.com

Sent: Friday, September 03, 2010 9:26 AM
To: JESSICAWMSI@COMCAST.NET
Subject: Crder Confirm #532635661-001

800.GO.DEPOT
800-463-37¢8

Officeperor B

Order Confirmation

Thank you for shopping at Office Depot®.
We are confident you will be pleased and icok forward to serving you again soon.

Note that due to product availabiiity or size, items ordered together may not be shipped together. Shipping
confirrnation emails will provide details on all shipments.

Faor your reference, below is a summary of your order:

Expected delivery date: 69/07/2010 8:30 AM - 5:00 PM

Crder Number: 532635661-001 Status:  In Process
Order date: 09/03/2010 Tracking: ~N/A
Customer Name:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICESShipping to:
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4

Customer number: iR
Payment info: L ' TALLAHASSEE, FL 32303-4234

Comments:

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY  SHIPBING  BACKORDER  UNITEBRICE UM EXTENDED PRICE

Green Mountain Dark 1 1 0 $9.990  box $9.99 X
Magic Exira Boid Coffee K-

Cups, Box Of 18 (128545) «
Graen Mountain Nantucket 2 2 c $9.990  box $1c.98

Blend Coffee K-Cups, Box
Of 18 gaoz30}

Gloria Jean's K-Cup® 1 1 ¢} $10.980 box $10.69 %(
Variety Packs, Flavored
Coffee, Box Of 24 (3s2807;

8/7/2010




W WWW | Order Conﬁn:nation

HP 49A Black Laser Print
Cartridge Model Q5849A
{775184)

@

Dixie® Insulated Hot Or
Coid Cups, 12 Oz., Pack Of

25 (7244873

Office Depct® Medium-
Length Spoons, Pack Of
100 (508450)

Swingline® S.F.® 1
Standard Stapies, Standard
Point, 1/4", Full Strip, Box
Of 5,000 (320980)

Office Depot® Paper Clips,
No. 1, Silver, 100 Clips Per

Box, Pack Of 5 Boxes
(221720}
Hug

Nestlé Waters Regional
Spring Water, 16.8 Oz. Per

Bottle, Case OF 24 (s03576)

Zebra® Z-Grip™
Retractable Ballpoint Pens,
1.0 mm, Medium Point,
Ciear Barrel, Blue Ink, Rack

$79.990

$5.990

$3.950

$2.590

$56.890

$5.990

$6.490

-

each

pack

pack

box

pack

case

dozen g

Page 2 of 3

$159.98

$5.99 ﬂ;\

$3.99

$2.59

$13.98

$11.08 ??&

$6.49

Of 12 :288587)

LEGEND

QTY:
SHIPPING:
BACKGRDER:
UNIT PRICE:
Uhd:

Original Quantity Ordered

Ordered Quantity - Backorder Quantity
Backorder Quaritity

Price per Individual Unit

Linit of Measure

EXTEMDED PRICE: Ordered Quantity x Unit Price

Subtotal: $245.96

Tax: 14.48
Delivery Fee: .00
Misc.: 0.00

Total: $260.44

You can now track delivery of your order cniine. Enter the order nurnber shown in this email, or go to Order
Tracking at OfficeDepot.com and log in to track delivery of your order by entering your erder number.

9/7/2010



WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE:  |0f((/C

PURPOSE: m;ggg%g S PP’“; A,

ACCT.#  AMOUNT VENDOR 1 %28}i0 %mifw
:6 {UD V’TE-:) JQ\[LUX‘M\G_ Lo L%WLS <+ e SQ‘H

19.00 *0‘6+ o TPoedes - -
___ .0 '6(‘ mwa 154?-,.1@

4c. © T S&L ®|§ iclo =230~ s
V2l 24/ LQML (})\/LLQ_. ﬁ'\CﬁlD Coprs’
' 3.77 Expica, g =} r:r‘\h% [U/“i’/!t-/

12%Ue - @)s Pizza- Dby 10 /el jo -

~ Approved By: %

&o




- REWARDS NUKBED aornn.
| STARLES g 5y HEER 32167 14544

8.5X11 ¢
Teioznases; | 0
URE HOOK Hane - 3798
078767610575 o
LEGAL ThDEX 1-p5 W 11.99
718103125000
Jgfggalzsooo
BUTY vIE, §.29
ez ! ;
UTY vigy 10,89
OYE?_'E 11757525 i i
MTN NaTUG 10.99 n
o 099555155082 KT ;
BTOTAL 9.954 gg
84.49
Standarg Tax 7.50% o4
8.34
TOTAL
$100.83
g’ﬁsgeﬁf;c‘ard |
ara Ng. ; 100,
Auth No.: 3gsgos [8] &

rd
deysie jo
CUMDarE and 2 s|geyenn
Wi ave idesisny
"th Staples-brang Products, 2
114 1154 Auijosp
THANK Yoy FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES | {uaiIBACh

Shap onling at www.stap]es.com

n St
Case paper. Lfn?—?ti 3 Rewards i

) Offer ands i0/2/ ]ge
» staSI an assoeiate or w"sit
Stap es.com/paperdea? for deta

N

o LT

WAL*MART

ALWAYS LOW PRIGES.

',
fints?
Udlpar:
GPEN 24 HOURS
HANAGER HICHAEL HICKS

( 858 ) 562 - 3383
374 4427 QP4 Q0000110 TER 08 TRA# 01572

HATER 007343000421 F 3.9 H
ANGEL SOFT 003040076992 5.97 %
HAPKINS 004200035309 2.17 X
HAPKINRS 004280335509 2.17 %
NAPXINS 024200035509 2.17 %
HAPKINS 004200035509 217 X“FI&CS :
aIR FILTER 0051117102071 4.58 %
AIR FILTER 085111102071 4.38 X
SUBTOTAL 28.7%
TAx 1 7.500 % 1.79

TaraL 38.58
HCARD TEND - —38-58—

oo ol Tatal 2891

CHRAHBE DUE a.00

# ITEMS SOLD 9

TC# 3354 1667 3106 0437 4909

RARALL TRV e R

C’rotect your family this flu season

Learn more @ walmart.com/flushots

Walmart >;<
Pharmacy

THARK YOU FOR SHOPPING WITH US
09/29/10 11:05:256

*xACUSTOMER COPYxxx






WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

T

DATE: D20
avount: (BB [277. 24

PAYEE: me

PURPOSE: M lency L Hiaples Prewrnb

ACCT.#  AMOUNT VENDOR

| 15 2% |

B0 Sapen -
134" Fork knox Soacy B

____ _1Aso %@E,wmﬁﬁwmg

Approved By: /%/ o
lg}thLf

¥

B3




-~

Fort Knox Storage, North o E
3244-A North Monroe Street :

Tallahassee, FI. 32303

850-562-8500 Pavment Receipt

fortknoxnorth@embarqmail.com

Date Printed Oct 28, 2010 12:37 PM

Tenant POS Point of Sale Payment Date Qct 28, 2010 12:37 PM
Company Unit FOS
Address Available Credit n/a
City, State, Zip Current Balance n/a
" Paid Thru n/a

Receipt Number 77386

Date Unit Description Charge Tax Total Payment Metheod
io/28/10 TAPE (I} 1.50 0.11 1.61 1.81 Master Caxd
10/28/10 MEDIUM BOX {6} 15.00 1.13 16.13 16.13 Master Card

‘ Tax 1.24
Payment (lass tax) 16.50
Payment Subtotal 17.74

Credits Applied 0.00

Total Applied to Account 17.74

e

Transaction Type Sale
Authorization 283267

Reference 030116613341
I agree to pay the above amount accoxding to ‘the card issuer agreement.

X




= nufi ’ -
STAPLES

that was easy.
Low prices. Every item. Every day.

.2 ras easy.
LOW prices, Every _em Every uay.

2241 North Monroe Street 2241 North Monroe Strest
Tallahasse, FL 32303 Tallahasse, FL 32303
(88G) 385-9155 (850) 385-9155
SALE 1356919 6 006 08918 SALE 1121883 3 003 85234
1072 10718710 11:30 1072 10/13/10 11:13
FRECRRRR R Rk Rk kR ko *********************§*****i%}xﬁfjf*******
YOUR OPINICN COUNTS AND WILL BF REVIEWED YOUR OPINION COUNTS AND WILL BENREWIEWED
BY THIS STORE’S MANAGER! BY THIS STORE’S MANAGER!
Flease take a short survey Please take a short survey
and be entered into a monthly drawing and be entered into a monthly drawing
for a $5,000 Stapies gift card, for-a $5,000 Staples gift card.
" N0 PURCHASE NECESSARY. / NO PURCHASE NEGESSARY.. ,
Log on to www.StaplesCares.com Log on to www.StaplesCares.com
or call 1-800-8871-1723 ; orcall 1-600-881-1723
Your survey code: 0100 5514 1561 3744 . Your sugvey”gﬁﬁé:ngﬁT‘?QSY 9083 0089
See store for rules. ; ge store for—rules— .
Survey code expires 10/25/2010, - jSurvev’EﬁaEdggbires 10/26/2010.
#£#Tome nuestra encuesta en Espafici en *x¥Tome nuestra encuesta en Espafic] en
la pdgina de Internet o por telefong. lai pdgina de Internst o por telefono,
Consiga las reglas en Ja tienda.#sx Consiga fas reglas en la tienda. ¥

-

#*

av s | price R o7 SKG\\\\\\\‘Hhﬁmwﬂﬁm BRICE
1

: }
St T T T *****ﬁf**********************************f,

REWARDS NUMBER 3216714844 ~ REWARDS NUMBER 3216714844
GREEN MTN NATUCKET 1 ZEPHYRHILLS WATER
099555155082 9.95N 073430045026 3. 39N
- PILOT PRECISE Py7 1 DURABLE VIEW BINDE
072838353870

16.99 077741170421

. 02660666904+ - . L 8OE85

SUBTOTAL - 28.73 1 VAN HOUTTE FRENCH.
A L 062151537?9§TUEKET"

: 1.4 . 1 GREEN. MTN N :

Standard Tax 7.50% .41 - Qoss51S5082

TOTAL $30.14 = SUBTOTAL .

o
ar. 3%

MasterCard 30,14

Card Nogmifmsesmiilis (5] i O

auth No.: 88330 >y 193

IEEEIEGY

TOTAL ITEMS =3

Compare and Save
with Stapies-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !




that was 2asy.

Low prices. Every item. Every day.
2241 Nortn Monroe Strest

) s o1 WAL-MART

SALE 12385319 1 006 08426 ALWAYS LOW PRIGES.

1072 10/20/10 08:30 ﬁf 3
QTY SkU PRICE :
OPEN 24 ROURS
EN 24 HOUR
HANAGER WICHAEL HICKS
1 35 RULED INDXCRD 3.48 ( 850 ) 562 - 8383
718103077521 49 ST# 4427 0PE £0000270 TER #2 TR¥ 09318
SURTOTAL 3.43 . WATER 007343000421 F 3.98
- WATER 207343000421 F 3.98 N
0.27 AS 12 98L 003040076377 5.97 X
Standard Tax 7.%0% ... : HAPKINS 004200835509 2,171
EE : WK Doty i
JOTAL ) $3.7 HAPKINS 064200035509 2.17 X
' TRY 1 ngggugnt 2‘1"’15{11
, T raraL 23.71
: }éas{éebriCarzd . 3.76 HCARD TEMD 25.71
ar O« :

: ..
Auth No.: 174986 APPROVAL # 278950

CHANBE DUE 0.00

TOTAL ITEMS 1 # ITENS SOLD 7

TCH 4134 1105 5206 0

comare v B

with Staples-brand products.
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !

Shop online at www.staples.com

& G
Get 50% back in Stapies Rewards on . Flnd us

copy and print when vou spend $25 : ‘ ~ ]
or more on copy and print. O0ffer ends _ . =i Fﬁ(ebﬁﬁﬁ,
11/13/10. See a copy and print associatz - ¥ www.facebock.com/walmart

far details ar visit
- . THRNK 204 FOR SHOPPING YITH US
Wi . Staples.com/copyandprintsavings 16/28/10 12:22:15

R
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FIST UOPTTRL Dipery s
THLLAKASSEE, i

BSO-235 4133

SALE

Rewards add

Yisit Wit @i kg

¥ wualifuing p rchase oF -
o = S

ice suppliies, Furniture an
Wl of Ficadeeat. Loms Fwod

TH % BEYOND #3%
1574 GOVERNORS SQUARE
TALLAHASSEE, FL 3230
(8505 877-4553

20388 10 11/718/10-1335 361939 01-4732
RUN # $038-8473-2001-1118-1000

NP DNT SHP DECAF 1N
83425900735 0OUR PRICE .99
20% OFF TTEM N 2.00-
YOUR PRICE " 99
COF K CUP HZUNUT TN
83425900052 OUR PRICE 199
20% OFF ITEM N .00~
YOUR PRICE  7.99
KCUP G4 CAPP 1N
83425300529 OUR PRICE .99
20% OFF ITEM N 2.00-
YOUR PRICE .99
Ki'Ub T THGERBREAD N
9955475721 DUR PRICE | .99
20% OFF ITEM N 2.00-
YOUR PRICE 7.99
TOTAL 31.96

ACCTY : T | S
EXPOT: XX/XX '
AUTHE: 565222

AMEX *3.1.9e,k )

L

CHANGE .00 -

YOUR TOTAL SAVINGS $  8.00

COUPONS. APPLIED: 4
4- 20% OFF ITEM & 8.00

T

RUN # 0038-8472-2001-1118-1000

THANKS FOR SHOPFING EED BATH & BEYOND & .

¥isit us at www.bedhathandbeyond.conm
GIFT CARDS AvRILABLE

MRIGINAL RECEIPT REQUIRED FOR REFUNDS

GO2RR 10 11/18410-1337 361939 01-4732

B0 M YN

7l
X
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. Kaspersky Labs US Online Store - Order Completed Page 1 of 2

KASPER)IY: - Guneican

Order Completed

Step

Billing/Shipping > Verify Order > QOrder Completed >

QOrder {nformation

Your order is now compiete
Qrder Number: 9146863642
©Order Date: 11/15/2010

Order Total: $189.95
The charge(s) will appear on your credit card as "Kaspersky.com”.

You will be sent an email with your order details at the address provided.

Oty Product Name
1 Kaspersky Anti-Virus 20117 (10 PCs, 2 Year Renewal}
windows XP/Vista/Win?.

Electronic Downicad
Begin Downloag

kav11.0.1.400_en_us.axs
Activation Code: 7C7X4-FKN3C-ESR3F-CZVQ8

Thig email contains a download link and your activafion code. Please save it or print it out and keep it in a safe place.

Note: Your renewsi entitles you to @ free upgrade (o our latest product. I you would prefer o upgrade your software (free} 1o the latest version, skip
down lo "Renaw with Free Product Upgrades”. If you'd prefer to simply extend the life of your exisiing product, ioflow these instructions.

Instiuctions to Extend Usage Period On Your Existing Praduct

1. Write down your new Activation code. You can aiso copy # from above to your clishoard.

2. Open your existing Kasparsky software. You can do this by double clicking on the Kaspersky K ican in the lower right corner of
your desktop {near the time).

3. Determine which product (Intemet Security or Anti-Vinus) and version of Kaspersky you havs instaltled and foilow the appropniate
staps below:

* Kaspersky Intemet Security or version 7.0 or cider of Kaspersky And-Virus
Skip down to "instructions to Renew with Free Product Lipgrade”
+ 20608 Anti-virus

a. Click the License tab in the left bottom corner.
b. Click Merge/delete.

c. Click "Activate Oniing”

d. Click OK o continue activation {renew license).
8. Activate online.

Type in your activation code

@. Click Next

h. Click Finish

i. Click Close.

-

+ 2010 Anti-Virus

a. Click an License at the bottorn of the window.
b. Click on Activate new license.

¢. Click on Atfvate commerdial license.

d. Type in the Activation code.

e. Click Next and wait for the process ta run.

j. Click Finish.

k. Click Close.

+ 2011 Anti-Virus

a. Click on License in the kewer rght.

b. Click on Activation the application with a new iicense.

c. Click on Activate commerciai version.

d. Enter vour activaiicn code, it will capitalize for you and add the dashes.
e. Click Next and wait for the process to run.

1. Click Finish.

1. Click Close.

| SFIFSpE  SEVISR . | PR N S ax ot — < - -~ - b e A -







BEenieRcNe I JOPEN P

- o To_tai.
AT . T e © 41132149

[ETRVIVITrRY

P_aym_én't'sr
- T e L AL R 1 | -

$11,540.52

[ Y

Total Paymentsand Credits

" Amount

-§5,207.46

Payments
11/11/10%
1111105
T/THAO*

Credlits ' P T s g s : -' Amount

o g
10410 -

11/08/10

+ ' -$142.09

-$1,97194

VUL WU UAJIL nUGnYEYY

. Total

$431.43

$2,569.27
__33,000.70

Amount

03162 RO3IRVEDG Oudn2

OFFICE SUPPLIES

11/04/10 OFFICE DEPOT 000447 TALAHASSEE FL . : $63.7é '
- WHS v

(aga(




L
1
'
]
b
I
t
[

Business Gold Card
WATER MGMT SVC INC

!_. Gsing Bate 11/22/10

OPEN

Account Endinglel

Amount
i1A15/10  KASPERSKY.COM  SOFTWARE $189.95
- SOFTWARE '

KASPERSKY.COM WM 9
. ONLINE ORDER 9146863642 ’

iy

Amount

_ $0.00




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST
DATE: I:;&A (T |
AMOUNT: _ (0].10 +L(C0LLp’§\ qq 3(9 | ﬂf),
PAVEE: o %lmm:n,_p ‘ [\U( fa\ ;

PURPOSE: Cupplys
Supply S

"ACCT.#  AMOUNT VENDOR
%rc.ﬁlf‘“\ “—L mbi/

3.584
- 3148
- ;‘OILQ 1 1& 197 1t et DL%
_ . _HMBRNO = -
Hede (oalmant = Snoplly§

Approved By: %




Walmart 3'<

Save money. Live better,

OFFLCE DEPQT
1416 APALACHEE PKiyY
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
(8501 656-301%
SALE STROTO8  REGCOZ TRN18IZ
12702790 11:48  EMP 180108 PUS 5.098

BED BATH & BEYOND #3838
1574 GOVERNORS SHUARE BLVD.
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

{8R0) #77-9353

Walmart
OPEN 24 HOURS
MANAGER NIEHAEL HICKS
( 850 ) 562 - 8383
ST 4527 OPW DDONQ276-TER 01 TRY 06546

00388 10 12/02/10-1124 416880 511821

735854805678 DSKPY, 22X17, LK
AS 24 ROLL 00340076216 6.36 X 280 7.99 15 98
~B182-1051-1202~1000 . . - 7
RVN # 0038-8182-105 ﬁR¥EE gg;gg;ggg:;; f g_gg E 038576063112 REFILL, DLY. Wit
. ~ TOUELS n53113131q4‘ 3.26 X 28899 17.98
COF K CUP FR zﬁﬁ e 5 9 aa;:%ag Dgg;g“??ﬁ o g-}; § 847037116461 CAL,PLAN, SV, PINK,3 7,99
zibi1i§1?znp DECAF N HAFKIHS TATLU3550Y 5:;7 X MEMBER 1201724125
85425900?%5 OUR PRICE 9,99 H%ﬁ%%ﬂgﬂﬂL vo?ﬁ?ggggggﬁ 1:1; § You wiil be N _
P DNY SHP DECAF 1N LYSOL TRIG 841920002699 2.60 X U W] he amazed how fasl gour
KCU PRICE g .99 RLOVES 060538856445 .16 X Rewards add ppt
BZZiszzoiéiP gg?ﬂF N | NRPKI#S S ol § 1 Visil winy rworkdiTarewards . con
Kt 7 ] o b . {U check qooge R - St {ug
. . g 9y E‘H, _ﬂ_ﬂ_ - LIECR O HOUE Neward Stalug
83425900735 OUR PRICE o RAPKTAS ““‘2”§§3$3$9 45 ;; . {lf%
TOTAL 391 BIOTAL — -
LT T 3:3¢ ‘fiQJ o SUBTOTAL 41 95
o 19 .96 : TOTAL 48.27 FLL 7.5% Sales Tax 3.15
UEETL oy LARD TEND 43.2{ TOTAL 4J ,0
accT4: RGN — 2.
EXPDT: A/KK ACCOUNT ¥ f*"éLT?ET oists S
' LR T et llHlﬂlﬂllﬂlll(lllNllllllllllllllllllll!lll!ll!ll(ll&II!I
AUTHE: TRANSA PAYMENT SERVICE - #
CHANGE DdE 090 X8666
. CHANGE 40

# IT:MS SOLD 15

TCH 2067 9564 8250 5077

HINHIIIIWNINI\I\Hillil\l\\ﬂll IIIMIIIIHIIHMWIHIIWIIIIII)IHMUH!

RETURN PoLICY

REVISED NOTIGE
For the Holidaw Season orly, all technolegy
and consumer electronic rroducts and
Brcessories, media and software products,
and Fuenilure, excluding apecial oirder
itemsg, purchesed between 11/21/10 angd
12/24/10 may be returned thrguah 01/8/11
Returns of office supplies are extended to
the Ister of 01/8/11 ar 30
rurchase

IR

RYM & 0038-81872-1051-1202-1000

THANKS FOR SHOPPING BED BATH & BEYOND

We: qiadly ddcept valid
manufncturer b internet coupans.
:12109110 © 1112414

STOMER LOPYxkx

days From

ALl ather 1erms and conditions of (he Rety
Policy cn the back of lhis receipt app

WE WANT TO HEAR FROM
Participate In our 15 nidg

- survey and recej
. A




ALWAYS LOW FRICEE.

WYalnart
BPEN 74 HOURS
HAHAGER HILHREL HILKS
( 858 ) 362 - 9383
sT# 4427 OP# 00000530 TE¥ 06 TR 03380

that was easy.
Low prices, Every item. Every day.
2241 North Monroe Street
Tallahasse, FL 32303
(850} 385-9155

WATER 007343000421 F 3.98 H
WRTER 07343000421 F 3.98 4 SALE 1357517 13 002 79254
I 1072 11/08/10 11:29
HCARD TEWD 7.95 QY SKu ‘ PRICE

accounT D
APPROVAL & 217955
CHARGE DUE ¢.00

# ITEHS SOLD 2

5319 0850 41

O

1 ek TINKS TERT Qo
0 7 30N

1 " 3XECARDGUIDEA-Z MA
064501153252 3.28
- SUBTOTAL 7.28

Standard Tax 7.50%

. UITH
11719418 11:19:04

sx3CUSTOMER COPY#*x

TOTAL

MasterCard
" Card No.:
Auth No.: 800 : W

Tk 2A
TOTAL ITEMS ?y

9

Compare and Save
with Staples-brand products.

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT STAPLES !

Shop online at wwe.stapies.cam

You could win an HP Envy laptop and
printer by foilowing us on Twitter!
Enter and view official rules at
www . Stap les.com/BetheEnvy
No purchase necessary.
valid 11/1/10-12/11/10,

Open to U.S. resicents, 18+.

QT
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AUDIT REPORT

EXHIBIT F-1




Tasks 1 ‘ [
Consumpt_r_\re Use Permit Management _

Leak Detection Program

System Chlorlnatlon

Bridge Prpehne mamtenance management

Compliance with FDEP permit requirements

Quarterly Operation and maintenance on- snte revrew and

On-call services (see below) t

Les Thomas Consulting Engineers

_No. Hours per Month

On-call services | ’ i

Review and recommendatrons for our flushlng program
——— ]

Elevated Tank recrrcu!atton i i

[Service Area upgrade from water modellng -
tncorporate GIS into system mapprng _

System security analy: analysrs o
Analysis of smart meters
Public appearances

| ,
| __|Cost at $125.00 per hour

elevated tank mamtenance contract management o
Compllance wrth Franklln klin County permit requrrements -
Gorrie Drive water main improvements for fire flow and 4th ﬂoor pressure

Advice Hot Line - call anytlme regardlng any probiems

_

Annuai Engrneerlng Support Task Budget for the 5t. George Island Water System __ _

Activity assoaated

:annual cost

|Review | usage pumpage, and analyie and report to
:_Re\new prevrous months efforts, Ieaks found or |nd|cated

'Revrew Work performed and update progress report -
Revrew flow monitoring and recording and report to FDEP
Inspect facrlrty including wells, transmlssron main, plant




AUDIT REPORT

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT F-2




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers

N 3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506
;:::;:E; 201109 To: Water Management SEFVICES E!'IC. Amount thisinvoice | §  5,000.00

Time Sheet for; Les M Thomas, PE

Client Worlk Tasks Period Total  |HEEHN

i

Total Hours this period 40
Hourly Rate $ 125.00
Total Due this Period 5,000.00
Total billed previously §  41,125.00
Totalduetodate §  48,135.00
Total Received to date $ =
Balance due to date: $ 46,125.00

Contract Services to be performed:

Preparation of Preliminary Deslgn
Report:

Preparation of Project Bld Documents
‘P)rug]g_ct Site Visit

F’reparat an af Englneermg REport for
PSC

Preparatlon of Construction
Documeanis

Preparation of FOEP Construction
Permlt Application




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers

3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Contract Services to be performed:
Preparation of Water Demands and Needs Analysis
Ereparation of Prelirninary Design Report
Preparation of Project Bid Documents
Project Site Visit
Preparation of Hydraullc Analysls
Preparation of Englneering Report for PSC

Preparation of FDEP Construction Permit Application

[E;::ihr;r 201110 TO:! Water Management SE_FViCES, inc. Amount this frvoice | §  3,500.00
Time Sheet for: Les M Thornas, PE it %ﬁf‘“" e 3
) : Period Total 12 {SDAY,
Client Work Tasks oy g . 19 11
4
WMSL  System Engineering 24 8 g 8
Working with Hank on  JWorking with Hank on  |Waorking with Hank an
the operation of the well [the aperatlon of the well {the operation of the weil
) system. system. system.
Total Hours this perod 23
Hourly Rate S 125,00
Total Due this Period 3,500.00
Total billed previously & 46,125.00
Total due to date $ 49,625.00
Total Received to date § =
Baiance due to date: $ 49,625.00

10




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Irivel R is invoi
i 201111 : o |Water Management Services, Inc. Amount this invaice | §  5,000.00
e e e e ; y 5 i 2 el i
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE i %& = : : ey
Client Work Tasks Per:nduI: ol - NG = gfgﬁ)‘&%% 17 18

Tatal Hours this period 40
Hourly Rate § 125.00
Total Due this Period $ 5,000.00
Total billed previcusly ¢ 49,625.00
Total billed to date § 54,625.00
Previous Amount recelved $
Amount Received this perlod $
Total Received to date $
Balance due to date: §

5,000.00
5,000.00
49,625.00

Coutract Services to be performed:
Preparation of Water Demands and Needs Analysis
Praparation of j ign Report
Préparation ot e
Project Site ViIsh
Preparation of Hydraulic Analysis,
Preparation of Englneering Repart for PSC

structien Documents

Preparation of FDEP Construction Permit Application

11




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

| fce N .. A
N‘L‘I’T‘Z;:r 201112 TO! Water Management Services, Inc. | Amount this invaice $  5,000.00
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE ' @?’?%‘?3“"“ o :

Hours

Period Total
Cilent Worl Tasks " ta

Total Haurs this period 40

Hourly Rate $ 12500
Total Due this Period & 5,000.00
Total billed previously $ 54,625.00
Tota! billed to date § ~  59,625.00
Previous Amount received $ 5,000.00

Amount Received fhis period § =
Total Received (o date S 5,000.00

Balance due to date: $ 54,625.00

Contract Services to be performead:
Preparation of Water Demands and Needs Analysis
Preparation of Preliminary Design Report
PH 6 Projett Bl HEn]
Project Site Visit
Preparaticn of Hydraullc Analysis
Preparation of Engineering Report for PSC
Preparation of Construction Documents

Preparation of FDEP Construction Permit Application

12




[ Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

~

_Numnber

Amount this invoice | § I5,_000_00

L s o

Perlod Total | SUNDAT RIS MONDA .

Invoice 201113 O Water Management Services, Inc.

Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE

g

Client Work Tasks

Hours 26 - 27

Total Hours this period 40

Hourly Rate $ 125,00
Total Due this Period 5 5,000.00 -

Total bitled previously $  59,625.00

Toka! bifled to date $ 64,625.00

Previous Amount recefved § 5,000.00

Amount Received this pericd § 5,000.00

Total Received to date $ 10,000.00

Balance due to date: $ 54,625.00

Contract Servicas to be performad:
freparation of Water Demands and Needs Analysis
Pre_para_tin_n of Prelimi Design R
Prepatation of projee \
Project Site Visit

Preparatlon of Hydraulic Analysis
Preparation of Engineering Report for PSC
Praparsation of Construction Documents

Preparation of FDEP Congtruction Permit Application

13




| Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Cantract Services te be performed:

Hours Hourty Rate total to date

156 S 125.00 % 19,500.00

Preparation of Prelim} $ 125.00 3% -
Preparationiof o 213 5 12500 $ 51,625.00

Project Slte Visit $ 125.00 % -
Preparation of Hydraulic Analysis 133 ] 12500 % 16,625.00

P tion of Engi $ 12500 $ =
B _ 41 s 12500 § 5,125.00
System Engineering 55 5 125.00 § 7,000.00
$ 99,875.00

;J‘L"m“‘;:’r 201123 To:  |Water Management Services, Inc. Amount this invoice | 'S 4,000.00
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE ! :
Client Work Tasks Period Total
Hours
WMSI System Engineering 32
Working with Hank on  |Working with Hank on  |Worklng with Hank on  [Working with Hank on
the operation of the well [the cperation of the well the aperation of the well ithe operaticn of the well
system. system. systeim. system.
Total Hours this period 32
Hourly Rate S 125.00
Taotal Due this Pevlod $ 4,000.00
Total billed previously $ 95,875.00
Tota) bilied to date § 99,875.00
Pravious Amount recelved 3§ 10,000.00
Amount Recelved this period § =
Tota! Received to date § 10,000.00
Balance due to date: & 89,875.00

23




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

invaice q
N - 201124 TO: Water Management Services, Inc. Amount thisinvaice | §  3,000.00
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE S o : S SRR : ' ' ;
e, et SRR i 2 £
. : R N R e s
client Wark Tasks Pe'}"IOdu:?m T g %&Mgﬁw\?ﬁﬁgﬁﬁﬂ JOESDAY
0
System Engineering 24 8 ,
Working with Hankon  [Working with Hank on  |Working with Hank on
the operatlon of the weil |the operation of the well [the operation of the well
systerm. system. system.
Total Hours this peripd 24
Houwrly Rate § 125.00

Total Due this Perlod $ 3,000.00

Total billed previously §  9%,875.00

Total biledtodate §  102,875.00

Previous Amount recelved $ 10,000.00
Amount Received this perlod §

Total Received 1o date § 10,000.00

Balance dus todate: ¢ 92,875.00

Contract Services to be perfofmed:

Hours Hourly Rate total to date
e 156 3 12500 5 19,500.00
Preparation of Preliminary Design Repart s 12500 S -
Pr jeEtBlN 413 $ 12500 $ 51,625.00
5 125.00 § -
Preparation of Hydraullc Analysis 133 S 125.00 5 15,625.00
- Preparation of Engineering Report for PSC § 12500 § -
e - 41 $ 12500 § 5,125.00
System Engineering 80 S 12500 § 10,000.00
o § 102,875.00

24




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Invoice .
Numb;r 201125 TO: Water Management Services, Inc. Amount thisinvalce | §  1,000.00
Time Sheet for: les M Themas, PE B .

. Period Total |1 ; MENDAY a) RSO f
Client o V28 Hours 18 | 19 20 21 122 P 4
WMSI System Engineering 8 -4 4

Modlfying Well field Waorking with staff
operation In regarding the operation
coordination with of the aerators on the
NWFWMD ground storage tank.
Total Hours this period .8
Hourly Rate § 125.00
Totat Due this Period 5 1,000.00
Total bliled previcusly $  102,875.00
Total billed to date $  103,875.00
Previous Amount received $ 10,000.00
Amount Recelved thls period $
Total Received to date $ 10,000.00
Salance due to date: S 93,875.00
Contract Services Lo be performed: Hours Hourly Rate total to date
156 3 13500 § 19,500.00
$ 125.00 3 =
sparaiion’ofet 413 $ 1500 § 51,625.00
Projact Site Visit s 12500 $ -
Praparation of Hydraullc Analysls 133 5 125.00 S 16,625.00
Preparation of Engineering Report for PSC $ 12500 § -
- 5 1 $ 125.00 § 5,125.00
System Engineering 88 s 125.00 . § 11,000.00
B :] 103,875.00

25




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers

3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

yvelce 201126 0 |Water Management Services, Inc. Amount this Tnvoice | § 1,000,000
imber S ——— - — ]
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE e '
pericd Tota! | JB5UREAYS ts: \
Client Worl Tasks Hours S 0 T .
WMSI  System Engineering & 4 . 4
Meadifying Well field Modifylng Well field
operationin operationin
coardination with coordination with
L_ NWFWMD NWFWHD
Total Hours this period 8 ‘{
Hourly Rate § 125.00
Tota! Due this Period $ 1,000.00
Totai billed previcusfy $  103,875.00
Total billed to date $  104,875.00
Previous Amount received $ 10,000.00
Amount Recelved this period $ =
Total Received to date $ 10,000.00
Balance due to date: $ 94,875.00
Contract Services to be performed: tours Hourly Rate total to date
_____ 156 $ 12500 § 19,500,00
] 12500 § = 0
: 421 $ 12500 § 52,625.00
Project Site Visit S 12500 § o
Preparation of Hydraullc Analysis 133 $ 125.00 $ 16,625.00
$ 125.00 § 2
iR 41 S 12800 & 5,425.00
system anglneering 96 3 125.00 5 12,000.00
5 105,875.00

26




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Contract Services to be performed:

Invoice ‘ . .
Number 201127 TO; Water Management Services, Inc. Amount this Involce | §
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE T o
Client Work Tasks Period Total
Hours
WMSI  System Engineering 8
Continuing to work with
staff and the NWFWMD
o manage the operation
of the existing weil fiald.
Total Hours this pariod B
Hourly Rate § 125.00
Total Due this Pertod S 1,000.00
Total billed previously $  104,875.00
Total billed to date 5 105,875,00
Previous Amount received § 10,000.00
Amount Received this period 3 11,000.00
Total Received to date §  21,000.00
Balance due to date: § 84,875.00

Hours Hourly Rate total to date

; 156 S 12500 s 19,500.00

Preparation of Preliminary Dasign Report $ , 12500 $ -
fifeparation bEPHEH RIA Dactimenis 421 3 125.00 $ 52,625.00

Project Site Visit 5 12500 § -
_Preparation of Hydraulic Analysis 133 s 12500 8 16,625.00

Preparation of Engineering Report for PSC s 125.00 § -
Arg [15% 5 125.00 S .5,125.00
System engineering 104 S 125.00 S 13,000.00
L $ 106,875.00

27




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers

3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

e | 201128 o

Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PF

Water Management Serwces Inc

Cllent Work Tasks Period Total
Hours
Total Hours this perlod 40

Hourly Rate § 125.00
Total Due this Perlod $ 5,000.00
Total bifed previously $  105,875.00
Total bitled 1o date $  140,875.00
Previous Amount recelved $ 21,000.00

Amount fecelved this perlod $ -
Total Received to date S 21,000.00
Balance due to date: $ 89,875.00

Contracl Services to be performed:

Amount this invoita

Hours Hourly Rate total Lo date

156 S 125.00 $ 1%,500.00

$ 12500 $ .
421 S 125.00 & 52,625.00

5 12500 § .
133 S 12500 S 16,625.00

S 12500 § -
T2 k 81 § 12500 % 10,125.00
System engineering 104 3 12500 & 13,000.00
$ 111,875.00
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Les Thomas Consuiting Engineers

3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Cantract Services to be performed:

Hours Hourly Rate total to date

156 $ 12500 $§ 19,500.00

Preparation of Preliminary Design Report $ 12500 3 -
e?réparaim . TO]ECI.‘ B)d 421 B 12500 § 52,625.00

Project Site Visit $ 125.00 % -
Preparation of Hydraullc Analysis 133 S 125.00 § 16,625.00

Preparatian of Engineering Report far PSC $ 12500 $ -
i it 81 $ 12500 10,125.00
system enginaaring 112 s 125.00 § 14,000.00
s 112,875.00

ice
e 201129 0 |Water Management Services, Inc. Amount this lnvoice. { $  1,000.00
Time Sheet far: Leg M Thomas, PE e o i
Cllent Work Tasks FEE 1] M MONDAT
-Hours 17
WMSI  System Enginearing B
Continuing to work with
staff and the NWFWMD
to manage the operatlon
of the existing well fleld.
Total Hours this period 8
Hourly Rate & 125.00
Total Due this Pericd 5 1,000.00
Total bllled previously $§  110,875.00
Total bllled to date §  111,875.00
Frevious Amount received $ 21,400.00
Amount Received this period $ =
Total Received to date $ 21,000.00
Balance due to date; $ 90,875.00

29




AUDIT REPORT

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT F-3




LES THOMAS

INVOICE ANALYSIS
2011
DATE INVOICE # CAP ANALYSIS | HYD ANALYSIS |
‘ . TOTAL
04/08/11 201101 5,000.00 B 5,000.00
04/15/11 201102 5,000.00 '5,000.00
04/22/11 201103 5,000.00 5,000.00
04/29/11 201104 1,125.00 4,375.00 5,500.00
05/06/11 201105 625.00 5,000.00 5,625.00
0511311 201106 "~ 625.00 4,375.00 5,000.00
05/20/11 201107 2,125.00 2,875.00 | '5,000.00
19,500.00 16,625.00 36,125.00




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

-
Involce
Number

201101 - TO; Water Management Services, Inc.

Time Sheet for: jes M Thomas, PE

Chent

Period Total
Houss

Work Tasks

Armnount this invoice

5 5,000.00

Contract Services to be performe

Tota! Hours this perlod . 4D
Hourly Rate 3 128.00
Tatal Que this Perlod § 5,000.00
Total billed previously § =
Total due to date § 5,000,600
Total Received to date $ =
Balance due to date: ¢

5,000.00

Preparatfon of Prelimfnar\; Desigh Report
Preparation of Project Bld Documents

Pr t Site VIsit
P‘re-para“tlon of Ehglheering Report far PSC
Praparation of Construction Documents

Preparation of FDEP Construction Permit Application




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers ,
3460 Point View 'Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Involce 201102

Nurmber

TO; Water Managernent Services, [nc.

Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE

1 ?uﬁ g ; T
RN A,

Amount this invoice

Perlod Total AL ABHEE WEBRESDAL
chent Worl Tasks ;flcu:s 2 0 11 ‘ 12 13 14 15

jotal Hours this perio 40

Hourly Rate $ 125.00

Total Due this Peried 3 5,000.00

Total billed previously $ 5,000.00

Tolal due to date § 10,000.00
Total Recelved to date $ -

Balance due to date: $

Contracy Services 1o be performed:

Preparation of Profect Btd Documents

Project Site Vistt _ _
il A

Rl

Preparalion of

Prepération of'Preliina Deslg Re‘rt '

Préparat&on of Englheer'nng Report for FSC
structlon Documents

10,000.00

Preparation of FOEP Construction Permit Application




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506 ,
Inveice ' 201103 TO: Water Management Services, Inc. . psnoung this m\;oiue1 S 5,000.00

Numker
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE

Pericd Total
Chent Work Tasks

Total Hours this period 4 .
Hourly Rate $ 125,00
Tetai Due this Perlod $ 5,000.00
Total billed previousiy $ 10,000.00
Total due to date § 15,000.00
Tolal Recelved to date § -
Balance due to date; S 15,000.00

Contract Services to be perforined

Preparation of Preliminary Design Repert
Preparation of Project, Bid Documants
Project Site Visjt

;

Preparation of Englnéerﬁng Report for PSC 0
Preparaticn of Construction Documents

Preparaticn of FDEP Construction Permit Appilcation




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

involce
Number

201104 T0: ' |Water Management Services, Inc.

Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE

3

Client

Centract Services to ba performed:

Period Total

wWork Tasks )
Hours

Total Hours this period a4
Hourly Rate $ 125.00
Tota! Due this Period 5 5,500.00
Total billed previously $ 15,000.00
Total d_ue todate § 20,500.00
Total Recelved to date S =

Balance due to date: $ 20,500.00

Preparatlon of Prallminary Design Repart
Preparation of Project Bid Documents
Project Slte Visit

Preparatlon of Englneering Report for PSC
Preparation of Construction Docutnents

'Prearauon of FOEP Constryction Permit Application

Amount this invaice

S 5,500.00




Involce

Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Nurmnber 201 1 05 To:

Time Sheet for; Les M Thomas, PE

Cilent Work Tasks Period Total
Hours
Total Hours thls period 45

Hourly Rate 3 125,00

Total Cye this Perlod $ 5,625,00

Total billed previously §  20,500.00

Total duetodate §  26,125.00
Total Recelved to date $ -
Balance due to date: $ 26,125.00

Preparation of Preliminary Deslgn Report
Preparation of Project Bld Documents
Pro)ect Site Visit
LR B
Preparation of Englneering Repart for SC
Preparatien of Construction Documents
Preparaticn of NWFWMI CUP 2011
Preparation of FDEP Construction Permit Application

Water Management Services, Inc.

Amount thls nvoice

$ 562500




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

Invoice
Numper

201106

TO:

Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE

Client

Contracl Services to be performad:

Work Tasks

Total Hours this perjod
Hourly Rate $
Total Due this Period $
Totai billed previously $
Total due to date $
Totel Recelved to date §

Balance due to date: $

Preparatlon of Preltminary Design Report
Praparatlon of Project Bld Documents
Project Site Visit

e

Preparation of Englneerlng Report for PSC
Preparaticn of Construction Documents
Preparalion of NWFWMD CUP 2011

Pariod Total

40
125.00
5,000.00
26,125.00
31,125.00

31,125.00

Preparation of FOEP Construction Permit Application

Water Management Services, Inc.




Les Thomas Consulting Engineers
3460 Point View Circle, Gainesville, GA. 30506

M 201107 00 |Water Management Services, inc. Amount this inveice | § 5,000.00
N : .
Time Sheet for: Les M Thomas, PE : A 4
' Pariod Tota) bidi / 7 FHESHA B2 :
Cllent Work Tasks . Hours 15 16 17 18
Total Hours this period 40

Houcly Rate $ 125.00

Total Due this Perlod $ 5,000.00

Tela) billed previously $ 31,125.00

Total due to date 5 36,125.00

Total Recelved to date § G
Balarice dua to date: § 36,125.00

Conlract Services Lo be performed:

Preparation of Preliminary Design Report
Preparatlon of Project Bld Cocuments
Project Site Visit

Preparation of Hydraullc Analysis

Preparation of Enginaering Report for PSC

Preparation of Construgtlon Docurnents
Preparation of NWFWME CUP 2011

Preparation of FDEP Canstruction Permit Application




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 4 (E)
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -TESTING




P 141

2011-09-36  10:48 WATER MANAGEMENT >
THE WATER SPIGOT, INC. Invoice
5806 EAST HWY 22 Date nvoics #
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404 &=t
92772011 11-7458
Bill Te
Watcr Management Service, Ine
Suite #4
230 John Knox Rand
Tallahassee, FL 32303
32303
P.O. Na. Terms Project
ON RECEPT
Quantity Description Rate Amount
10| ANNUAL LEAD & COPFER ANAL YSIS RECEIVED 09/14/11 20.00 200.00
SAMPLE # WSI11SEP14.054-001 THRU 054.010
- /‘/
\‘
’J) V
THANK YOU. _
Total $200.00




p.1

THE WATER SPIGOT, INC. Invoice
3806 EASTHWY 22 Date voice &
PANAMA CITY, FL 32404
10472011 11-7638
Bitt To '
Water Management Service, Inc
Suite #4
250 John Knex Road
Tallahassee, F1. 32303
32303
t
P.Q. Na. Terms Project
ON RECEIPT
Quantity Pescription Rete Amount
10| ANNUAL L EAD & COPPER ANALYSIS RECEIVED 09/14/11 20.00 200.00
SAMPLE # WSIISEP14-056-001 THRU 056-010
%ﬂﬁ/ vy
Total $200.00

e e
a0 . .



201-07-21 W17

WATER MANAGEMENT =S

P 172

THE WATER SPIGOT, INC. Invoice
806 EASTHWY 22 -
T Defe invaice #
PANAMA CT1 Y, FL 32404
71572011 116452
Bil To
Water Mansgement Service, Inc
Suite 74
250 John Knox Road
Tallahasses, FL 32303
32303
P.Q. No. Terms T Project 7
ON RECEIPT
Quantity Description Rate Amoumt
1|{PLANT TAP - PRIMARY INORGANICS, 2} VOC:S, SOCS, SECONDARY 1,305.00 f,305.00
CONTAMINANTS ®
SAMPLE RECEIVED 05/18/11 # W81 IMAY13-060-001
B
/\/& oo
THANK YOU.
Total $1,305.00

M e




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 4 (F)
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER




Business Gald Cars s 5 = =
.Al_ﬁ MEMT SVe Ne i ]

SANDRA cHasye : R
C:osma Date 1 114220

o

il

g :
=5 .
ro

i}

=l

Iy

VLGUS go

2
2

£2.800.70

SANDRA.CHASE
Card Ehding 7-72060

h [ H_ - i ;:‘13
' C}UPDLY m'af{f-' -
FSBW SSON €OLOR
FS BW TABS PER TAR
i B'NuE“(EhONVIV 2N BL.( .
PRlLM: S
1404570 CFFH(= DEPOT 000447 TALAS FL N 8378 7

C. CESUPPLIES

1411730 EARTHLINKNET  INTERNET SvC

385653217 30305




Sub-Totsl
Tas

Der

Tot

AmE

osit -

al

% (5]

Account: 2000
Auth; 509817 (4)
Total Tender
Uhanoe Due

Toiz] fiscounts

From quTﬂ:S ca

we have vaul 5“1ﬂ11ﬁ§ 30

nl
e

0oy

BB

2.7
0.2

reniseT

;
[
|
i
!
I
1
.’

10/27/200

Teaw Member: £riks <.
Customer: Sandv Chess

BH T_ns ger Tam

OG?E,R&guTar Brice

Bindertconvy 2in Blk
4407 Regular Pripe
Drilling
G371 Regular Price
FS £ 38 8.5x11/14
0173 Regular Frice

Price per piecs

Regular Tota]
Discounts

WEIBl WenmgemEnt

0eo1 Reou
Aux Tnssrt per

(587 Repular Prics

Blﬂd R\_ 511‘0
2457 PE&UIQF Price

dind De~-8ind
0484 Reguiar

5in d CQMDHTV z

f‘:j
[

N
2w =
e e P ST
TN Y D IR @b s

kS

gt
ORI o

97.08
294,75

©.30.10

[Eh]

=
=1~
n Ll

{8 )]
3
am Yo oo

Lo —k .
B I N e el N Bl 4
] =7 (e ot o~
(G W

[ I
Lo bn
M3 0P €8

F.‘.'D ,“-,) E:J [T

¥ &
T
En

& F

&

n
LD@

AN

—{

—i

-






T £ 11
20i0-0% 1% 0%at WATER MANSGEMENT ¥

TOMLINSON INSTRUMENTS & CQHTROLS INC,

~ P. O. Box 20188 Tallahasses, Florida 32316
(850} 8812336 FAX: (830) 784744

INVOICE NO: 2010-08-101

‘August 30, 2010

Accounts Payeble

Water Management Services, Ine.
138 Guif Beach Drive Weat

St. George Islend, FL 32328

- Trip to modify the Wella PLC progrem to allow Well #4 to wme ©h twics in & row on each
pumging cvdle to help meet the DEP consumptive uss permit requirement

Labot: 10.5 Haurs at $130.00 per hour

g

L
o
g
i
[+

Total Due:
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AUDIT REPORT

EXHIBIT I-1




~ AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 4 (G)
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE




2011 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

|Gene Brown

Sandy Chase

JANUARY $404.43 $237 .41
FEBRUARY $801.60 $197.63
MARCH $367.80 $175.20
APRIL $522.00 $172.50
MAY $567.00 $311.10
JUNE $506.70 $213.90
JULY $385.20 $303.00
AUGUST $328.80 $334.74
SEPTEMBER $806.40 $155.58
OCTOBER $467.40 $383.22
NOVEMBER $499.20 $301.68
DECEMBER $402.60 $478.02
TOTALS $6,058.53 $3,263.98




= R
s o 20,
-“ _...f

AL IR ES




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

DATE: ;""/”//
 AMOUNT: YV 3
AR (PG Drrres
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' WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

DATE: K / B/ i
AMOUNT: H11.14
PAYEE: Gene D Brown

DATE 1O DRIVER AMOUNT | PURPOSE

3y | S&T 19 | 117 60

3[17]4 561+ riﬁa&amlq 212 | 1272.2D

3fa3/lt | B Withers (PA 3 180

3/23/11 | Maggie Mclal] OFfice | 2.0 12.00

sfarfu | S&l - 192 | 10%9.20

3/nfii | Blue focrat Meal 47,39 | Lusch w] Hark# M7t

Total: 613
60 - 36180
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The Blue Parrot
68 Hest Gorrie
(850}927-2987

Server: Deanne DOB: 03/17/2011
01:21 PM . 03/17/2011
Table 6/2 1710021
~ Amex 1048577

Card #XXXXXKXXXKX4014
Magnetic card present: BROWN oD
Ar il 570157 -

Amourt RS

A

Thank You &
Have a Nice Day.
Come Back and See us!!

e Blue Parrot
Thark You §

2 a Nice Gav.
Cole Eack and Ses
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DATE:

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. -

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

1)30/1]

AMOUNT: $522.00 |

thtrb . 8(6an

PAYEE:
DATE TO D“I?ILV%% AMOUNT PR
'HL/'H 5. Geerﬁt Tsfand !?7 I1§,20
y/aftt |5, George Tdend 192 115 20
tjefi B. Withers OfSice v 2.40
417/ feemie ¢ Bank 12 7.20
gl 2[ 1 | OH{ice - Depot g y §o
T St Geowge Tsland | 188 114,50
o Jufi] Premier Bank 12 7,20
41 mfi B. Wihers 0Gce [ 2.%0 |
sftefu |51 George Ts/and 197 | 118.20
y/26/0 Prtmigr Bank 1 2 7.20
y/28/11  |Withees (nsli- Fasecea HoO | 24.00
y/2a/ B.Wihets ffice | ¥ 2. 40
|
il
|
,7'
L
i
|
- Total: 870 X

LED = .5'22.60
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERV;CES INC. - DL
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD =4 : , D
TALLAHASSE}:,VFLORIDA 32303 81-275-829
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 WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

| glw[li
avounT: ! 801,60
ang D. gf?b\}?‘

DATE:

PAYEE:
DATE TG ' D“%L% AMOUNT PURPOSE
20u[l | Bea Witkes 5 (1 oce L3 40,80
| a/39/1 St George Jalaad | 190 1,00
L 3fufn_ laremalily - Maypoct | 220 [132.09 | Baard Lguip
afiaf 1] S, Geetge Tofend | 194 ik, 4 o
223/\ | Cop Bidy [2- | 7120 | JinSm4
2/23fi | Biaki Haywnrds OFfice | /7 7220
2/a5 /1 51, bresrye Jsland 170 H#400
2/28(li |54, Fekesburq H5D 274.00
|
|
|
|
(.
:
-
R
|
;

Total: 133 & x
46 ¥ g0l.60




DATE:

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

giof 11

AMOUNT: R 567,00

Gene D, Brown

60 #¢57.00

PAYEE:

| patE TO Dl‘%gi AMOUNT PURPOSE
5/6[ii |Ben Withess 0ffce | 198 | 1i8.80

$/9/u__|FmB Beak - 2 Trips § H.80 |
| s/ae[l] | Crawdeduille Y0 24,00

sha/ll _ |S&T + Bpalacheslq 192 H5 20

§infli |5, Geotge Tofandd | 195 | 117.00

5/aa/ i P5¢ OFfice 20 12,00
L 5'/3‘1_/1! psc ofLice 20 12.00

5j25)1) | farbara Withets office | % 2. %0

/28]l O46ice. Depet 9 5 0 .

$37) | Lrawbad ville 40 | 21,00 | Bk Maters

s/a8]11 | 54, Greorge Yoland (10 Lid, 00 R

5'/31/1: NWEWMD 25 5,00

5/2s(u _ |[FMB H 2. 40

H
|
AJ_
|
i H
; —
L
Total: 91 '1’{ X
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2011-07-12 W55 8506532369 Paget




AMOUNT 53320
eavie: _ Gtne D flown
L DATE [’ TC ( Dm,q , AMOUNT | PURPOSE ;
| olfn 1peP, 0fLice | n- 720 | ]
e | Se&1 [ 170 [liwoo | |
% sfufn | Fer Piem f | 9.00 ] a
ofefn | 0ffice Depot | & | 430 | ]
| _bfefu fﬁvmr”n* Meefing | 4,5 | 2,70 | H
| e/7]u Withers CPH Fiem | 4 | 290 |
o/2/u lbw,ﬂeJJ clB Fm | (% | jogo | T
ef1afu rﬁtr[o’k:fd)ﬁéﬁac | 8 | 4 %0 | |
efisfu | S61 9 [08.40 | ]
plasfu 1 5¢L | 112|529 | |
o[26/1 hiDiem | K172 —
/2911 [Lyan Uann*f/orqe TesK | 20 |]R4.00 | |
f 6/:1/" et Drem | | 9.07 | |
| f | L ]
i | | | | |
| f | f f f
B | | | | |
B ; | 3l |
F B ) y | |
| | | | |
B / f | 3 f
| I | | f B
| | | | |
— I — |
| |

Toi=al: 3‘]*]_)‘3 X

ol - 506.70
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVIGES, INC. NE2 S S ;
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD 24 : oy Gt T |
JALL_APAOSDIEE FLORIDA 32303 81-275-829 CheckNumber 6088

DATE AMOURT:

§4, Dalls on hack, .

ies3.20,

CAug 18, 2011

PAY Six Hundred Flf{y—Three and 20/100 Dm flars

GENE D. BROWN

TO RHE
GRBER
"OR-

__,. :‘:‘!‘__ e "‘I.- ‘ ‘_LE‘:‘. ) l-' ‘...‘ , % = ) e s V 7 ‘ ’;-u. :{ﬁ‘i
POOEQB R “




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST
DATE: 3/*’7 / (]
AMOUNT: 053,20
paver:  Gent D. Brow n
. DATE . TO D%Léi AMOUNT PURPOSE
)i /1 SGI 182 | i69.20
Mfiz-7/m | ST wells Aty | I58.y0
iz~ 7111 | fer Diems 19¢.00!  86.p0+80.00 +34. 0O
7/;8!&! ﬁanK’,ﬁfﬁﬁ S 4 g0
721/l BaaK ¢ | 560
7[2 ft1 | Pex Diem 34.00
739/l | S&Z 182 | jod,20
1[24/1) 36.00

Pei Diem

Total: Q,‘-fl b4
'éo =’385;10




EZSh Chack Fou

ChekNuriber: 6191

WATER MANAGEMEN-T SERVIGCES, INC. : S
250 JOHN.KNQX ROAD #4 ~ St my100 ik com
. FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303 St




DATE:

avioonT: 488,80  440.80
Qene D, g‘own

v?AﬁER B/EA_NA t,xft‘\r SERVICES EC

9|20 v

PAYER:

DATE TO 1 5%% (A_MOUN'I' PURPOSE
8/i)n Segl 150 | 30.00

T S &7, ﬁppalackaé Wlls 212 | 127.20

8/#/u Pec Diem | se.00 |

8/ | br Diem 3¢.00

Slafu_ |CPR  Fmp Flalomm | ¥ 4. 90

®/acfll S 1 17 ¢ 104,80

$f20[11 | Pat Diem ' | 3¢.00

L

]

i
!

Totai: s’ u ? X

K0 - 329.90
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. N .
0 JOHN KNOX R #4 : p10Gerkcom A :
AR AR e e Crackfjumber 24

T

BATE AMOUNT

irag: Delélis an back,.

@t 11, 2011

paY One Thousand Spkdy-Two and 40/100 Dollars. -
GENE D. BROWN
FO. THE - E ‘
ORBER ' :
QOF: . ’ . i

Memao: 5 _ . . — = ~ AHTHORZED S

rooe ek 7
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WATER M@AGEWN“T SERVICES, INC.

R_T\/IBUD\SEI» REQ UEST
DATE: 0-1-1
AMOUNT: #1,052.‘10 -
PAVEE: Geae 0. @tow n
DATE TO - ’ SijE%W AMOUNT .‘PUR}-’OSE
aj/n | S¢T | 192 | us.z0
3 ‘T[Iﬂftl Dec Diem- Pleal s ‘ 36.00
2/20/1! | PSC. | 26 | laec j
qfaifin | Beadenton, Fi 5§92 | 355,20 | ]
L Sm/n Pet Diem - Ovesniglt { §0.0° |
qaf1y | PeeDiem — Meals 30,00 | .
$28/1 Otlardo 540  1324.00 | Psc Weikshop
9/28]1) Per Diem- Uv«a:?&-ﬁ §6.00 ; * /
aj28 /n ReDiem— Meal ® Jo.oo | ¥
| | i
l
| |
B | ]
| |
| |
-

|
|
|
|
|

{
|
|

Total: b: 344 <
60 — §bp.HO




WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD 24
TALLAHASSEE, Fi(}:Ri:AS_‘?‘.’B)O?;
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WATER MIANAGEMENT SERVICES, iwf::::

‘ ‘ IO T S O

_ - REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST -
DATE: 11/55/ N
anoonT: 59340
paver: Gene D Bsown
| DATE [ MiES |
F o ]‘ — TO I’ Sm\? {Mmi}m‘ PURPOSE
P T 1 Lo f
' wf7/1l | Meal-D . gf’aa
j — . - _ 4
{} ;ff]/,;},:;: ;idiil'%esipa.qf Wefls I;e'—f /22.%0
| ,0]:9/1) | Mea) - L u‘f;
Qo/w//i; '{mq:—D | | 19,06
pja/il [S&1 | T
wla/n Me)-L e “7':: '
:o/u/n | Mea) —D | zi; 00
wafn | 56T 19D [ n9.00
10[# 1 | Meat L | .90
(m/z:_/n |Mea) - D ; 12.00 f
]
| N | B I
| | ‘
]
| | | |
| ‘f |
’
)L ,

S S O A

Toizl: 7 7?

50 = HE7Jm
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}\{Aq{*r‘v’r_\s thy—f’"ﬂi—:} 3?\."

w*’—“’
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o FAAENT B Q‘;—_—,SW‘ o
NATE: 1-23%-12
aMoONT: Y1 4,20
PAYEE Gene D . Brown
| 1 T wgs | -
| DaTE | T0 ;D%% _zmom}”f | PURPOSE
| u-3-1 [psc | 20 12,00 | Wedkshep |
] ”"”T”,: S&1 | !?O\_]Hlf.oo | " |
ff 15U |Jow Reod CPAs | Jb | 9.60
TSI Y, | 50 | 30.90
[ 1=18-11 | PHoney 0FFice L 1e 9 4o
! |
M=y Catvedelfe ljys— | 200 -
i1-21-11  [Withers PR+ BMX | 20 12.60
2611 [ SEL | 185 | l1Leo
U-36-11 | SeT ligo | 1H.o0 |
| N |
| | | ; |
— | |
| |
|
| f
1 ‘ i i l;
| 1
| | |
% | N
! i [
| | | |
| | |
( | | ; I J
J l ( I
; z | |
: f
| | |
:
ER R g32 -y
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Y 'F*'A e {‘{A —_—
Y ATER VIAD

1-23-1%

H2.60

Génf D. KWWY‘

PAYEE
f DATE f TO [ ﬁm{fgi }Aﬁé@ﬁfﬁ’ f PURPOSE 7!
12-3-/] | S6L | 190 | 1iw.00 |
12-8-11 | B inty Offue (WWtfs 100 | 60.00
Liz-is-1] | §érL : 1 /90 (14,00 B
l12-21-11 | 5¢& | 170 174,00
| I
| | ! ,i
| % !
i ] l 5 I
L | L
i |
i
/ | |
| i !
! ! i
| | | j
f | | | |
/ | J _
: — |
; f i i | ]
I | | | |
] | | | |
: | | |
| i | | | }
| i | | i |
i | | | |
| | |
| | | | |
| | | | :
; g '
Total: 570 BEY
&7 Y6200
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TO: WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

FROM: SANDRA CHASE'

RE: MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

DATE: 2/1711

1/5/11 Staples Office Supply 2.5
1/6/11 Post Office; Bed, Bath & Beyond 9.5
1/7/11 PSC, Flint Equipment, Battery Source 1.2
1/8/11 Meet Nita in Panacea ‘ 7 97.3
1/13/11 PSC 19
1/18/11 Bank and Barbara Withers Office 6.5
1/19/11 Bed, Bath, etc. - 4.5
1/21/11 Citizens Bank-Perry 108
1/25/11 PSC 19
1/31/11 St. George Island 180
TOTAL . : 46550 x $.51 =$237.41
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE

CHECK REQUEST

DATE: / [ 5

K / 17 =
AMOUNT: F
PAYEE: W§L1Ju C/’(&f*ﬁ
PURPOSE: _ﬁw a@gf’

AQCT.#  AMOUNT NDOR
2’%1{ '11%5 , Q-‘ﬁg Wp&w Dgpj
i—“ i : “,,) 1 (&j;_t‘hj‘w
i of Bt
ey | FoT Ot « Bart—

]y %-—*70 Vé(— (== TINY.
| ’ — Aagu' ng
K780 x #. .51

Approved By: jnmr |

VL\__—’







. DATE:

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

o)y

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST '

AMOUNT: # 176 é)b
PAYEE: 74’“/,{1,1 A Lns
_ DARE 1 TO D%i AMOUNT PURPOSE
/// “f mﬂtzﬁ#l/- Qn (._0
. C < Ayp. 2|
7 pee 25
q %U o ol ’j-D - (F’
9 + ; L AS
andf i
LK. Yol whroce | 27
Total: 1%

o0 _ ,3,”,.;.1@
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WATER MANAGEI\/LE\”I SERVICES, INC.

AMOUNT

“URPOSL

!W@c}ﬂ

‘f;"i/n

f'r"'

7%,

{7

i

‘0 ﬂ/ i

i

i

].’
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+f
Ui

i

if

4l q

)f

¥/20

I

Yol

tf
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DATE:

7
AMOUNT: A

PAYEE: é[{ l\}d o

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

olsly
2100

( use

REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

_ "ﬁnﬁi 1/9

?A’?’E TO DDRJI?‘%% AMOUNT PURPOSE
Sioly Y otfie [Banlk. | /5
Blg . OPrace Units | ALS
5/, LiTidews Bl 1
5% =C. . 4%
519 Cradtarduille (0
51w v Cxf
S)i7 Yoasd -
g!i}g/ ' Dgfj . _ ié:.
éﬁq Storace/ L Oitie | S
S @ @"a M‘é_;a [ &A)K—* . 5
15aD 51, Ccbrae Inl | |\RO
e Stotage UniTs 255
257 Phva U [ ale
Yitce Bopply =)
o1 » ' e/ RSY
Shd | VT 9.5
To@:ﬁfﬁga
4D <9 0
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WATER M&NAGENLENT SERVICES, }_NL :
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST -
L / CJI 1
ANOUNT:

4012,
PAYEE: f)mdc{ﬁ.a,. Chﬂbf

'0 | D%%f AMOUI-\TTl PURPOSE
W w C 25 |
. lange. | 9
ot 07 A%Pr <.51
TR o allss Y5
@ Y 19.5
76 J
st 0 E% 14.5]
;wa : oo 16
4 1.5 |
| 19.5
NWHWHM D N
-
|
L s
.
{r | |
L -
; |
| 1’
[
{ i J l
Total: ﬁbi; @o

LO - ﬁ’ﬂ;a %.90
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC,
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

AMOUNT: :ég

mL/-“-’?
Mma\ uﬂfw

' PTAYEE: .
Maals /Per Diem)

,DA'}I?E | | | - TC IB}VE’? AMOUNT PJRPOSJL

fa1]lf \ SCT Al Luuch

2] DC z/l Lvwely
D5 | SeT 750 Joneh ¢ Dinwer
_{f'ii‘{,f” SET Z]] unen :
Sl | SGT - ]l Loweh
Cﬁ/‘ZT/H SCL 1250 Lvneh « iddAer




PAY

WATER

SANDRA M. GHASE

T HE
OBDER

O

:Merno: REIMBURS‘EMENT

MANA

GEMENT SERVYICES, ING.

250 JOHN KNOX ROAD #4
TALLAHASSEE, Fi ORiDA 3/3

Thres -Hundred Fary-Feur and 006/100 Dollars

31"

OO0 L Ein

vy 1 Dhanik somm

B1-275-828

DATE

Aug 5, 2011

@M‘Bﬂm
oz i Sespes

Check Nurmber:

R




WATER ML ANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST -

e <51 .

2 HiH =

AMOUONT: ¥

PAVEE: ﬁaxﬁ&‘m C }/) G-

DATE 1O \ } RS, | amouNT PURPOSE
Ly 1SET x Yoew Wik, 1L,
Tleli ost OKiem Bl 75
Tl | Ban | 4
gl [1Pesm, O%vice &
glIEEN Yaric- it
7{/3&‘/#{ o 19.5
Misly [ WMaepe M=Call | 145
Mgl 1OHWe Svgl e $0. .5
el Dtorages P.O. | 8.5
JEA g 9.5
Tlaly | RWEWH D g | B
Moot 1e&1T G |
Thdly  Ateee+ V. 0. | K5 |
Ty 1Tl 110 !
Tlag)y | Maopa Welast |95
[ |
U, e e e 1970
JiLf ) AP A £l ey :
aod INualA 1)
< {/ ]
247
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, ING.

Pay

T THE
GROER
- DR

Memy REWBURSEMENT -

250 IOHN KNOX ROAD #4
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32303

Thme Hundred Fifty-Six and 74/100 Dollars
SANDRA M. CHASE

POOR LS P

§1-275-829
DATE

Sen 9, 2011

R oot i e

Check Number SHEYS

aeiras; Dot o gy,




%@ L 4 _._:1{ ﬁj{zﬂ‘\{ C}___’i. i
kléBL%bi AENT Q_Q

IW%A/

AMOUNT: Z?/ 6‘3(0 79/
gé{ Dn/m_ Lhd =

T SERVICES, INC.

T

195 it

- PAYEE:
DATE ' Dg% AMOTUNT PURPOSE
S [ m dd%m.ﬁ_ [ O]
€l . .
s/ . |
5% |
e iy
<g” ' Je ¢
EIR U ‘
/1) .
N s ot Odfans |
g/% Ll (Do |
. P A= Ol lens | (D ]
/e Sc1T /7 i 75 |
e | Cloppe Bk | 57 J
{ 40.7/ U?{//&W\/ ) {
32% Lhnboedal) |
7&” A 4 4 /.5
57/516’ T dA _jo |
Cpo 1P, 1955
8/ B Ueds &
R Bl 1197
/7 | . |
/ P ,
1o A # ] |
ik NNV 2Y

i
1
i
i

Tota: 55 /. 9

0#65¢7%f

%"’)")'\n

Thilear
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WATER MnNAGtMENi SERVICES, INC.

256 JOHN KNOX ROAD #4.
_TALLAF;AS:}:;L_, TE_OPIBI-\ 3231]3

raoe 23 o — ‘




ééﬁ{JLﬂk‘ The Red ;]egﬂanL

Pizza & Griil
Thomasvyille RD

Server: DAY T0-50 08/2472011
Jessicas 1:12 PH-
Gussts: 1 100371
Reprint & 2
Rebecce's Salad {7 €7.99) 15.98
. Subtfgtal 15,98
' Tax 1.26
Total i7.18
Cash 20.00
Change =z .82

‘Ti ’”? Far

Thanks Tor Joining. +he Herd!

L #(850)227-7492 }83\

s, rede lephantpizza.con

--- Check Closed ---~




T SERVICES, INC.

- WATER MANAGEME!
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST.. .

'A_Mom:ﬁﬂ ] =\ |

PAYEE: J‘}{{L'//Md{h W

] | L

| ) })ATE o ) Sgi f AMOUN"“} PURPOSE

1/ Kt age (I vk ] LB | ]
KIe o Pedd biral 7 16, |

e Nz e A2 | N
L ;

A . J4 /L.

Tl TMPata Y [ 5 |

fI“*f/;m jée':f " ’) \'75 ! !

| | T

4/ / | | |
%S/Jfff;,d]mm f‘@%’af ]

_ .. 4 - |
| A NN o T |
| | | NECHC S ]
! !‘ — N
— — |
—— e — J
| T | - J’
| L | | |
— — ’
I il | I 7;
| | | | | |
B } ] - .!
| I | — ]
Total: 5‘79? 1%

LD #5555 + 3.8
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, ING.

e

250 JOHN KNOX ROAD 24 _ e -
TALLAHASSEE, FEORIDA 32303 81-275-829 ‘ Gheck Number:

Ho e lem ol

;

5 Moih




\TER MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.
Q\_T?\/{BUR‘SE% ﬁ\i_T Dr(\‘U ST

- DATE: .
AMOUNT- i DE . A
.?KA.LYEE: W
E DfTE TO ’ D“R{?V—‘;% [ AMOUNT PURPOSE : J
P [Bawe Po. | K| |
b | macy 9.6 B
| o | PSC 14.5
I EFENE Y. 7 \ N
LYy aCT D=
( Ioh & Df s 1 ]7?
| e ITg Law Wedy 10.{
| Pla) bty « P5C | 265
Cral” | Lot 1]
107 15L 95
‘DI;’X QO & Dedld - 9 - T
f (0?20 v #L&m;%l
Bl |
e Llroa i BT ‘
| Play | dua A g1 ]
i
| f |
| R
] |
Total: 1238,76
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVCES, INC. .
| 250 JOHN KNOX ROAD =2
AELAHASSEE, FLORIEA 32303
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,Itﬁ.,.rJJPIiTI T 4,[7 B R e e

[y |

PURPOSE

|
|

025
110 L, E+ Z 8. =

g .I@M‘ m / Ty .,; o & D N A S cot (U NN N SO
45N b okl Q8 =
5 B0l il ==l
[ T mr L SRS |
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AUDIT REPORT

EXHIBIT I-2




Employee Timesheet

Viatrix ‘.
v,
Wegk Begin Dale: 12/30/00 20 Wi &k Endlng Dala: 1/5/10 i
Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Indlvidual Tolals
Reg. | OT [PTO | Reg. [ OT | PTO | Reg.| OT [ PTG | Reg. | OT | FTO | Reg.] OT | PTO | R OT | PTO | Reg.| OT | PTO | Reg.| OT | P10 | Total Ars| Rerm, PTO Milleage
Ear] ] [ 4 8 4 3 35 | 45 | 40 | 451 8 52.5 184 148
Bobby 1 7.5 06 | 4 8 ] 27,6 | 0§ 125 40 184 0
Cary g 8 8 1% 1351 ¢ B 41,8 58 D
' Daily Totals Weekly Totals
235 | 0 I 0.5 | 20 l 0 I'4 l 4 I g | 24 l 4 0 I 0 I 3 I 0 I 0 I | 0 l u—l 226 | 45 l 0 | 104 I 46 | 28.5
Approvad B;:rr V\J\p
Week Baglit Dato: 01/6/10 Wilk Ending Date; 1112/10
Wednesday Thurgday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Individual Totals
Reg. | -OT [ PTO | Reg.| OT | PTO | Reg, | oT TPTO [Reg. [ OT [ P10 [Reg.] 0T | PTO .| o1 [ PTO| Reg, | OT 1 PTO | Rep.| OT | P10 | Tolal Hrs| Rem.PTO | Willeage
Eari g 1 B 8 13| e 7 40 177 ]
Babhy 8 8 8 5 4 1 8 40 ) 9 b 48 134 150
Gary 8 8 8 8 4 | o g 40 56 0
Dally Totals Weekly Totals
24 0 0 17 ¢ 24 0 0 5 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 16 8 0 113 @ T

“

24D

112912010




Employee Timeshest[Matrix

Weel Begin Date: 01113110 Y¥epbk Ending Date: 1/19/10
‘ Wednesday Thursday ‘ Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tussday Individual Totals
Reg. | OT [PTO | Reg. | OT | FTO Reg.] OT [ PTG [Reg.] OT | PTG Rey.| OT | PTO | REG.[ OT | P10 Reg. [ OT [FT0 | Rem,| OT {_PTO [Tolal Hirs| Rem, PTO | Wilteags
Earl | 9 8 8 5 3 1 _ 8 49 g 0. 49 177 1585
Babby Lol s 1 s 8 | 24| o | 18 40 168 ¢
Cary 8 8 ] 7 1 40 | 1 0 4 56 0
' ' Rally Totals Weekly Totais
1?|u|u[z4la|u|25[olu 5 0 ulslo L la u]wla 7 | 104 10!16
| Zovousay \nmﬁﬁfmmqo
Waslc Begln Data: 01120440 % Wepk Ending Dale: 1/26/10 )
Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Individual Totdls
Reg. [ OT | PTO{ Reg.| OT | PTO | Reg.] OT | PTO Reg. | OT [ PTO | Reg.| OT | P10 RiG.[ OT | PTO | Reg.[ OF | PG | Reg.| OF | FTO { Total tirs| Rem, P70 | Wilisage
Eayl ] 8 8 m B 40 | o 0 ' 40 177 ]
Bobby 8 g 8 6 3 L" 1 8 0 | 9 g 49 188 120
L Cary ] . il i ‘ i 40 0 0 40 - 58 /]
Daily Totals ' Weekly Totals

24 g ¢ | 24| 0 0 | 24 | @ 0 8 0 g 3 oloJﬂ|1]u 15 | 8 o1zn|9|u
i

Approved b\ﬂm Dﬁ &@f Mf?l%w

2 1/26/2010




AUDIT REPORT

EXHIBIT I-3




iR

EXPRESS LANE #1
497 NORVELL ST
EASTROINT FL

850-570-8341 #L

O

Desor. ary amount
G TOWEly 5y

PREALITE £ 20.00

‘;".ED T()ta ! (20 Q 00

Tax - 0.0

TOTAL =20 .00

PREAUTH & 20.00

DEBIT PRE-AUTHORIZATION RECFINT

Y EKKRE B Efliebit
207140 068

Lok DGGIO17

Auth Amount: $20.00

Auth# 490305

CARD NOT CHARGED
ii. THE FUEL SALE
i LOMPLETE . =%

BUYER AGREES TO PAY
THE TOTAL, ACCORDING
TO THE AGREEMENT
WITH THE CARD ISSUER

"IN USED
NO SIGNATURE NEEDED

AMERICAN DWNED

AND OPERATED

uncle rays chips $1.29

pepsi 200z 2/2.00

pepsi Mir 2/3.00
REG# 0003 LSH# 005 DR 01 TRANE 37417
12/25/10 18:38:17 ST 14




AUDIT REPORT
FINDING NO. 4 (H)
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE




Water Management Services
Audit Control No. 11-319-1-1
Audit Report Response

6H15/2010 Hai

FINDING 4 (H)
o 1 |Audit o
| |Date _ |Trans. Description Debit Amt  |Adj PSC Auditor Comments o S
1 675.12| _4/8/2010|SG| Civic Club 20 (20.00) disallowed-non L ut:lltxexpenser o
2|  67512] 6/1/2010{Sam’s Club - member 140 {140.00)|disallowed-non utility expense - -
3| 675.12| 6/29/2010|SGI Business Assoc 100 {(100.00) |disallowed-non utility expense } o
4] 675.13] 2/12/2010|ASI Automation Services 2925  (292.50)|out of period expense - 2009 -
5 6765.13| 2/14/2010 Certified Plumbing & Electric 32.87 {32.87)|out of pericd expense - 2008

7| 675.19 3/23/2010| American Express - American Express 27.53 (27.53) meeting with lawyers - non utility expense

8  675.19| 11/7/2010|Blue Parrot o L 89.97 (89.97) staff meeting-non utility expense o

9\ 675.19|12/17/2010|BJ's Pizza - Meals _ 4917 (49.17)ino list of attendees or business pupose noted on receipt
10|  675.82) 1/15/2010{The Economist I 137.19 {137.19)|disallowed - non utility expense -
11| 675.82| 4/23/2010 Apalachlcola Times L 24.15 (24.15)|disallowed - non utility expense
12! 675.82| 6/1/2010/Sam's Club - Member ship - 105|  (105.00)|disallowed - non uliiity expense -
13| 675.82| 9/20/2010|USA Today o 209.63 {209.63} disaliowed - non utility expense

e

Gl siaie Bank Chg

service fee for not mainlalnmg required balance

ho Siipport SUNABLE S

15 675.86 12."3/2010 CardMember Serwce CCB 200 (200.00) dlsallowed -non utlhty expense
16| 675.86 1!20;‘2010 FMB Bank Chgs . 14.26 {14.26)learnings on float should offset maint. Fees
17| 675.86 2/22/2010|FMB Bank Chgs s 16.95 {16.95)|earnings on float should offsel maint. Fees o
~ ______j_§___6:f§86 3/M9/2010|FMB BankChgs o 18.34 (18.34)|earnings on float should offset maint, Fees )
18] 675.86 4/20/2010|FMB Bank Chgs o 19.79 (19.79) earnings on float should offset maint. Fees
20| ©75.86| 520/2010|FMBBankChgs 20.43 (20.43) earnings on float should offset maint. Fees o
21| 675.86| 6/21/2010/FMB BankChgs _ 22.68 (22.68) earnings on float should offset maint. Fees
22| 675.86| 7/20/2010 FMB Bank Chgs 19.81 (19.81) earnings on float should offset maint. Ffees
23| B75.86| 8/20/2010|FMB Bank Chgs e 17.89 (17.89);earnings on float should gff_sg@_lpg__ Fees
B 24| 675.86) 9/20/2010|FMB Bank Chgs o 20.87 (20.87)|earnings on float should offset maint. Fees
25 $75.86|10/20/2010|FMB BankChgs 17.47 (17 .47} earnings on float should offset mainl. Fees
__ 28| 675.86|11/22/2010|FMB Bank Chgs L ! 17.56|  (17.56) earrl!gg__g_t_)_n float should offset r maint. Fees _ }
L 27| 675.86(12/20/2010|FMB Bank Chgs _ o 17.88 (17.88)|earnings on float should offset maint. Fees -
28!  675.86| 2/28/2010| Gulf State Bank Chgs e 13.25 (5.00) | service fee for not maintaining required balance
29 675.86 3!3‘1.’,910 Guif State Bank Chgs 19.7% {5.00)




'WaterManagement Services

Audit Control No. 11-319-1-1
Audit Report Response

FINDING 4 (H)
o __m T Audit o
. __|Date Trans. Description - Debit Amt | Adj
31 86 4/30/2010 ulf State Bank Ch 25| (6.00)|s
33 675 86| 5/31/2010]Gulf State Bank Chgs 1175 ___12901 service fee_fgr_p_ot njalntalnmg required balance o
34 675.86|12/31/2010 | Gulf State Bank Chgs o 9.25 {5.00)|service fee for not maintaining required balance
. 35/ 675.86/12/30/2010 HSBC Card Services - Direct 120 (120.00)|disallowed-non utility expense N i
_ 36| 675.86| 1/28/2010|Superior Bank 169 (159.00}}insufficient support e
37| ©75.86|12/31/2010/U.8. Bank Chgs 66 (66.00) disaliowed-non utiiity expense o
38 675.80] 1/22/2010|American Express - American 21.25 {21.25)|disallowed-non utrllty expense UNABLE TQ LOCATE RECEIPT
39 675.89| 1/22/2010|American Express - American 189.47 {189.47) disallowed-non utility expenss
40 675.89| 1/22/2010|American Express - American 16.39 (16.39) disallowed-nan utility expense
_ai|  875.89) 7/23/2010|American Express - American 50.22 {50.22)|chg on CC stmt only - UNABLE TO LOCATE RECEIPT
42| 675.89| 7/31/2010|Chase Card Services 59 (59.00)| disallowed-non utility expense - UNABLE TO LOCATE RECEIPT
43} 676.89| 7/31/2010|Chase Card Services 37.52 {37.52)|chg on CC stmt only - RECEIPT ATTACHED )
44| 875, 89 _3@_1_1__2_9_19 u.s. BankChgs 105.84 {105.84)|chg on CC stmt only - UNABLE TO LOCATE RECEIPT -
45 (_3_75 89 10/31/2010|Ame Amencan Express Amerlcan o _271.12)  (271.12) gggllowed non utility expense
46] " 675.89[10/31/2010|American Express - American 292.82 (292.82)| disallowed-non utility expense - UNABLE TO LOCATE RECEIPT
47 675.89|12/31/2010 U.5. Bank Chgs 432.15 (432.15) disallowed-non utility expense
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St. George Island Civic Club

2010 Membership

On rehalf of the ST George Idand Civic Clul Boayd of Direciory and the duld
- memberthip, yow are bwited to-join the SGI Civic Cludr for 2010, Plecue wse thiy
ﬁrmts*ranewymw membership, torefoin, uy or to-jotnfor the fird time:

Membery may participate inthefollowing: -
«  Dinner meetings or the third Thursdoy of every monthc Everyone brings o
dish to share and we have speakery of Local interesd
»  Special club-events likethe Pig Rorst and annual Charistmay party;
»  Clubprojecty; fundralsing and comamunity activities ;
«  Reguldar clul- newslettery and email updates

Yow caw be ay active ay yow chocse o ber  Therd'y always something to- get
Lnyolved: L if yow wigh or you carn wuse your membership just tor help stay bntowch
and connected with your idand commiunily. _

cmtum.tmcaﬁz/by W—wwﬁm mxdzwcolor—sc‘pleade/wwbxdezyour cu.rre.ni‘
el addeess WQwﬂwwwmmﬁmmmmLMﬁwm

Molzbee Date: 4x8_,"lu

Emaid-Addiesy 1 water2nm@yahoo.com 5

Mailing Address: 139 M. Gulf Reach Dr.

St G e I & ¥l 323 2 g
Dhuey avre $20 pwpm(j#é%ﬁwusplaq Please lease make your check payalble to:
St. George Idand Civic Clul- and: mail with thiy form to-the below addresx

www. yglcivicchid-com
P.O. Box 451 Eagtpoing, 1 32322 @
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138 WEST GULF BEACH DR
5T GEORGE ISLAND FL 32328

DATE V‘ f '

PAY TOTHE

ORDER OF _‘ f”’"‘“&ﬂjﬂm A f'! UEA Z b

et
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GENE BROWN

WATER MGMT SERWICES INCT
ZE0 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
TALL AHASSEE, FL 323034234

:;.J

s T

@<F1 i~
SFl
=

Please disregard this notice If your Membership has already been renewed.

LUB® BUSINESS MEMBER

PRI FRTE P PRI RPN PO L R Y O | N O | DS 00 A 8

Don't miss a moment of savings.
Renew today and keep enjoying your Membership.

Insiamt Renewail Go to
sarnsdub.comfrensw-now

Visit any registar at your
tlocal Club.

Compiefe the lower portion
ot this invaice and return it

To Add or Remove Cardholders

NS

©

To add a

& new cardholder to your Membership, fili

in the person’s name-in the space prowded

below. Each $35 Membershlp inciudes
an additional card for 2 household

member.

To remove a cardholder, simply draw
a line through the cardholder’s hame.

REMOVe The cofresponding Membership (ee and

ST WL payrment, in the
enclosed envelope.
Please ses reverse side for addiiional information.

biraran mevis sz

the apphcable tax from the total due. Deleted
cardholders will no longer be ehgfble to shop Wth

their current cards.

s about your Membership, piease call your iocai Cmb at 850.671. 5959 :
~ Detachrand return the lawer partion: with payment.

JOB 240200-c0 - 17

Make checks payable to Sam's Club
Discover Netwerk, Visa/MasterCard {for malled payments oniy}.

16 digit number

LAttt

Current Cardholders Amount Cardholder Changes
GENE BROWN $ 35 - '
MARILYN BROWN INCLUDED

Add-On Cardholders {(maximum of 8}

Sandra Chase %35

!
[
'Exp, Daie '

Authorized Signature

.. Chug# - Billing Bate

Hembersiip#
| 04/30/2010

3412 407204973{ 8120

Renewal Date
06/24/2010

Matum

Bobby W. Garreit 338
Brenda M. Molsbee $35
Jessica Bfanxenship 338
Resd Brown:’ $35

Thamas F Ltmmux $35
fFarrett

535

Membership Fees Bue

Tax Due

Tatal Due
$245.006

AmaP‘aid. :
£ 80,00

ELz=0up

I'I.I

7204973342450

OoO00CO24500202

oLoap

15







T-42 P- SE3TEA JEE0200-58 1w

GZNE ERCWN

WATER MCMT SERVIESS INC

253 JOHN KNOX RO STE 4

TALL AHASSES, F132303 <4234

}u; 1xi;i{1i ;1!5511Hjil!li}il!Ijles‘i;u!!xﬁiulﬂgnhijiji

- F a 3 x . T o E I el
Domeiay Tnday oo Yoen cniausns vniis Afombpcrohin
AZNEW 100aY and £el enjfying your Migsmiersnin.
- = 2 = = £ -
A o B e # gl ] L
10 Adg or Remove (argholders
To add = new cardholder o vou
i 10 aad g new CErdndlder 1o your
LA =+ = ~ .3 -~
i/ In the person’s name in the spcce

int s
below. Each $35 Membership inc
| card Tar 2 house

:’J“

Visit any register at vour an addi e

loal Club, _ . memkber,

@ To remove a Ccrdi’“O{CGT &mpiv draw
=

' L_omo lete the lovwer postion .

o7 this invaics and reum i, ' 2 line through th ardholder’s hame,

—CNG WL JaYmerny, 1N oe ] RJ.‘EOVE ne COfT *\oncxmo ﬁiembemhlp TEL and
tal due. Deleted

Cioserd & {
’ SISRESS SO the applicable tax from the to
Plezse o feyersa site for sodit ai ink SHorn. 1t : - - . 3 oq
ease see reverse side for sdditonal information. cardholders will no longer be efigibie to shop with
their current cards. ' '

Joa igzedor - 17

Amount  Cardhoider Changes

Current Cardhoiders

GENE BROWN : s 25
MARILYN 2ROWN INCLUDED

. __
g irz Cha E
Make checks payable to Sam's Club | paaars C'E“fe N iif

Discover Networle, Vise/MasterCard dor mailed payments oniy). ] N, k_n el : e

1€ gt rumper I Eobby W, Garreit Sjb

S T S S S S ; , i+ 1 3 | Brenda M. Molsbes $35

] i i i i i . N . . -

P b F b b d i i bl b b8 || Jessica Blankenship 535
. , : : | Reed Brown: | 535
Exp. Date I 533

i : - ) i TAamas E Lt‘ﬂ:ﬂuﬁ 835

| Maruin O Garterr s2s
f 2

Authorized Signature

[ 2412 40729497'*1 820 |

i







ST.GEORGE ISLAND BUSINESS ASSOC.
ST. GEORGE ISLAND, FL 32328

INVOICE

DONATION FOR JULY 4™ PARADE. $ 100.00







T e invoice Date: | 12/29/2009

P.O. BOX 1597 ! N Vo ! c E Invoice Ne.: 32632

CRAWFORDVILLE, FL 32325

Phone: (850) 926-2140 Due Date: 1/5/2010
Custemer: Service Location:

Water Management Services, Inc. Water Management Services, Inc.

139 Guif Beach Drive West 139 Gulf Beach Drive West

St. George Island, FL 32328 St. George Island, F1. 32328

Pmt Terms P.C. No. Service Date Work Authorized By
Upozr Receipt Verbal 12/13/2009 Nita
ftem ' Description Qty Rate Amount

Labor ~ {Troubleshoot cause for Ground Fault indication on Frequency Drive at Well #1. |- 3 65.00 193.00

Insuiation reads 20Mohms with megger. Contact Square D technical support.
Perform ail diagnostics on Frequency Drive as directed by Square D Tech
Support During diagnostics on the drive, the main 3-poie circuit breaker
powering the drive failed. Will obtain pricing an replacement breaker.

Labor Troubleshoot cause for High Service Punp #3's failure to opemie. Reset drive 1 65.00 65.00
and test for proper operation. Checks good. :

Labor Verily Proper operation of celtular modem. Checks good. 0.5 63.00 32.30
{No Trip Charge)

Thank you for your business. We appreciate your prompt payment. ) Subtotal _ ' $2672 50
@emit Payments To: ) , Sales Tax (7.0%) $0.00
Automation Services, Inc. invcice Total $292.50

P.O. Box 1557
Crawfordville, FL 3232¢
- N

Please remit all payments by the Due Date shown above. Invoices not paid within 10 days after the due date will be subject
to a 1.5% late fee. H you have questions or if we car be of assistance in any way, please contact us at (858) 926-2140.

:ﬁ“L\I

o




BR1 CERTIFIED PLUMB &

1725 VOYLES STREET

LIVE OAK FL 32064

386-362-6114 Fax 364-1388

CUSTOMER

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES
139 WEST GULF BEACH DR,
ST.GEORGE ISLA, FL 32328

EIECT SUPPLY . :Statement

REMIT TO:

CERTIFIED PLUMBING & ELECTRICA
1725 VOYLES STREET

LIVE QAK FL 320644
3B6-362-6114

01/25/10 ‘ 2

S1156525.

11/23/09

12/147/09) S1159061.001
12/25/09| S11605G08.001
01/25/10! 81165312.001

#1
EARL

Serv Chrg
Serv Chrg

3.48
32.87
0.05

0.54 0.54

l 36.40

0.00 0.00)

0.00T 0.54 36.94

E
f
| 0.00

|

0.54 32.82]

3.48] 0.00

All past due balances subject to SERVICE CHARGES cof 1.50% per menth.

H+5



O53LEEw




. 4) /é/ /&

U PAY TOTHE .
Il ORDEROF i

R .;-r.«l‘- /YL’Z: /QJ/)L \L k-5‘3/ b . DOLLARS [ i
-~ community’”

_/nBanlg

st.ﬁeeor_ge Isl FL 32328
. ‘
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i B . EXPRESS Customer Ccpy

T

EG La5 D 137% US | Dalivery Atzﬂ-‘npt o —!m T Employee Signatura

£ am
Mo. Day Cem )
‘ W O ry Delivery Atternpt Time ] AN Empleysa Siansiure
i |Erfiext 7 2 17 200t 0 D] S V2 et Mo. Day Clpm
Ecr;_[eduls‘:g E)Epe af Deli Return Feceipt Fze ) Deiivery Dats Time D 200 Empioyee Signatura
S Ma. Day

| Mo~ D-ay ‘ Year Schedulad Tima of Dalivery ! GOD Fee Insurance Fe8
. Time Accepted o P =
f g. A A L1 Noon Y $ £
) Military Toial Posiage & Fees
OeM A g &
. < — Faderal Agency Acct. No. or
! Hat Rate [ or Weight L zrapay O raney | € Lt e D Postai Service Acet, No.
' Int'l Alpha Country Gode Acceptancs Emp. Initials
}--q‘..-u-rhr
s ozs 5 2 e

o
!

-~

—
,—/
Pess.

:FOB PICKUP OB TRACKING . |
visit www.usps.com e e A , T
call 1-800-222-1811 L TEE s ' -

FL




EASTPOINT FQ
- EASTPOINT, Floride
323289938
1143840830 -0088
06/14/2010 {8302670-5698 10:18:32 AM

" Sales Receipt

Product Sale Unit Finail
Description dty  Price Price
Box 1 $1.89 $1.99
5-11/16"x5-1/8"x1" (CD Mailer)
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303 $13.6%
Zone-1 Express Mail

PO-Add

3.30 oz.

Label #: EG185001174Us

Tue 08/15/10 12:00 PM - Guaranteed
Delivery

Signature Waived

Issue PVI: $13.65
Tota:: $15.64
Paid by:

Cash $20.0C
Chan. = -§4.36

Order stamps at USPS.com/shop or call
1-B00-Stamp24. Go to USPS.com/clicknship
to print shipping labels with postage.

Far other information call 1-800-ASK-USPS.
ARAEERKE A LT TR A AT ALELEALEERRTAE AR RENK LR
AEX L XX AH A AN LR LXK AR H AR AL XXX LTI RR
Get your maii when and where vou want it
with a secure Post Cffice Box. Sign up for

a box online &t usps.com/poboxes.
KEXLAKLAXTALXLX AR K AREAAAEL TR A KA KRR IR AR

- _****X*************X****X*%*WXWW%X*X*X**X

BRI 1000100460764
Clerk: 01

Ail sales final on stamps and postage
Refunds for guarantesd services only
Thank vou for your business
AKX KL A AN TR E LA EXA LA A YT A RKENR R AN
AEXKEKAEKEXEEAKXLXAXLN X XN ETEXLA R AL L LXXAEERLRNNL

HELP US SERVE YOU BETTER
Go to: hitps://postalexperience.com/Pos

TELL US ABOUT YOUR RECENT
POSTAL EXPERTENCE

YOUR OPINION COUNTS

ATERAXAX A XX AA A AL LER LK LXE XA AR ALRRA N RA LR XK
EERHXETHAICERKARLARX LA AL AR KN AR NI RRRRN RS

Customer Copy
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211 Us About Us & get FREE
Friad Green Tomato appetizer
with P“Izee purchase

Sar’ Earaai| e
T

Jarv“r Rate N 1}
0140 P G
Tnh.t; 5;( T

AMEX B T




32303 323

0140

002 003 DT408 F0aRVERG

64678 ROIAVEDC 01408

{aat(

Aocourk Numiosr Cinsing D . Page 3 of &
KOO KOO 7-72600 Q32310

Prenarad For

WATER MGMT SVC INC

Due in Full continnued

Due in Full Activily for GENE D BROWN

0225110  HARRY'S SEAFOOD BAR TALLAHASSEE .
850-222-3976 o 5 : I3
Descrption .
FOOD/BEVERAGE -

03510  Bamey's Pump Inc - Jacksorville W e ’ o  8.4p492
9543460669

Total of Due in Full Activity for GENE D BROWN 10,607.57

Total Due in Full Activity 10,862.53




Troe Blue Parrot
68 WEST ™o

(850)927-2587

PR/

o
I ]

n

e T~ W 9]

ST e

cath oo

M3 e+ (D
bl

- Ly

ME: 11/0547
11/05/

zry kivlta
/- = [
E }t' 2:3’ ‘L{f‘“
ts: 4 10(
o e 75 R ig 104
Tez '~ Swest (Z 81.99) 3. isa Y17
Tea weet 1 S *X“’;§4 MANAGE SR
Gumho 39 s 27 sresent: MARGGL SERY
' Gumbn '\2 @?.59) 15, o gL
o GooooBom 2 69 Sl
G nrtmo Basket SeS, .
1 Sandwich 15,57 QL
1 Sandwich 0. o7 4f,;?’/H
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APALACHICOLAR 3

Circulation Call Center Hours:

Monday-Friday: 6.00am to 5:00pm
Saturday: 6:00am to 11:00am
Sunday: 6:30am to 11:00am

850-653-8868/300-345-8638 Toll Free

WATER MANAGEMENT SVC . ;
250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4 . Subscription Options
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4234 § LENGTH OF SUB. RATE A% Dlg;glg#;‘é()ﬁl YoTAL
1 Year $24.15 $0.06 $0.60 |/ $24.15
!lljIlllil]]l!rllil!ll]’jilllll]iljli]I,IlillliljllllilIlllllIi D \'S_LV E
6 Months $158.75 £0.00 . 50.00 $15.75

Account Information:

Account No: 587117
Expires: 0d/17/2010

IMES

Time to renew!

Thank you for your subscription

Questions regarding this notice or your
subscription account may be directed to our
Subscription Services Department at
850-653-8868/800-345-36288 Toll Free.

|
! |
|

AW

g

Vi
4 g

\‘ N AN

|

Thank you for your subs:ripfion!
Subscriptions are autormatically continued after the expiration date unless we are notified otherwise.

Subscriptions are automafically extended when vacation stogs are cailed in.
Please disregard this notice if payment has besn made.



Biil to: Dediver tg: i
WATER MANAGEMENT SVC WATER MANAGEMENT SVC i
250 JOHN KNOX RD sTE 4 250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4 1 Year E‘B Months Paymem
TALLAHASSEE FLL 32303-4234 TALL AHASSEE FL 32303-4234 -
$24.15 J $1575 | | auils
Carrier Tip™ ;
g = !
{1 This biil oniy (1} want to make this my last invoics. | Newspaper in Ecuication Denaticn” |
Sign me up for EZPay L , |
Payment Method: Totai Enclosad r "Z o | 5/
Account No: 587117 *Optionsl
Expires: 04/17/2010 -
" VISA i ‘f?f g D_}‘:‘!eas_e_checkhere ill“I”llllli]!IIII]illill]l[llf!lilllll!l{lllll]lill‘lilll!l!
: - . i Deoit card. APALACHICOLA TIMES
Gredit Card Accounti: Dept. AT 105418
Expiration Date: J - Verification Gode: Atianta, GA 30348-3418

Authorized

Signature: Data:

UOARPTOOOSA7LL?00248L50015752000000000009




COMING SOON

Watch for our Annual
Fall TV Preview
Growing Your Smail
- Business - six week series
NFL FPreview Benus Section

Gene Brown,

Thank you for being a
USA TODAY subscriber!

Renewal Notice:

__THE MATION'S NEWSPAPER _

Your USA TODAY subscription
now includes MORE!

Don't forget to check out your
comptimentary e-Edition and
enter for your chance to win

a car!

Visit usatodayservice.com fo access
your e-Edition today!

. 525
Bill to:  WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES
GENE BROWN
2 FOHN RNOR R STES :
L °F FL 32" ’ Price Number Total Savings Cff
TALLAFASSEE FL 32303-4234 Term PerWeek of Copies  Amount Newsgtsand
Ll werdlal Ldledeallly nidaodid : 52 WEEKS $3.75 1§ 20963 25%
]lllilll i IIIII]II Eli £ ili_“ll li!l ll“l Illl!l l” 26 WEEKS 34-00 1 $ 111_89 20%
: 13 WEEKS $4.25 1 3 5939 15%

¥ Please derach here end return with your payment ¥

1D




Payment Options:

. Q Checl/Money Order
Choose one: Meke payable to USA TOOAY
: / Tem . Totai Amount ) o
: : 3 Credit Card
§ ¥ 52 WEEKS § 20963 Cne-time payment, complete
; O 26 WEEKS 3 111.80 form on reverse side
- [0 13 WEEKS $ 5939 3
= | Q Credit Card EZ-PAY
Ge Green! Make this my last bill.
Coamplete-form ohreverse-sh
. Defiver to: ACCT# 346340826 '
C ESATTDE WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES
: ; % GENE BROWN
% 250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
k- TALLAHASSEE FL 323034224

%
EDITION

oo, S o rapar e

A A T

OBTE - HOD6FT - TNMTNN

BDEHEE'—%D&EEL}DDESCH:EE];]JHD&ILIDD&EDIEDEEDL{




- ' ’

: * “‘Business Gold Card : ‘ : 'ﬂ 0. 8110
. WATERMGMT SVCINC o GPN 5 -
SANDRA CHASE - :
. Etosing Date 10/22/10 ‘ Account Endinfi D

¥ Amount
3 1012210 SANDRACHASE ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE ' $75.00
T lo/2/10 GENEDBROWN ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP FEE ' . e $35.00
: Total Feés for this Period . o " ' I _  $110.00

" Total Feesin 2010

ctal Interast in 2010

e
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= December Statement for activity from Nov. 09, 2016 through Dec. 09, 2010
WATER MANAGEMENT SRVG

=alarital Cit
Baiéﬂx 4

alif

Inquiries: 1-866-552-8855
BUS 78 o8 Pagelof2

Activity Summary Payment Information

Previous Balance ..o $0.00 New Balance ... nes $5,223.52
Payments ..o $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Current Month) $76.00
Other Credits ..., $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) $0.00
PUrChas8S oo $0.00 Total New Minimum Payment Due £76.00
RBalance Transiers .........cc...... $0.00 Payment Due Bate.......ceeeene Jan. 08, 2011
AAVETITES «eoeeerieeree e cvmre e $5,000.00

Cther Debifis .. $0.G60 Late Payment Warning: if we do not receive your

Past Due Amoutt ..o $0.00 minimum payment by the date listed above. you may have
Fees Charged.. v rvnnnes $200.00 10 pay up o a $39.00 Late Fee and your APRs may be
Interest Charged....ccoecceereneans $23.52 increased up to the Penaity APR of 28.99%.

New Balance ..........ceeeceveeaes $5,223.52 '

Credit Ling o $12,000.00

Available Credit ... $6,776.48

Statement Close Date............. Dec. 09,2010

Days in Billing Cycle ............ . &

To reduce er aveld paying addifional fees and interest charges on your purchase halance. pay the total new balance of $8,223.52 by
01/06/11. Any cash balance or balance transfer baiance will continue o accrue daily interest untii the date your payment is received.

Post Trans Rei.
Date  Date  Nbr Description of Transaction Amount

Notation

12006 1203 8662  CAPITAL CITY BANK N. M TALLAHASSEE FL oo $5,000.00 - ---oe-
CASH ADVANCE '

$200.00 - -------

CASH ADVANCE FEE...
$200.00

TOTAL FEES FOR THIS PERIOD

Continued on Next Page
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OO TS ke

Flease detach and send coupon with check pavable io: Cardmeamber Sarvics CPN 000845012

To change your address or far
Cardmember Service pleasa call:
1-856-552-8868  Every Hour! Every Day!

000000015 1 AV 0.335 106481863397755 P
C

z
T R B U P

f Your Account Numbar: i
Total New Balancs: $5,223.582
Minkmum Paymeni Due $78.00 |

Jar. 06, 2071

Cardmember Service

P.O. Box 790408
St Louis, MO 83179-0408

lil”h!{!!ll]h”IihilIiit”!Ilil!””"”l!!]l]l{]"l!lli“li!
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! FLEMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK |
DECEMBER 2009 g

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANATLYSIS

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES TNC
250 JOHN KN0OX RCAD SUITE #4
TRALLAHASSEE FL 32303

OFFICER: DATE PREPARED 1/14/10
PHOMNE NOQ: (000} 000-0000 DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 31
BRANCH : 9 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
AVERAGE DAILY LEDGER BALANCE 899.71
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT 274,29
AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE §25.51
LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 16.000% §2.55
AVERAGE NET COLLECTZD BALANCE 562.96
EARNINGS ON $562.96
AT .030000% 0L
UNIT ACTIVITY REQUIRED
SERVICE ACTIVITY DRICE CHARGE BATANCES
Maintenance Fee i 10.0000 1G6.00 392,473.12
Foreign Items Deposited 2 .09200 .36 14,129.03
Deposits 1 L3000 .30 11,774.19
Checks Paid 4 1300 .52 20,408.50
EFT Credits 1 .0200 .08 3,532.26
Transaction Ticket Credit 3 1.9900 3.00 117,741.94
‘TOTAL,SERVICES—AND REDUIRED BALANCES 1427 560,055.14
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS id.26- 559,6646.66
YCOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHAERGED 14.26-

\o

[
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i FARMERS AND MERCEANTS EANK {

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANALYSIS

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHN ENOX ROAD SUITE =4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303

QFFICER: DATE PREPARED 2/14/10
PHCNE NO: (000) 000-0000 DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 31
BRANCH: 9 ' ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
AVERAGE DAILY TEDGER BALANCE 725.74
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT .00
AVERAGE DATLY COLLECTED SALANCE 725.74¢
LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.000% 72.57
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 653.17
EARNINGS ON $653.17
AT .020000% .01
UNIT ACTIVITY REQUIRED
SERVICE ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES
Maintanance Fes 1 15.0000, 15.00 883,064.52
Oon-Us Items Deposited 1 L0900 .05 ~ 5,298.3%
Checks Paid 5 -130¢ .65 318,266.13
EFT Credits 1 .09¢Ca .08 5,298.3¢%
EFT Debits 1 .13G9 .13 7,653.23
Transaction Ticket Credit 1 1.0C00 1.00 58,870.57
TOTAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BALAMNCES 16.396 938,451.63
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 1s8.95- 8397,862.90
YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 15.95-

-




FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK R

FEBRUARY 2010 P Y

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANALYSIS

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHN ENOX ROAD SUITE #4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303

DATE PREPARED 3/10/10
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 28
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS

QFFICER:
PHONE NO: {0G0) 000-0000
BEANCH: 2

AVERAGE DATLY LEDGER BALANCE 3,971.11

LESS AVERAGE DATLY FLOAT 1,241 .77

AVERAGE DATILY COLLECTED BALANCE 2,729.34

LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.000% 272.83

AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 2,456.41

EARNINGS ON $2,456.41
AT .050000% .09
UNIT ACTIVITY REQUIRED
SERVICE ACTIVITY FRICE CHARGE BALANCES
Maintenance Fes 1 15.0000 15.00 391,071.43
On-Us Items Deposited 2 .0800 .18 4,692.86
Foreign Items Depdsited 5 .09¢c0 .45 11,732.14
Deposits 6 .3000 1.80 46,928.57
Checks Paid 7 L1390 .91 23,725.00
EFT Credits 1 .0900 .09 2,346.43
TOTAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BALANCES 18.43 480,496.43
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 18.34- 478,150.00

YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 18 34-

[
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WATER MANRGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD SUITE #4
TALLAFASSEE FL 32303

OFTICER:
PHONE NO: (000)
BRANCH : 9

LESS REQUIRED

Mainteanance Fee

on-Us Items Deposited
Foreign Items Deposited
Deposits

Checks Paid

EFT Credits

FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK

MBRCH 2010

e

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANALYSIS

DATH PREPRREL 4712710
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 31
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
AVERRGE DAILY LEDGER BALANCE 3, 446.22
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT 548.33
AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE 2,898.05
RESERVES 10.000% 289.80
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 2,608.25
$2,608.25
AT  .110000% .24
ONIT ACTIVITY REQUIEED
ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES
1 15.0000 15.00 160,557.18
1 0908 .36 3,853.37
5 0900 .45 4,816.72
9 3000 2.70 28,300.29
11 1300 1.43 15,306.45
1 09200 .09 953 .34
TOTAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BALANCES 20.03 214,397.3%
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 12.7%9- 211,828.44
YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 15.79-

1A




s

FARMERS AND MERCIANTS EBEANK

APRIT 2019

JATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOEN FKWNOX ROAD SUITE #4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303

OFFTCER:

BHONE NO: {000} 000-0000

BRANCH : 2

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARRY ANALYSIS

DATE

DREPARED
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS

AVERAGE DAILY LEDGER BALANCE

LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT

AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE

LESS REQUIRED RESERVES i0.000%
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE

1,002,
144
858.

85 .

772,

=11

.16

42
g4
58

5/11/10
30

$772.

58

.150000%

ACTIVITY
CHARGE

REQUIRED
BALANCES

Maintenancs Fee

On-Us Items Deposited
Poreign Items Deposited
Deposits

Checks Paid

EFT Cradits

Transaction Ticket Credit

UNIT
ACTIVITY PRICE

1 15.0C00
4 L0800
4 .0900
3 .3000
7 .1360
1 .G900
2 1.0000

121,666.67
2,920.00

- 2,920.00
14,600:00
7,381.11
730.00
16,222 .22

TOTAL SERVTCES AND REQUIRED BALANCES

CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS

YOUR ACCCUNT WILL BE CHARGED




At EMB, We Know Your Name, and We Appreciate Your Business!
Please visit our website FMBBANK.COm

Ill[lll[ilil!]i]il!Il!li}|lillllli!ilIiillilllillllIlilI]]llll
rasxkRERAERERAUTOF*5-DIGIT 32303

120 1.0320 Av 0.460 11 120 Date &/30/10 Page 1
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC Primary Account s
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD SUITE #4 Enclosures

TALLAHASSEE FL  32303-4235

SMART CORPORATE CHEC
Account Number
Pravious Raltance

5 pepasits/Cred

4 checks/bebits
Service Charges
Interest Paid
ending Balance

‘ 1/10 thru 6/30/10
o ; Days e 5 T Period 30
I 8 ; : : ces - 753.25
i f 751.45

Date Descripticn

6/09 STATE OF FLORIE
ST*820%19552540
6/09 Deposit Ticket
6/24 Deposit Ticket
6/28 Deposit Ticket
6/30 Deposit Ticket 6,000.00
OTHER DEBITS //ﬁ
Date Descriptian Amount_ Y
6/2% Account Analysis Charge 22.68- Z

POST OFFICE BOX 340 / MONTIGELLO, FLORIDA 32345-0840 / TELEPHONE: 888-488-2826

1]




FARMERS AND MERCHANTS 3ANK #

JUNE 2010 i

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANALYSIS

[

WATER MBNAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHN ENOX ROAD SUITE 74
TALLAFASSEE FL 32303

OFFICER: DATE PREPARED 7/1.3/10
PHONE NO: (000} 000-000C DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE T30
BRANCH : 9 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS
AVERAGE DATLY LEDGER BALANCE 753.25
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT 1.80
AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE 751.45
LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.000% 75.14
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 676.31
EARNINGS ON $676.31
AT - D FOROB gz
UNIT ACTIVITY REQUIRED
SERVICE ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES
Maintenance Fee i 15.0000 15.00 260,714.29
On-Us Items Deposited 3 L0200 .27 4,592.86
Foraign Ttems Deposited 1 .0900 .08 1,564.29
Checks Ppaid 3 L1300 .39 §,778.57
EFT Credits ' 1 .0S00 .09 1,564.29
Transaction Ticket Credit 4 1.0000 4.00 69,523.81
TOTRAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BALANCES 15.54 342,;838.11
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 19.81- 344,316.66
¥OUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 15.81-

2L
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TARMERS RND MSRCHANTS BANK

JULT 2610 s

[t

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANRLYSIS

WATER MANACEMENT SERVICES I¥C
250 JOEM KMOX ROAD SUITE #4
TALTAFASSEE FL 32303

DATE PREPARED 8/11/10
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 31
ACCCUNT ANALYSIS

OFFICHR:
PHONE NO: {000) 000-00G0
BRANCH: 9

AVERAGE DAILY LEDGER S3ALANCE 951.24

LESS AVERARGE DATLY FLOAT 645 .16

AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE 306.08

LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 1L0.000% 30.60

AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 275.48

EARNTNGS ON 5275.48
AT .L50000% .03
ANTT S AGTIVITY REQUIRED

SERVICE ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES -
Maintenance Fee 1 15.0000 15.00 117,741 .54
Cn-Us Ttems Depositsad 1 0900 09 706.45
Foreign Items Deposited 1 .0800 g9 706 .45
Checks Paid 5 L1300 63 5,102.15
EFT Credits 1 .a9c0 0% 706 .45
Transaction Ticket Credit 2 1.0000 2.00 15,698.92
TOTAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BATLANCES 17.92 140,662.36 _

CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 17.89- 140,4256.88

YOUR ACCOUNT WILL Bz CHRRGED 17.89-




AT FMB, We Know Your Name, and We Appreciate Your Business!
pPlease visit our website FMBBANK.com

T R T LT L T T T
i.‘i.‘ic*‘k‘.’:‘k}‘:i“.:f.‘:’:-kAUTof:‘kS_DIGIT 32303

121 0.6730 AV 0.335 11 121 pate §/3G/10 FPage i
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC Primary Account b
250 JOHN KNOX ROAD SUITE #4 Enclosures

TALLAHASSEE FL  32303-4235

SMART CORPORATE CHEC
Account Number 01/10 thru 9/30/10
o previcus Balance : ; et gt e t Period 30
) 3 Deposits/Credgt Srsal : et R 2,933.23
5 checks/Debits " { / S 2,641.42
Service charges 3 Gk
Interest Paid :
Ending Balance

Date

9/01

9/14 (
ST*820%205044431%

§5/21 Deposit Ticket

OTHER DEBITS
Date Description 44§E§ii5ﬂ

9/20 Account Analysis Charge < 20.874

S
\fﬂ,/

M

POST OFFICE BOX 340 / MONTICELLO, FLORIDA 32345-0340 / TELEPHONE: 888-498-2626




FARMERS AND MERCIANTS BANK .

SEPTEMBER 2010

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOEN KNOX ROAD SUITE #4
TALLAHASSEE FL. 32303

OFFICER:
PHONE NO: (000) 000-0000
BRANCH - g

AVERAGE DAILY LEDGER BALANCE

LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT

AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE

LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.900%
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE

UNIT
SERVICE ACTIVITY PRICE
Maintanance Fee 15.00
09

1
Foresign Items Deposited 1
Checks Paid 4 - .13
EFT Credits 1
Transaction Ticket Credit 2

CURRENT MONTE NET LOSS

YOUR ACCOUMT WILL BE CHARGED

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANALYSIS

DATE PREPARED 1L0/08/10
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 30
ACCOUNT BNALYSIS

2,932.23
291.8
2,641.4
264.14
2,377.28
$2,377.28
AT  .120000% .23
ACTIVITY REQUIRED
CHARGE BALANCES
a0 15.080 152,083.33
09 .09 912.50
00 .52 5,272.22
Qo .09 912.50
Qo 2.00 20,277.78
17.70 179,438.33
17.47- 177,126.38
17.47-

1=
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CTCBRER 2010

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHEN KNCX RORD SUITE #4
TARLLAHASSEE FIL. 32303

CQFFICER:

PHONE NCG: (000) Q00-000C

BRANCH: 5

Maintenance Fee

Foreign Ltems Deposited
Checks Paid

EFT Credits

EFT Debits

Transaction Ticket Credit

FARMERS AND MERCHANTS RANE

INDIVIDUAL SUMMARY ANATYSIS

DATE PREPARED 1i/10/1¢
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 31

ACCOUNT ANALYSIS

AVERAGE DAITY LEDGER BALANCE 3,522.35
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT 1,280.32
AVFRAGE DATLY CCOLLECTED BALANCE 2,232.03
TLESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.000% 223.20
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED EALANCE 2,008.83
$2,008.83

AT . 140000% .23

UNLT ACTIVITY REQUIRED

ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES

1 " 15.0000 15.00 125,1.52.07

2 L0900 .18 1,513.82

3 L1300 .39 3,279.95

1 0800 .09 756 .91

7 .1300 .13 1,093.32

2 1.0000 2.00 1le,820.28

TOTAL SERVICES AND REQUIRED BATLANCES 17.73 1439,616.35

CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 17.5%6- 147,682.02
YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 17.56-

jt
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e FARMERS AND MERCHANTS BANK e

NOVEMBER 2010

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC
250 JOHN KWOX RCOAD SUITE #4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303

OFFICER:
PHOWE NO: (000}
BRANCH : 3

000-0000

THLIVIDUAL SUMMARY AWALYSIS

DATE PREPARED 1z2/i6/10
DAYS IN STATEMENT CYCLE 30
ACCOUNT ANALYSIS

AVERAGE DAILY LEDGER BALANCE 426 .73
LESS AVERAGE DAILY FLOAT & .30
AVERAGE DAILY COLLECTED BALANCE 420.43
LESS REQUIRED RESERVES 10.000% 42 .04
AVERAGE NET COLLECTED BALANCE 278.39
EARNINGS ON $378.3¢
AT .14006G6% .04
UNIT ACTIVITY REQUIRED
SERVICE ACTIVITY PRICE CHARGE BALANCES
Maintenance Fegs 1 15.000Q 15.00 130,357.14
Cn-Us Items Depcsited 1 0900 .09 782 .14
Foreign Items Deposited 1 0900 08 782.14
Checks Paid ’ 5 -130¢C .65 5,648.81
EFT Credits 1 .0900 3 as 782.14
Transaction Ticket Credit 2 1L.a0a0 2.00 17,380.35
TOTAL GERVICES AND REQUIRED BALANCES 17.352 155,735.32
CURRENT MONTH NET LOSS 17.88- 155,385.?1
YOUR ACCOUNT WILL BE CHARGED 17.88-




ZZ222 Niember FDIC

~ It's tax time again and fraudsters are targeting IRS tax refunds!
FrauduTlent email states that you are ejigible toc receive a tax refund.
IRS does not send email.

IIIIIlllllIIII}I’llll!llllllllIllll'lI]lllllll!llll]‘]!lill)l,
:’:;’::’:'.‘:f:-.’:-d:z’:‘!:*k‘k‘kki::’:‘z’:‘k*:‘:AUTof:* 3-DIGIT 323

2386 1.6440 AT 0.482

12 1 21

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC

250 JOHN KNOX RD SUITE # 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4235

BUSINESS CHECKING
Account Number
Previous Balance
-~--13 Daposits/Credits
42 checks/Debi€ts ™
service Charges
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

CHECKING

et S:tatement Dates

_bays in this Statement Pericd

163.

8,852
13.

50.

If unsure —- Ask somecne!
bate 2/26/10
Primary Account
Enclosures
ACCOUNT

Number of Enclosures

65
37
25

SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN

2/01/10 thru

Page 1
33

33
2/28/10
28

A
SC Detail-Required Balance Fee 5.60
SC Detaii-Debit cCharges 8.25
o DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Date Description Amount
2/02 Fhone/In-Person Transfer 400 .00
2/03 TERMNET MC/VISA CCDh 56.78
100202
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
EC. Box 55 » Camrabelle, Florida 32322-1233 = 850.697.3395 » 850.633.9523

2.8




iz ULE 314
{omm

unity
= Bank
% Member FDIC

e

— 505749201

y

019 80

effective March 1, 2010, funds from checks deposited into your .account

will normally be availabie by the second business day.

hold is placed for a longer period of time, we will notify you.

III”)IIIF{I]II!“!llIl”lll}lllllli!l“l!’ll}ll!l”]llllililzl
Tt AR R R kAR RRFTRERANTORE 3—DIGIT 32 3
2503 2.2290 AT 0.607 13 1 19
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC

250 3OHN KNOX RD SUTTE # 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303-4235

pate 3/31/10
Primary Account
Enclosures

CHECKING ACCOUNT

BUSINESS CHECKING

Account Number L
Braowvisus Ralance | - .. 50.BA .
13 Deposits/Credits 8,703.25
63 Checks/Debits 8,364.64
Service Charges 15.75
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 373.52

Statement Dates

Number of Enclosures
3/01/10 ?hru
Davs in this Statement Period

SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN

If an exception

Page 1

43

43
3/31/10
31

SC Detail-Required Balance Fee 5.00
SC Detail-Debit Charges 10.75
DEPOSTITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Date Description Amount
3/01 Phone/In-Persen TransTer 300.00
per/bob/ jps
3/01 TERMNET MC/VISA  CCD .10
100226
PO, Box GG » Carrepelle, Florids 33322-1233 » 830.597.3395 + 850.633.9293
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Effective March 1, 2010, funds from checks deposited into your account

wiTl normally be available by the second business day.

hold is placed for a Jonger period of time, we will notify you.
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2367 1.8320 AT 0.482 12 1 19
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC Date 4/30/10
250 JOHN KNOX RD SUITE # 4 Primary Account

TALLAHASSEE FL~ 32303-4235

BUSINESS CHECKING
Account Number
Previous Balance

. g

15 Debos51 LS/ Cf‘ecl?t 2

34 “checks/Debits

Service Charges
Interest Paid
Ending Balance

Enclosures

CHECKING ACCOUNT

Number of Enclosures

— Starement Dates 4/01/10 thru

373.52 Days in this Statement Period

31,126,232
11,283.97
11.25

SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN-

If an exception

Paie 1

25

25
5/02/10
32

SC petail-Required Balance Fee 5.00
SC Detail-Debit Charges 6.25

Date Description

4/07 Phone

DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Amount

1,000.00

per bob/bt/1Th
4/02 Phone/ Transfer - 1,000.00
PER/BOB / JIPS
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Is Green one of your favorite colors?

75T

B AL

your statement and notices electronically.
choices. Being Green 1is easy.
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2392 2.0340 AT 0.607 12 1 17
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC

. 250 JOHN KNOX RD SUITE # 4

" TALLAHASSEE FL  32303-4235

CHECKING ACCOUNT

BUSINESS CHECKING

__.i
bOSZédzol
a,;m‘iy

= Rank
_ % Membser FDIC

tog into Gulf tLink and sign up to receive
Go to the ebocs tab to make your

pate 5/28/10
Primary Account
Enclosures

Number of Encliocsures

Account Number etk
Prevdious Balance: ' - 2762 Days
23 Deposits/Credits 12,511.14
41 checks/pebits 12,227.05
Service Charges 11.75
Interest Paid .00
Ending Baiance 479.86

Statement Dates

in this Statement Period

SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN

5/03/10 thru

019 80C

1]

Page 1
27
27

5/31/10
29

SC Detail-Required Ralance Fee - 5.080°
SC Detail-Debit charges 6.75
DEPQOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Date Description Amount
5/04 AMERICAN EXPRESSSETTLEMENTCCD 50.00
: 100504
WATER MANAGE4062775923
5/04 TERMNET MC/VISA CCD 105.00
100502
PC. Box G » Carrabelle, Florida 32322-1233 » 850.697.3395 » 320.653.9533

%2




e 505749201 012 80
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i Bank

/;ﬂg' Member FDIC

Gulf sState Bank is now Centennial Bank
For more information visit our website al www.mylOObank.com
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.:'."i:’:%i—:‘:i:’.*ii:;’::*:*-!:%;‘.‘ﬂAUTo" "*3 DIGIT 323

2512 1.9310 AT (.482 13 1 16

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC. T Date 12/31/10 Page 1
250 JOHN KNOX RD SUITE # 4 Primary Account

TALLAHASSEE FL  32303-4235 Enclosures 18

CHECKING ACCOUNT

BUSINESS CHECKING Number of Enclosures 18
Account Number ? Statement Dates 12/01/10 thru 1iz2/31/10
Previous Ba1ance 63,06 Days 1in this Statement Pericd 31
17 Deposits/Credits = 12,205.94 . -
3% checks/Debits . 11,689.81
service Charges 9.25
Interest Paid .00
Ending Balance 1,069.94
I f
Total For) Total|

This pPeriod| Year-to-Date]

l
!
I
I
|
|7
|
i
IT
I

| ;
Total Overdraft Item Fees 3.00]| $60.00]
' | |
otal Return Item Fees $.001 $.00
| |
S
SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN / N
' )
SC Detail-Reguired Balance Fee k?-QO ! T
H g

20O. Box GG » Carrabelle, Florida 32322-1233 » 850.697.3395 » 850.633.9593 /bq
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WATER MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC Date 12/31/10 Page = 2 ———
250 JOHN KNOX RD SUTTE # 4 Primary Account b e
TALLAHASSEE FL 32303 Enclosures 18
BUSINESS CHECKING SN (Continued)
SERVICE CHARGE BREAKDOWN
Py
SC Detail-Debit Charges C.z/s?
DEPOSITS AND OTHER CREDITS
Date__ pescription ‘ Amount
12/02 Phone/ Transfer 500.00
PER/BOB / 3PS
12/03 WATER MANAGEMENTBi1T11 PaymtPPD 4,514.61
101203
WATER MANAGEMENT
12/09 TERMNET MC/VISA  CCD 01
101208
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
12/09 TERMNET MC/VISA  CCD 587.82
101208
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
12/13 TERMNET MC/VISA CCh 88.88
101210
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
12/14 Miscellansous credit 1,000.00
12/16 TERMNET MC/VISA  CCD 123.00
101215
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
12/20 AMERICAN EXPRESSSETTIEMENTCCD 1,540.86
101220
WATER MANAGE4092775923
©12/20 TERMNET MC/VISA CCh 2,856.00
101217 ‘
WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI
12/22 TERMNET MC/VISA  CCD 31.28
101221

WATER MANAGEMENT SERVI

PO. Box GG * Carrabelle, Florida 32322-1233 » 850.697.3395 « 850.653.9593




DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK Account Statement
Account Number
November 28, 2010 to January 27, 2011

DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK® _
Page 1 of 1
Previous Balance $0.00 Credit Limnit $12,500.00 New Balance $3,192.65
Payments = $0.00  Credit Available $9.307.00 | | Minimum Payment Dus £107.00
Cther Credits = $0.00  Cash Limity $3,725.00 | | Payment Due Date 02/21/2011
Purchases/Debits  + SD.'QO Cash Awvailable $125.00 | | | ate Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum payment by
Cash Advances +  $3,000.00 Statemment Closing Date  01/27/2011 the date listed above, you may have to pay a lats fes of up to $36.
Past Due Amcuat $0.00 - Days in Billing Cycle 31 | Minimum Payment Waring: [f you make only the minimum payment
Fees Charged + $12w00 each period, you will pay more in interest and it will take you longer to pay
Interest Charged + $72,65 off your balance. Far example:
New Balance $3,192.65 ¥ you make no additicnal You will pay off the And you will end up
charges using this card and | balance shown an this | paying an estimated
each month you pay... staternent in about... total of...
Only the minimurn payment 20 Years $2803.00
+Cash Limit is a portion of Total Credit Limit © $134.00 3 Years S4876.00
|Savings=54887.00)

If yous wouid like information about eredit counsaling services, cal]
1-886-569-2227.

Payment Addracs: Payment Centar, PO Box 5241, Carol Stream, i 801987.5241

Questions?

Customer Service: 800-379-7999  Riiling Inquiries: Cardmember Services, PC Box 5824, Carel Stream. 1L

Lost/Stoien Card: 800-379-7899  GO197-5894 )

Qutside USA Collect: 904-397-4987 Manage Your account online at  www. AccountCentraiQniine.com
877-302-0967

TDDR{Hearing Impaired:

AS A REMINDER, YOU MAY PAY YOUR CREDIT CARD BHLL ONLINE O
THROUGH OLUR AUTOMATED PHONE SYSTEM FOR NG FEE.

AR

Reference Number . Amount

Trans Date Post Date Description of Transaction or Credit
1230 12730 REGIONS BANK NORTH MON TALLAHASSEE FL

CASH ADVANCE FEE

T | = TLIC DEDY

oi/27 01/27  Interest Charge on Purchases $0.00
01427 01/27  interest Charge on Cash Advances ' §72.65
TOTAL INTEREST FOR THIS PERIOD $72.65

Total Fees charged in 2011 $120.00
Total Interest charged in 2011 §72.65
Your Annual Percentage Rate {APR} is the annual interest rate on your account.
Type of Balance Annual Percentage Rate (APR) Balance Subject te Interest Rate Interest Charge Promotionatl Balance
Purchase 27.99% (v} $0.00 $0.00 N/A
Cash Advances 28.99% (v} $2,951.38 %7285 NIA
v]) = Vartabie Rate
5994 94l DDH 1 7 18 110127 ¢ PAGE 1 ot 1 10 8800 4000 C333 01CU5994 41332

DETACH ANC RETURN 30TTOM PARTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT. SEE REVERSE SiDE FCOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION




DIRECT MERCHANTS BANK®

L 208

22
41382

R BRI QU U G PR BT H AR

| Meww Address or Phone Number? Please check the box
and enter your new informaton on reverss side

Aczount Mumber:

New Baianca §3.122.65
Minimum Payment Due $107.06¢
Payment Due Data 02/2172011

Inciude account number en check to HSBC Card Services.
Do not send cash. Please send your payment 7 to 10 days
prior to the payment due date to ensure timely defivery.

saose SUIL LI RIRIRIQ[E)

PAYMENT CENTER
PO BOX 5241
CAROL STREAM IL 80197-5241
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Date 1/25/10 Paii-i
Primary Account

Enclosures

BUSINESS ESSENTIALS ‘ (Continued)

Deposits and Additions

fud
=
wy

Amount

Date Descrintion

1/04 DDA CREDIT 991.19 CM
1/05% DDA CREDIT 2,943.76 CM
1/07 DDA CREDIT . T 5,023.45 CM
1/08 DDA CREDIT . 7,948.80 CM
1/08 DDA CREDIT 100.00 CM
1/11 DDA CREDIT’ 5,591.38 CM
1/11 DDA CREDIT 3,974.31 CM
1/12 DDA CREDIT 3,116.63 CM
1/14 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 3,000.00

1/14 DDA CREDIT 2,589.08 CmMm
1/15 DDA CREDIT 1,145.38 CM
1/15 DD2a CREDIT 578.58 CM
1/15 DDA CRERIT 289.00 CM
1/1% DDA CREDIT . 229.00 CM
1/15 DDA CREDIT 105.00 cM
1/19 DDA CREDIT 8,397.02 CM
1/1% DDA CREDIT 2,863.82 CM
1/20 DDA CREDIT 1,537.8%2 CM
1/20 DBA CREDIT 1,145.57 CM
1/20 DDA CREDIT 302,20 CM
1/20 DDA CREDIT 198.00 CM
1/21 DDA CREDIT 30.00 CM
1/22 DDA REGULAR DEPOSIT 5,000.00 -
1/22 . DDA CREDIT 1,772.49 CM
1/22 DDA CREDIT 113.00 CM
1/22 DDA CREDIT 108.00 CM
1/22 DDA CREDIT 105.00 CM
1/25 DDA CREDIT 1,725.00 CM
1/25 DDA CREDIT 617.22 CM
1/25 DDA CREDIT 249 .26 CM
1727 DDA REGULAR DEPQSTT 2,800.00

1/27 DDA CREDTT 525.21 CM
1/27 DDA REGULAR DEPQSIT 69.00

Checks and Withdrawals

Date Description Amount

1/13 CHK ORDER CLARKE AMERICAN 201.806~

COID #-31140Q00006 10/01/13

WITHDRAWAL DEBIT

TRACE #-053000210616417 PPD ]
i/21 Chargeback 1012 3,000.00-
1/21 Chargeback Fee 5.00-
1721 Bounce paid item(s) charge 34.50-
1/21 Bounce paid item{s) charge 34.50-
1/26 Bounce paid item(s) charge 34 .50-
1/2s8 Bounce paid item{s) charge 34.50-
1/27 Paid Item Fee 34.50~
r/27 Pzid Item Fee 34.50-
1/27 Paid Item ZF=e 34.50-




January Statement. fcr activity from Dec. 04, 2010 through Jan. 04, 2011 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
WATER MANAGEMENLSE . Page 20of 2

Amount Notation

Post Trans Ref. ; .
Date = Date  Nbr Description of Transaction

1223 12/22 PROMO TRANSACTION FEE. .
01/04 OVERLIMIT FEE ... ooeosrscosssesres e seesessessesesssennesrssoemcnsosseres 00 WNG-------
TOTAL FEES FOR THIS PERIOD.

INTEREST CHARGE .coci et

01/04 .
. TOTAL INTEREST FOR THIS PERIOD c.ccciveeemerir e vannssccenans $31.22

Total Fess Charged in 2011 $105.00
Tota!l Interest Charged in 201 1 $31.22

Signature/Approvai: Accounting Code:

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

*% -~ - N .
APR for current and future transactions.

‘Balance-Typ o fnterest: AF xpiDateinFree R
BALANGE TRANSFER $403.82 $571.18 . 2.99% 102011 NO
BALANCE TRANSFER $2,268.58 $989.31 $2.58 2.99% 12/2011 NO
~SALANCE TRANSFER $3.00 $C.00 YES $0.00 12.89% NO
“*PURCHASES $2,989.21 $2,383.92 YES 52714 12.29% YES

TADVANGES $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.c0 20.99% NG

Your current account balance excesds your approved credit limit. Please send a payment today to bring your balance
helow vour credit fimit. if you have any guestions, please call us at {868) 485-4545,

Save time and money by consolidating all your debt into one monthly payment. Check your mail for a great offer or call
Cardmember Service today for information on a great rate. )

= By Teiephone: - @ Send Inquiries fo; @ Send Payments to: Q By E-Mailr
Every Hour! Every Day! Cardmember Service 4.8, Bank visit our website:
Voica: 1-866-485-4545 F.0. Box 6353 P.0. Box 780408 ustiank.com
TDD: 1-888-352-8455 Fargo, ND 58125-8353 St. Louis, MQ 83179-0408

Fax: 1-866-307-8053

2

End of Slatement




Plezse detach and send coupon with check payabile ip: U85 Bank

E[Ebanks S .

To change your address or for
Cardmember Service pleass call:
1-866-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Dayl

000006321 1 MB 0.382 105481838515043 B

Your Account § Jumberm
$5,661.72

Total New Balance: |
$88.00

Minimum Fayment Due;

| Feb. 01

2011 f ] ]

U.S. Bank

P.O. Bex 790408
St. Louis, MO B83178-0408

[y by R gyl ]

CPN goaiiozzo




i Us ﬁbcz? Us & g&t FREE
i Tomato appetizer
!' wfth e ntree ourchase
RETTYS L_E&TL:GG Bar&Grilie !

- Talahesses(850)222-3975 ]

DOB: 01/05/2016
0T/05/2316
5/50006 |

1 i *

29 e L UO

. Potato Sk_m,
P EL Tnnr Clab

Chchen Sandwich
: B Grmmer Qandwmh

Grouper Sandwich

. iﬂkas;aifélii§513%usiﬁ

Crooked River Gridt N
Carrabelle, Florida 32322
85-687-5050
12/22/69, 120 pm 136209 JULIE

- PAT 16 Guests: §
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~Sub Salad

b
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. St-}ames Bay Salad

' St Iames Bay Salad -
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“Sub Salad

Sub/Salad
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CWATER MGMT SV

i continued’

BUe - Fuii Activity for GEMED EF}OW
SROCE TS ‘TéfJ

CROOKED. RIVER GRILY CARRABELLA .
RESTAURANT

Y )

B nai'a 'Due i Fail Actlv:ty

Izl sl

06795 ROBRYEDG - 310"
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- Totak

~

. Fayments

-§7 B6ab0r

Credits

SANDRA CHASE 7-72000

" Total Payments a_m:_l-Gr&dﬁé

'Lﬂetail *Indi icates posting date
Payments )

07/84/10% SAN_DRA’ CHASE
07704/10¢  SANDRA CHASE
7/04/10%  SANDRA CHASE
Credits '

".2 Summary

“ SANDRA CHASE 7-72060
GENE B-BROWN 7-74014
-;_f!'otz:!lzﬂew Chatges-

. 'LD.etaii
5 SANDRA CHASE
<E ] Card Ending 7-72000

06/24/10

STAPLES 01072  TALLAHASSEE
(800)333-2380

griore T

~ARPLE WEBSTORE APPLAUSTING "

Apple Oniine Stores

0711710

(ooa(

07445 ROJAYWEIC D1630

EARTHLINKINET  INTERNET SVC

380361921 30309
07/20710 POSEYS UP THE EREEK PANACEA
8509845243
Description Price
FOOD AND BEVERAGE $0.43
07/20/10 POSEYS UP THE CREEK PANACEA
’ 8509845243
Description Price
FOOD AND BEYERAGE $46.79

)

Continued.on reverse
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onzaz,

D44 ROIAWETE 016a0

(ucm-{

Pay. by Phone Enter accolnt number o alf docimest:
J-BU0-47 20297 fMzke check peyable to AmerieanExpres
h Plense print clearly in biue of Hlack

4 Pay by Computer
= epenicom/pho

-Payrnent.Coupen
Do nat'staple oruse paper clips

’ 1y H‘[i;a ];“fg i f!'i-f tl 1 l_i'“] { l i 164} 1 fig d]i Ffﬁl | 11-'] 1 1‘15!_'=¥ﬁ
SANERA €HASE B -

WATER MGMTF SC INC

250 JOHR KNOX RD

TALLAHASSEE FL37303-4234

Check here if your agdress or
Rhdne number has.changed.
Neote clianges on reverse side.
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7 |
t R ASE " , ==y Manage your accauni anline: Addiicnal contact infotnation

w_www conveniently located on reversa side

[ACCOUNT SUMMARY = "= 77 ] - [PAYMENT INFORMATION . il
$9,348.32

Acgount Numier: JiRR— New Balance -
: 08/28/10

Payment Due Date

Previous Ba:iance §9,200.52 =V ' <m0
Payment, Cfrecﬁts -$2 500.00 Minimum Paymeant Due S .
; +§2,037.63 Late Payment Warning: If we do not receive your minimum

Purchases
Interest Charged
"New Balance

+8110.07 payment by the daie listed abovef you may hlavejo payupfoa
- $33.00 late fee and your APRs will bs subjest to increass to a
$9.348.32  maxjmum Penalty APR of 29.99%.
Dpening/Clé,sing Daie ‘ Q7/04/10 - 08/03/10 Minimury Payment Warning: If you ma}kg anty the migimgm
N . payment each period, you will pay more in interest and it will take
Total Credit Line $12,500 o longer to pay off your balance. For example:

Avaiiable Cledit . $3,151
Cash Accass Line 3,750 3 If you make no You will pay off the And you will end up
y : - additicnal charges | balance shown on paying an estimated

St fo?- Cash =1l using this card and this statement in total of...

7777 sach month you abaut...
pay... . .
Oniy the minimum 32 years $19,730
payment '

$316 3 years $11,350

{Savings=%$8,340)

i I
If you would fike information about credit counseling services, call
1-886-787-2885.

[ACCOUNT ACTIVITY ]
Date of ' :
S Amaeunt

Transactioré Merchant Name or Transaction Description

G ot B

NGO BUS PIZZA SAINT GEORGE FL 2 1) — fopere 5 - & ey e P
- N ”
o72e THE ST GEORGE INN ST GEORGE (SL FL £#P92 S & - - 4

07/30
a7/51

107.82

TN

228 013 oo M Z 02 10/c803 Page 1 of 2 - DESBE  MA MA 8CB00 2151000013048




s

FIZZA 6’@
IBS HEST GULF BEACH DRI
SRINT GEORGE ISLAND Fi
§38-977-2885

Terninal #: Aaa0esas
JuL 28, 18 1119 py

Servar ID: |

. REF#:817
BRICH & 136 AUTH #: 23824

AMDUNT
TIP
TOTAL

RPPROVED
CUSTOMER Copy




Sbank. o

August Statement for activity from Jul. 03, 201¢ through Aug. 03, 2010 Inquiries: 1-866-485-4545
WATER MANAGEMERNT SE Page 2 of 2
SANDRA CHASE (CPN 00G110270)

Post  Trans Ref.
Date  Date  Nbr DESCHptlon ofTransactlon Amount Wn

07/23  07/22 7406 ANGELO'S SEAF REST INC PANRCSA  Fl..... 510584  --a-----

T 08/03 INTEREST CHARBGE ..o $4248  e-----e-
TOTAL INTEREST FOR THIS PERIOD i $42.48

Total Fees Charged.in 2010 * - . $0.00
Total Interest Charged in2010-* $250.57

* The Year-To-Date Fee accumulation shown an your staternent for 2010 includes fees assessed beginning on May
24, 2010 through year end. Beginning in 2011, your statement will show ail fess agsessed on your account annuaily.

* The Year-To-Dale Interest accumufation shown on your statement for 2010 may not lncfude interest reversals
processed prior to May 24, 2010. Beginning in 2011, your statement will show all net interest assessed on your account
annually,

Signature/Approvai: Accounting Code:

Your Annuai Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

BALANCE TRANSFER -$0.00 $0.81 . $0.00 3.99% 03/3111 NO

SALAMCE TRANSFER $0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 12.09% NO
PURCHASES . $3,231.48 $3,730.19 YES $42. 48 12.98%% YES
ADVANCES £0.00 $0.00 YES $0.00 20.99%, NO

ScoreBoard is a new FREE anline ool to help your business make informed dec;s‘ons about your sxpenses and
identify unusual spending patterns. Sign into internet banking or visit ushank.com/scareboard.

Save time and meney by conselidating ail your debt info one menthly payment. Check your. maii for a great offer or call
Cardmember Servics todtay for information on a great rate.

End of Statement L‘\ Ll




To change your address or for
Cardmember Service pleasa call:
1-666-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Day/

000006823 1 ME 0.332 106481688213840 P

WATER MANAGEMENT SE
SANDHA CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RD STE 4
TALLABEASSEE A 32303-4234

(g Mg lfpssfoodp ety Bt g 1)

Your Accournt Number:
Total New Bafance: $3,231.48

Minimum Payment Due: $75.00 J

— Ly ialeial
Sep. 01,2010 | ‘fl;ﬁgé’g:ﬁé

U.S. Bank

P.0. Box 780408
St Louis, MO 63179-0408

i]]”llllli{[HI[!“I!”III;1“”!HI“!“I!]!]I{J”JH"l]t“l!l

CPN 000116270



WATER MANAG:MENE S::

: January Slatement for aciivi L_/ from Dec. 04, 2010 through Jan. 04, 2011

Inquiries: 1-866-485-454:
aUs 88 02 - Pagelcf:

Activity Summary Payment Information
e — Previcus Balance....... ... $2,100.95 New Baiance ... $5,661.72
< Payments ....ccovoecveeneen. $200.00cr | i Minimum Pa ;ment Due {Current Month) $88.00
L Other Credits oo, $0.00 Minimum Payment Due (Past Due) - $3.00
- Purchases.....ccvvmeinne. $3,624.55 Total New Minimum Payment Due $88.00
Balance Transfers....cocooveneee. £0.00 Payment Due Date. ... Feb. 81,2011
AdVanCes e $0.00 : ‘
GCther Debis . T $0.00. f|lLate PaymentWammg If we de nat receive your
Past Due Amcunte. ... o BGOU rimimum-payment By the date listed abave, you may have
Fees Charged...cuvecmeeeens 21 05 00 o pay op o a $39.0¢ kate Fes and yodE APRs may be
- Interest Charged.....ccvcvveeeee. $31.22 increased up io the Penalty APR of 28.99%. .
New Balanca .ooevoieceeee $5,651.72
Credit Ling oo $5,000.00
Avalilable Credit.. ... Nore
Statement Close Date........... Jan. 04, 2011

Days in Billing Cycle ..o

32'J

To reducs or avoid paying additional fees and interest charges on your purchasa balance, pay the lotal new halance of $5,661.72 by
U2/01/11. Any cash balance or bafance fransfer balance wifl continue fo accrue dafly interest until the date your payment is recaived.

Post Trans Ref,
Date Date Nbr Desc
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Please detach and send coupon with check payabie to: U.S. Bank

To ehange your address or for
Cardmember Service plezss call:
1-866-485-4545  Every Hour! Every Day!

000008321 1 MB 0.382 106481888515043

WATER MANAGEMENT S&
SANDRA CHASE

250 JOHN KNOX RD 8T 4
TALLAHASSEE FL 32503-4234

h11|!|ll]u]y:!rf!]llilnlmlr”lri[lf“lf!lif”}pi:m]f”u

CPN 000110270

Your Account Number: .
Total New Balance: $5,661.72

Feb.01,2011 | | l%

U.S. Bank

P.O. Bex 790408
St Louis, MO 63179-0408
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EXHIBIT K
EXCERPTS NARUC ACCOUNTS 123, 145, 146




122.

123,

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

Acoccumulated Depreciation and Amortization of Nonutility Properitvy

This account shall included the accumulated depreéciation and
amortization applicable to property other than utility plant.

Investment in Associated Companies

] ; g PR
A. This account shall incliude the book cost of 1nvestmenté_zﬁmﬂx\ﬁx
securities issued or assumed by associated companies (See

definition 5} and investment advances to such companies, including
interest accrued thereon when such interest is not subject to
current settlement. Include also the offsetting entry to the
recording of amortization of discount or premium on interest
bearing investments (See account 419 - Interest and Dividend

Income) .

B._ The account shall be maintailned in such manner as to show the
investment in gecurities of, and advances to, each associated
company together with full particulars regarding any of such
investments that are pledged.

Note A:--Securities and advances cof associated companies owned and
pledged shall be included in this account, but such securities, if
held in special deposits or in special funds, shall be included in
the appropriate deposit or fund account. A complete record of
securities pledged shall be maintained.

Note B:--Securities of associated companies held as temporary cash
investments are includible in account 135 - Temporary Cash
Investments. : '

Note C:--Balances in open accounts with associated companies, which
are subject rCo current settlement, are includible in account 145 -
Accounts Receivable from Associated Companies.

Note D:--The utility may write down the cost of any security in
recognition of a decline in the value therecf. Securities shall be
written off or written down to a2 nominal value if there is no
reasonable prospect of substantial value. Fluctuations in market
value shall not be recorded but a permanent impairment in the value
of securities shall be recocgnized in the accounts. When securities
are written off or written down, the amcocunt of the adjustment shall
be charged to account 426 - Miscellaneous Nonutility Expenses, or
to an appropriate account for provisions for loss in value
established as a separate subdivision of this account.




144 .

'4.1
>

BATLANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

Accumulated Provision for Uncollectible Accounts--Cr

A This account shall be credited with amounts provided for
losses on accounts receivable which may become uncollectible, and
also with collections on accounts previously charged hereto.
Concurrent charges shall be made to account 670 - Bad Debt Expense,
for amounts applicable to utility operations, and to corresponding
accounts for other cperations. Records shall be maintained so as
to show the write-offs of accounts receivable for each utility

department .

B. This account shall be subdivided to show the provision
applicable to the following classes of accounts receivable:

Utility Customers
Merchandising, Jobbing and Contract Work
Officers and Employees

Other

Note A:--Accretions to this account shall not be made in excess of
a reasonable provision against losses of the character provided
for.

Note B:--If provisions for uncollectible notes receivable or for
uncollectible receivables from associated companies are necessary,
separate subaccounts therefor shall be egstablished under the
account in which the receivable is carried.

Notes Receivable

This account shall include the book cost, not incliudible
elsewhere, or all collectible obligations in the form of notes
receivable and similar evidences (except interest coupons) of money
due on demand or within one year from the date of issue, except,
however, notes receivable from associated companies (See account
135 - Temporary Cash Investments, and acccount 146 - Notes
Receivable from Associated Companies) .

Note:--The face amcunt of notes receivable discounted, sold or
Cransferred, without releasing the utility from liability as
endorser thereon, shall be credited to a separate subdivision of
this account and appropriate disclosure shall be made in firpancial
statements of any contingent liability arising from such
transactions. : :

Accounts Receivable from Associated Companies

See account 146.
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151.

BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNTS

Notes Receivable from Associated Companies

These accounts shall include notes and drafts upon which
assocliated companies are liable, and which mature and are expected
to be paid in full not later than one year from date of issue,
together with any interest thereon, and debit balances subject to
current settlement in copen accounts with agsociated companies.
Items which do not bear a specified due date but which have been
carried for more than twelve months and items which are not paid
within twelve months from due date shall be transferred to account
123 - Investment in Associated Companies.

Note A:--On the balance sheet, accounts receivable from an
associated company way be set off against accounts payable to the

Same company .

Ncte B:--The face amount of notes receivable digcounted, sold or
transferred without releasing the utility from liability as
endorser thereon, shall be credited to a separate subdivision of
this account and appropriate disclosure shall be made in financial
statements of any contingent liability arlslng from such
transaction.

Plant Magterizal and Supplies

A This account shall include the cost of fuel on hand and
materials purchased primarily for use in the utility business for
construction, operation and maintenance purposes. It shall include
also the book cost of materials recovered in connection with
construction, maintenance or the retirement of property, such as
materials being credited to construction maintenance or accumulated
depreciation, respectively, and included herein as follows

(1) Reusable materials consisting of large individual items
shall be included in this account at original cost, estimated
1f not kmown. The cost of repairing such items shall be
charged to the maintenance account approPIWate for the
previous use.

{2) Reusable materials consisting of relatively small items,
the identity of which (from the date of original installation
to the final abandonment or sale therecf) cannot be
ascertained without undue refinement in accounting, shall be
included in this account at current prices for such items.
The cost of repairing such items shall be charged to the
appropriate expense account as indicated by previous use.

(3} Scrap and nonusable materials included in this account
shall be carried at the estimated net amount realizable
therefrom. The difference between the amounts realized for
scrap and nonusable materials scld and the net amcunt at which
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